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Welcome to our TAA Compliant Catalog 
for Cutting-Edge Infrastructure Solutions 
for US Federal Government IT Services

As a trusted industry partner, our commitment extends beyond delivering exceptional products 
to encompass compliance with crucial regulatory frameworks. This catalog serves as your 
gateway to our best sellers & featured products found on Panduit.com, that will comply with the 
Trade Agreements Act (TAA), between our Network Infrastructure & Electrical solutions. This 
comprehensive suite of solutions is designed to elevate the efficiency, security, and performance of 
your Federal Government IT infrastructure project while ensuring compliance with TAA.

Within the pages of this catalog, you will discover a diverse range of solutions to optimize your 
federal IT infrastructure. From high-performance cabling and connectivity solutions to advanced 
data center management and security and offerings engineered for all aspects of designing, 
installing, and maintaining infrastructures within heavy-duty industrial environments.  Panduit 
empowers federal agencies to achieve their mission-critical objectives with confidence. 

Panduit is a USA-based manufacturer operating multiple manufacturing locations in the USA  
and TAA-designated countries. We understand the significance of sourcing compliant products  
to US government end users and Panduit partners. In addition, Panduit products are commercial- 
off-the-shelf (COTS) items, meant for general consumption. 

We invite you to explore the possibilities Panduit offers and discover Infrastructure Solutions  
that can elevate the efficiency, security, and performance of your Government IT project while 
ensuring seamless compliance with TAA requirements.

Experience the future of federal IT infrastructure with Panduit.

https://www.panduit.com/


What is the Trade Agreements Act of 1979?
The Trade Agreements Act of 1979, often referred to as TAA, was enacted to help promote 
international trade agreements that the United States holds with other countries by putting  
a procurement preference on goods that are considered TAA compliant. 

What is a “TAA-compliant” product?
In order for a product to be considered TAA compliant it must meet the following:

	 • Be fully manufactured in the United States or a TAA-designated country

	 • Be substantially transformed in the United States or a TAA-designated country

Which countries are considered TAA-designated?
Countries found within the following…

	 • A World Trade Organization Government Procurement Agreement (WTO GPA) country

	 • A Free Trade Agreement (FTA) country

	 • A least developed country

	 • U.S. Caribbean Basin Initiative (CBI)” to “A Caribbean Basin Country”

Contact Us Today!
For confirmation regarding TAA-compliant products not listed in this catalog and other inquiries, 
please contact our customer experience team at CX@Panduit.com.

Contact Panduit Federal Support at FedGov@panduit.com

Interested in learning more about Panduit US Federal Government solutions?  
Visit Federal Government IT Infrastructure - Panduit.

Panduit Disclaimer Statement

If your project is subject to the Trade Agreement Act (TAA) of 1979 requirements, products included in this catalog will be compliant. Panduit provides a 
TAA designation for products that have a country of origin (COO) of the United States and/or “designated countries” set forth in F.A.R. 52.225-5.

Please note, that the accuracy of statements made in this catalog is contingent upon Panduit products being purchased and shipped to the United States.

Please note that there may be additional or different government-imposed restrictions than the Trade Agreements Act of 1979 pertaining to the project for 
which you are providing the product. Be sure to consult the applicable project terms to ensure you are supplying compliant products. This catalog does 
not provide legal advice and the buyer is responsible for its compliance with applicable laws and regulations.

Catalog last updated: December I 2024

mailto:CX%40Panduit.com?subject=
mailto:FedGov@panduit.com
https://www.panduit.com/en/solutions/markets/government-it-infrastructure.html
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Copper Cable

PUP6AHD04BU-G

PUP6XHD04WH-G

PUP6004WH-WLPZ

PUP6004BU-ULPZ

PUP6C04WH-WLPZ

PUP6C2204BU-WZ

TX6A™ Category 6A Unshielded Copper Cable

Part Number
Flame 
Rating

Performance 
Level

Cable 
Construction

Nominal 
Cable 

Diameter 
in. (mm) LP Rating Packaging Color

PUP6AHD04BU-G

Plenum 
(CMP, 
FT-6)

Category 6A 
Premium

U/UTP Vari-
MaTriX AXT 

Barrier
0.230 (5.8) CMP-LP 

(0.7A)
Reel

Blue

PUP6AHD04WH-G White

PUP6XHD04BU-G Category 6A 
Standard 

Compliant Plus

U/UTP 
Continuous 
AXT Barrier

Blue

PUP6XHD04WH-G White

PUR6AS04BU-GZ Riser 
(CMR, 
FT-4)

U/UTP 
Discontinuous 

AXT Barrier
0.265 (6.7) CMR-LP 

(0.5A)

Blue

PUR6AS04WH-GZ White

TX6000™ Enhanced Category 6 Unshielded Copper Cable

Part Number
Flame 
Rating

Performance 
Level

Cable 
Construction

Nominal 
Cable 

Diameter 
in. (mm) LP Rating Packaging Color

PUP6004BU-WLPZ

Plenum 
(CMP, 
FT-6) Category 6 

Enhanced U/UTP

0.225 (5.7)

CMP-LP 
(0.5A)

1000 ft. Easy 
Payout Carton

Blue

PUP6004WH-WLPZ White

PUP6004BU-ULPZ 1000 ft. Reel 
in box

Blue

PUP6004WH-ULPZ White

PUP6004BU-WZ

No LP 
Listing

1000 ft. Easy 
Payout Carton

Blue

PUP6004WH-WZ White

PUR6004BU-WZ Riser 
(CMR, 
FT-4)

0.236 (6.0)
Blue

PUR6004WH-WZ White

TX6000™ Enhanced Category 6 Unshielded Copper Cable

Part Number
Flame 
Rating Performance Level

Cable 
Construction

Nominal 
Cable 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

LP 
Rating Packaging Color

PUP6C04BU-WLPZ

Plenum 
(CMP, 
FT-6)

Category 6 Standard 
Compliant Plus

U/UTP

0.205 (5.2) CMP-LP 
(0.5A)

1000 ft. 
Easy  

Payout 
Carton

Blue

PUP6C04WH-WLPZ White

PUP6C04BU-WZ Category 6 Standard 
Compliant 0.230 (5.8) No LP 

Listing

Blue

PUP6C04WH-WZ White

PUP6C2204BU-WZ Category 6 Standard 
Compliant, Extended 

Reach
0.243 (6.2) CMP-LP 

(0.7A)

Blue

PUP6C2204WH-WZ White

PUR6C04BU-WZ Riser 
(CMR, 
FT-4)

Category 6 Standard 
Compliant 0.220 (5.6) No LP 

Listing

Blue

PUR6C04WH-WZ White
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Copper Cable, continued

PUFP6X04BU-UG

TX6A™ Category 6A Shielded Copper Cable

Part Number
Flame 
Rating

Performance 
Level

Cable 
Construction

Nominal 
Cable 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

LP 
Rating Packaging Color

PUFP6X04BU-UG

Plenum 
(CMP, 
FT-6)

Category 6A 
Standard 
Compliant

U/FTP 0.295  
(7.5)

CMP-LP 
(0.8A)

1000 ft.  
Reel

Blue

PUFP6X04WH-UG White

PFP6X04BU-UGZ
F/UTP 0.273  

(6.9)
No LP 
Listing

Blue

PFP6X04WH-UGZ White

PUFR6X04BU-UG

Riser 
(CMR, 
FT-4)

U/FTP 0.308  
(7.8)

CMR-LP 
(0.5A)

Blue

PUFR6X04WH-UG White

PFR6X04BU-CGZ

F/UTP

0.288  
(7.3)

No LP 
Listing

Blue

PFR6X04WH-CGZ White

PFP6C04BU-UGZ Plenum 
(CMP, 
FT-6)

0.273  
(6.9)

Blue

PFP6C04WH-UGZ White

PFR6C04BU-UGZ Riser 
(CMR, 
FT-4)

0.288  
(7.3)

Blue

PFR6C04WH-UGZ White

TX6A™ Category 6A OSP Copper Cable

Part Number
Flame 
Rating

Performance 
Level

Cable 
Construction

Nominal 
Cable 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

LP 
Rating Packaging Color

PFO6X04BL-CGZ Outdoor 
(OSP)

Category 6A 
Standard 
Compliant

F/UTP 0.330 
 (8.4)

No LP 
Listing

1000 ft.  
Reel Black

TX6A™ Category 6A Indoor/Outdoor Copper Cable

Part Number
Flame 
Rating

Performance 
Level

Cable 
Construction

Nominal 
Cable 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

LP 
Rating Packaging Color

PUO6AS04BL-G

Indoor 
(Plenum)/ 
Outdoor 

(OSP)

Category 6A 
Standard 
Compliant

U/UTP 0.260 
 (6.6)

CMP-LP 
(0.8A)

1000 ft.  
Reel Black

TX6™ Category 6 OSP Copper Cable

Part Number
Flame 
Rating

Performance 
Level

Cable 
Construction

Nominal 
Cable 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

LP 
Rating Packaging Color

PUO6C04BL-CGZ Outdoor 
(OSP)

Category 6 
Standard 
Compliant

U/UTP 0.240 
 (6.1)

No LP 
Listing

1000 ft.  
Reel Black

PFP6X04BU-UGZ

PUO6AS04BL-G
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Unshielded Category 6A 28 AWG Performance Patch Cords

Part number
Performance 

Level Cable Type AWG

Nominal Cable 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Flammability 
Rating

Length  
ft. - unless 

listed Color

UTP28X8IN

Category 6A Unshielded 28 0.19 (4.7) CM/LSZH

8 in.

Off White

UTP28X1 1

UTP28X3 3

UTP28X5 5

UTP28X7 7

UTP28X10 10

UTP28X15 15

UTP28X8INBU 8 in.

Blue

UTP28X1BU 1

UTP28X3BU 3

UTP28X5BU 5

UTP28X7BU 7

UTP28X10BU 10

UTP28X15BU 15

UTP28X8INBL 8 in.

Black

UTP28X1BL 1

UTP28X3BL 3

UTP28X5BL 5

UTP28X7BL 7

UTP28X10BL 10

UTP28X15BL 15

UTP28X8INRD 8 in.

Red

UTP28X1RD 1

UTP28X3RD 3

UTP28X5RD 5

UTP28X7RD 7

UTP28X10RD 10

UTP28X15RD 15

UTP28X8INYL 8 in.

Yellow

UTP28X1YL 1

UTP28X3YL 3

UTP28X5YL 5

UTP28X7YL 7

UTP28X10YL 10

UTP28X15YL 15

UTP28X8INGR 8 in.

Green

UTP28X1GR 1

UTP28X3GR 3

UTP28X5GR 5

UTP28X7GR 7

UTP28X10GR 10

UTP28X15GR 15

Copper Patch Cords

UTP28X7BU
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Copper Patch Cords, continued

Unshielded Category 6 28 AWG Performance Patch Cords

Part number
Performance 

Level Cable Type AWG

Nominal Cable 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Flammability 
Rating

Length 
ft. – unless  

listed Color

UTP28SP8IN

Category 6 Unshielded 28 0.15 (3.8) CM/LSZH

8 in.

Off White

UTP28SP1 1

UTP28SP3 3

UTP28SP5 5

UTP28SP7 7

UTP28SP10 10

UTP28SP15 15

UTP28SP8INBU 8 in.

Blue

UTP28SP1BU 1

UTP28SP3BU 3

UTP28SP5BU 5

UTP28SP7BU 7

UTP28SP10BU 10

UTP28SP15BU 15

UTP28SP8INBL 8 in.

Black

UTP28SP1BL 1

UTP28SP3BL 3

UTP28SP5BL 5

UTP28SP7BL 7

UTP28SP10BL 10

UTP28SP15BL 15

UTP28SP8INRD 8 in.

Red

UTP28SP1RD 1

UTP28SP3RD 3

UTP28SP5RD 5

UTP28SP7RD 7

UTP28SP10RD 10

UTP28SP15RD 15

UTP28SP8INYL 8 in.

Yellow

UTP28SP1YL 1

UTP28SP3YL 3

UTP28SP5YL 5

UTP28SP7YL 7

UTP28SP10YL 10

UTP28SP15YL 15

UTP28SP8INGR 8 in.

Green

UTP28SP1GR 1

UTP28SP3GR 3

UTP28SP5GR 5

UTP28SP7GR 7

UTP28SP10GR 10

UTP28SP15GR 15

UTP28SP7BU
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Unshieled Category 6A 24 AWG Patch Cords	

Part number
Performance 

Level Cable Type AWG

Nominal Cable 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Flammability 
Rating

Length  
ft. Color

UTP6AX1

Category 6A Unshielded 24 0.25 (6.4) CM

1

Off White

UTP6AX2 2

UTP6AX3 3

UTP6AX5 5

UTP6AX7 7

UTP6AX10 10

UTP6AX15 15

UTP6AX1BU 1

Blue

UTP6AX2BU 2

UTP6AX3BU 3

UTP6AX5BU 5

UTP6AX7BU 7

UTP6AX10BU 10

UTP6AX15BU 15

UTP6AX1BL 1

Black

UTP6AX3BL 3

UTP6AX5BL 5

UTP6AX7BL 7

UTP6AX10BL 10

UTP6AX15BL 15

UTP6AX1RD 1

Red

UTP6AX3RD 3

UTP6AX5RD 5

UTP6AX7RD 7

UTP6AX10RD 10

UTP6AX15RD 15

UTP6AX1YL 1

Yellow

UTP6AX3YL 3

UTP6AX5YL 5

UTP6AX7YL 7

UTP6AX10YL 10

UTP6AX15YL 15

UTP6AX1GR 1

Green

UTP6AX3GR 3

UTP6AX5GR 5

UTP6AX7GR 7

UTP6AX10GR 10

UTP6AX15GR 15

UTP6AX7BU

Copper Patch Cords, continued
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Unshielded Category 6 24 AWG PLUS Patch Cords

Part number
Performance 

Level Cable Type AWG

Nominal Cable 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Flammability 
Rating

Length  
ft. Color

UTPSP1Y

Category 6 Unshielded 24 0.24 (6.0) CM

1

Off White

UTPSP3Y 3

UTPSP5Y 5

UTPSP7Y 7

UTPSP10Y 10

UTPSP15Y 15

UTPSP1BUY 1

Blue

UTPSP3BUY 3

UTPSP5BUY 5

UTPSP7BUY 7

UTPSP10BUY 10

UTPSP15BUY 15

UTPSP1BLY 1

Black

UTPSP3BLY 3

UTPSP5BLY 5

UTPSP7BLY 7

UTPSP10BLY 10

UTPSP15BLY 15

UTPSP1RDY 1

Red

UTPSP3RDY 3

UTPSP5RDY 5

UTPSP7RDY 7

UTPSP10RDY 10

UTPSP15RDY 15

UTPSP1YLY 1

Yellow

UTPSP3YLY 3

UTPSP5YLY 5

UTPSP7YLY 7

UTPSP10YLY 10

UTPSP15YLY 15

UTPSP1GRY 1

Green

UTPSP3GRY 3

UTPSP5GRY 5

UTPSP7GRY 7

UTPSP10GRY 10

UTPSP15GRY 15

UTPSP7BUY

Copper Patch Cords, continued
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Shielded Category 6A 28 AWG Patch Cords

Part number
Performance 

Level Cable Type AWG

Nominal Cable 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Flammability 
Rating

Length  
m Color

STP28X0.2MBU

Category 6A Shielded 28 0.19 (4.7) CM/LSZH

0.2

Blue

STP28X0.5MBU 0.5

STP28X1MBU 1

STP28X1.5MBU 1.5

STP28X2MBU 2

STP28X3MBU 3

STP28X5MBU 5

STP28X0.2MBL 0.2

Black

STP28X0.5MBL 0.5

STP28X1MBL 1

STP28X1.5MBL 1.5

STP28X2MBL 2

STP28X3MBL 3

STP28X5MBL 5

STP28X0.2MIG 0.2

International 
Gray

STP28X0.5MIG 0.5

STP28X1MIG 1

STP28X1.5MIG 1.5

STP28X2MIG 2

STP28X3MIG 3

STP28X5MIG 5

STP28X0.2MGR 0.2

Green

STP28X0.5MGR 0.5

STP28X1MGR 1

STP28X1.5MGR 1.5

STP28X2MGR 2

STP28X3MGR 3

STP28X5MGR 5

STP28X2MBU

Copper Patch Cords, continued
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Shielded Category 6A 26 AWG Patch Cords

Part number
Performance 

Level Cable Type AWG

Nominal Cable 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Flammability 
Rating

Length  
m Color

STP6X0.2MBU

Category 6A Shielded 26 0.25 (6.3) CM/LSZH

0.2

Blue

STP6X0.5MBU 0.5

STP6X1MBU 1

STP6X1.5MBU 1.5

STP6X2MBU 2

STP6X3MBU 3

STP6X5MBU 5

STP6X0.2MBL 0.2

Black

STP6X0.5MBL 0.5

STP6X1MBL 1

STP6X1.5MBL 1.5

STP6X2MBL 2

STP6X3MBL 3

STP6X5MBL 5

STP6X0.2MIG 0.2

International 
Gray

STP6X0.5MIG 0.5

STP6X1MIG 1

STP6X1.5MIG 1.5

STP6X2MIG 2

STP6X3MIG 3

STP6X5MIG 5

STP6X0.2MGR 0.2

Green

STP6X0.5MGR 0.5

STP6X1MGR 1

STP6X1.5MGR 1.5

STP6X2MGR 2

STP6X3MGR 3

STP6X5MGR 5

TX6A™ Shielded Field Term Plug Test Cord

Part Number Type AWG

Nominal Cable 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Flammability 
Rating Length ft. Color

FPS6X88TC Shielded 26 0.24 (6.09) CM 3.28 Red

STP6X2MBU

FPS6X88TC

Copper Patch Cords, continued
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Mini-Com® TX6A™ and TX6™ PLUS Jack Modules

Part Number Type Performance Level Termination Style Color Bulk Pack

CJ6X88TGBL

Unshielded Standard

Category 6A

TG-Style

Black

—

CJ6X88TGBU Blue

CJ6X88TGWH White

CJ6X88TGRD Red

CJ6X88TGOR Orange

CJ6X88TGYL Yellow

CJ6X88TGGR Green

CJ6X88TGIG International Gray

CJ6X88TGEI Electric Ivory

CJ6X88TGIW Off White

CJ6X88TGVL Violet

CJ6X88TGBL-24 Black

24

CJ6X88TGBU-24 Blue

CJ6X88TGWH-24 White

CJ6X88TGRD-24 Red

CJ6X88TGOR-24 Orange

CJ6X88TGYL-24 Yellow

CJ6X88TGGR-24 Green

CJ6X88TGIG-24 International Gray

CJ6X88TGEI-24 Electric Ivory

CJ6X88TGIW-24 Off White

CJ6X88TGVL-24 Violet

CJ6X88TGBL-C Black

100CJ6X88TGBU-C Blue

CJ6X88TGWH-C White

CJ688TGBU

Category 6

Blue

—

CJ688TGBL Black

CJ688TGWH White

CJ688TGRD Red

CJ688TGOR Orange

CJ688TGYL Yellow

CJ688TGGR Green

CJ688TGIG International Gray

CJ688TGEI Electric Ivory

CJ688TGVL Violet

Copper Jacks Modules

CJ6X88TGBU CJ688TGBU



Copper Cabling 
Systems

Fiber Optics  
Systems

Stronghold  
Contractor  
Products

Industrial  
Networks

Audio Video  
Systems

NetKey Cabling 
Systems

Racks and Cabinet 
Systems

Power  
Management

Cable Routing  
Systems

Cable  
Management 
Accessories

Abrasion  
Protection

Cable Cleats

Cable Ties

Cable  
Accessories

Identification

Power  
Connectors

Grounding  
Connections

Safety  
Solutions

Terminals

Wiring Ducts

Copper Cabling Systems

15For service and technical support, call 1-800-777-3300.

Copper Jacks Modules, continued

Mini-Com® TX6A™ and TX6™ PLUS Jack Modules

Part Number Type
Performance 

Level
Termination 

Style Color
Bulk 
Pack

CJ688TGBU-24

Unshielded Standard Category 6

TG-Style

Blue

24

CJ688TGBL-24 Black

CJ688TGWH-24 White

CJ688TGRD-24 Red

CJ688TGOR-24 Orange

CJ688TGYL-24 Yellow

CJ688TGGR-24 Green

CJ688TGIG-24 International Gray

CJ688TGEI-24 Electric Ivory

CJ688TGIW-24 Off White

CJ688TGVL-24 Violet

CJS6X88TGY

Standard Shielded

Category 6A

Black

CJS6X88TGY-24

CJS688TGY

Category 6

—

CJS688TGY-24 24

CJ688TGBL-C

100CJ688TGBU-C Unshielded Standard Blue

CJ688TGWH-C Standard Shielded White

CJ688TGIW Unshielded Standard Off White

—CJE6X88TGBU Unshielded Corrosion 
Resistant Category 6A

Blue

CJE6X88TGIW White

Mini-Com® TX6A™ and TX6™ PLUS Shielded Wire Caps

Part Number Type
Performance 

Level
Termination  

Style Color

CJSLRCAPBU-X Shielded Cable Entry  
Left/Right+

Category 6A

TG-Style Jack Modules
CJSLRCAPIW-X Category 6

CJSUDCAPBU-X Shielded Cable Entry  
Up/Down+

Category 6A

CJSUDCAPIW-X Category 6

CJE6X88TGBU

CJSLRCAPBU-X

CJSUDCAPBU-X

Copper Coupler Modules

Mini-Com® TX6A™ and TX6™ PLUS Unshielded and Shielded Coupler Modules

Part Number Type
Performance 

Level
Termination  

Style Color

CC688BL
Unshielded

Category 6A
RJ45 Black

CC6X88BL Category 6

CC688BL

CC6X88BL



Copper Cabling 
Systems

Fiber Optics  
Systems

Stronghold  
Contractor  
Products

Industrial  
Networks

Audio Video  
Systems

NetKey Cabling 
Systems

Racks and Cabinet 
Systems

Power  
Management

Cable Routing  
Systems

Cable  
Management 
Accessories

Abrasion  
Protection

Cable Cleats

Cable Ties

Cable  
Accessories

Identification

Power  
Connectors

Grounding  
Connections

Safety  
Solutions

Terminals

Wiring Ducts

Trade Agreements Act (TAA) Compliant 

16Visit www.panduit.com for additional product information.

FC-ICCP0.5MBU

TX6A™ FieldCord™ Connectors

Part number
Performance  

Level Plug Type
Length 

m Color

FC-ICC/P3MBU

Category 6A

Indoor Unshielded Connector Cord  
with Loose Splice Connector 3

Blue

FC-ICC/P3MWH White

FC-ICCP0.5MBU

Indoor Unshielded Connector Cord

0.5
Blue

FC-ICCP0.5MWH White

FC-ICCP1MBU
1

Blue

FC-ICCP1MWH White

FC-ISC Splice Unshielded/Indoor  
Splice Connector — Black

Modular Plugs

TX6A™ Unshielded and Shielded Field Term Plugs

Part Number Type
Performance 

Level
Termination  

Style Color

FP6X88MTG Unshielded Straight

Category 6A TG-Style

Black

FPS6X88MTG Shielded Straight Silver

FP6X88MTG-X Unshielded Straight
Black

FPUD6X88MTG Unshielded 45° Angled

Single Pair Ethernet Plug

Part Number Description Wire Gauge (AWG) Color

SP-1LSA22BL Shielded Single Pair Ethernet 2 Wire,  
2 Position Plug 18 Black

FP6X88MTG

SP-1LSA22BL

CMUSBAAIW

Mini-Com® USB Coupler Modules

Part Number Description Color

CMUSBAABL

USB Type ‘A’ blockout device

Black

CMUSBAAIW Off White

CMUSBAAWH White

Copper Jacks Modules, continued

FPUD6X88MTG

Mini-Com® Blank Modules

Part Number Description Color

CMBBL-X Reserves a one module space for future use in Mini-Com  
Patch Panels, Faceplates, and Surface Mount Boxes

Black

CMBWH-X White

CMBWH-X



Copper Cabling 
Systems

Fiber Optics  
Systems

Stronghold  
Contractor  
Products

Industrial  
Networks

Audio Video  
Systems

NetKey Cabling 
Systems

Racks and Cabinet 
Systems

Power  
Management

Cable Routing  
Systems

Cable  
Management 
Accessories

Abrasion  
Protection

Cable Cleats

Cable Ties

Cable  
Accessories

Identification

Power  
Connectors

Grounding  
Connections

Safety  
Solutions

Terminals

Wiring Ducts

Copper Cabling Systems

17For service and technical support, call 1-800-777-3300.

RJ45 Lock-in and Blockout Devices

SmartKeeper Security Devices

Part Number Type Color

SKMKEY Master Key Gray

SKUSBA-V USB Type A Block-Out Device

RedSKRJ45RD-X RJ45 Block-Out Device, 10/pkg

SKUSBC USB Type C Block-Out Device

RJ45 Jack Blockout Device

Part Number Type Number of Keys Color

PSL-DCJB-BL

Standard 1

Black

PSL-DCJB-BU Blue

PSL-DCJB
Red

PSL-DCJB-C Standard, 100/pkg 5

SKMKEY SKUSBA-V

SKRJ45RD-X SKUSBC

PSL-DCJB-C PSL-DCJB-BU

Patch Panels

Mini-Com® Modular Patch Panels

Part Number Ports Style Identification Design
No. of 

Rack Units Color

CPP24FM6BL

24

Flat
Adhesive Flush Mount

1

Black

CPPA24FM6BL Angled

CPP24BLY Flat
Label Pocket Ultimate ID

CPPA24BLY Angled

CPP48FMWBLY

48

Flat

Adhesive

Flush Mount 2
CPPA48FMWBLY Angled

CP48HDBL Flat

Shielded
1

CPA24BLY 24
Angled

CPA48BLY
48 2

CPP48FMWBLY
Flat Flush  

MountCPPA24FMWBLY 24 1

CPPA48FMWBLY

48 Angled 2
CPA48BLY All Metal 

Shielded

RJ45 Lock-In Devices

Part Number Type Number of Keys Color*

PSL-DCPLE Standard 1

Red
PSL-DCPLE-C Standard, 100/Pkg 5

PSL-DCPLRE Recessed 1

PSL-DCPLRE-C Recessed, 100/Pkg 5

* Visit www.panduit.com for more color options

CPPA24FMWBLY

PSL-DCPLE

CPP24FM6BL

CPP24BLY

CPA48BLY
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Faceplates and Surface Mount Boxes

Mini-Com® Furniture Faceplates

Part Number Ports Furniture Opening Identification Color

CFFPL4BL

4
Standard

Label Pocket

BlackCFFP4BL Adhesive

CFFPHM4BL Herman Miller* Costa Rica

*HERMAN MILLER is a trademark of Herman Miller, Inc., Zeeland, MI

CFPL2WH-X

CFFP4BL

Mini-Com® Single Gang Faceplates

Part Number Ports* Style Identification Series Color*

CFPE2WHY 2

Flat
Label Pocket

Executive
White

CFPE4IWY 4 Off White

CFPL2WHY 2

Classic

White

CFPL4IWY 4

Off WhiteCFPSL2IWY 2 Sloped

CFP1IW 1

Flat

Adhesive

CFPE2WH-X
2 Label Pocket

Executive - Bulk
White

CFPL2WH-X Classic - Bulk

*Visit panduit.com for full offering

Populated UTP Patch Panels

Part Number Ports Style
Performance 

Level Identification
Termination 

Type

No. of 
Rack 
Units Color

CP246X88BL

24

Flat

Category 6A

Adhesive

Coupler

1 Black

CP24688BL Category 6

DP246X88TGY Category 6A

110

DP24688TGY Category 6

DP486X88TGY

48

Category 6A

DP48688TGY Category 6

DPA486X88TGY
Angled

Category 6A

DPA48688TGY Category 6

DP486X88TGY

DPA486X88TGY

SRB19MDBL

Patch Panel Accessories

Part Number Type Style Color

SRB19D5BL

Strain Relief Bar

Deep

BlackSRB19MDBL Multi-Depth

SRB19D7BL Deep
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Faceplates and Surface Mount Boxes, continued

Mini-Com® Stainless Steel Faceplates

Part Number Ports Furniture Opening Identification Color

CFPL2SU 2

Standard Label Pocket GrayCFPL4SU 4

CFPL6SU 6

Mini-Com®  Surface Mount Boxes

Part Number Ports Style Magnet
Raceway 

Compativility Identification Color

CBX1WH-A
1

Elongated

— LD3/LDPH3

Adhesive

White

CBX1IW-A Off White

CBX2WH-AY

2

CBM-X LD3/LDPH3, 
LD5/LDPH5

White

CBX2IW-AY Off White

CBX2EI-AY Electric Ivory

CBX4WH-AY
4 Label  

Pocket

White

CBX4IW-AY
Off White

CBXF6IW-AY 6 Multimedia — LD3/LDPH3 L

Phone Plates

Part Number Description

KWPK6 Includes Category 6 keystone punchdown module

CBX2WH-AY

QuickNet™ Copper Cable Assembly Components

Copper Cabling Assemblies

Part Number
Flame 
Rating Cable Type

Performance 
Level End Type

Length  
ft. Color

QZRBCCB0001F010 Riser UTP Vari-MaTriX 
Cables Category 6A Cassette-to-

Cassette 10 Blue
QZPBCCB0001F010 Plenum

Accessories

Part Number Description

QPPBBL QuickNet Patch Panel Blank reserves space for future use and  
promotes proper airflow and cooling

QPPABL QuickNet Patch Panel Adapter which accepts Mini-Com Modules  
for UTP, fiber optic, and audio/visual applications

Patch Panels

Part Number Ports
Unshielded 
or Shiedled Style No. of Racks Color

QPP48HDBL 48

Unshielded

Flat

1 Black

QAPP24BL 24
Angled

QAPP48HDBL 48

QPP24BL 24
Flat

QSP48HDBL 48 Shielded

QZRBCCB0001F010

QPP48HDBL

CFPL4SU
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Fiber Optic Cable

FODRX06Y

FOPPZ12Y

FOCRX12Y

Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Indoor Distribution Cable

Part Number Flame Rating Fiber Type Fiber Count

FODPW12Y

Plenum
50μm Multimode OM5

12

FODPW24Y 24

FODPX12Y

50μm Multimode OM3

12

FODRX06Y
Riser

6

FODRX12Y 12

FODPZ12Y
Plenum

50μm Multimode OM4

12

FODPZ24Y 24

FODRZ12Y
Riser

12

FODRZ24Y 24

FSDP912Y

Plenum

9μm Singlemode OS2

12

FSDP924Y 24

FSDP948Y 48

FSDR924Y
Riser

24

FSDR912Y 12

Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Indoor Interlocking Armor Cable

Part Number Flame Rating Fiber Type Fiber Count

FOPPW06Y

Plenum

50μm  
Multimode  

OM5

6

FOPPW12Y 12

FOPPW24Y 24

FOPPX12Y 50μm Multimode OM3 12

FOPPZ06Y
50μm  

Multimode 
OM4

6

FOPPZ12Y 12

FOPPZ24Y 24

FSPP906Y

9μm  
Singlemode  

OS2

6

FSPP912Y 12

FSPP924Y 24

FSPR912Y Riser 12

Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Indoor/Outdoor All-Dielectric Cable

Part Number Flame Rating Fiber Type Fiber Count Construction

FOCPZ12Y Plenum
50μm 

Multimode  
OM4

12

Central Loose  
Tube

FOCRZ06Y

Riser

6

FOCRZ12Y 12

FOCRX06Y 50μm 
Multimode  

OM3

6

FOCRX12Y 12

FONPZ24Y
Plenum

50μm 
Multimode  

OM4
24 Stranded Loose 

Tube

FSCP912Y

9μm 
Singlemode 

OS2

12
Central Loose  

TubeFSCR906Y
Riser

6

FSCR912Y 12

FSNP948Y
Plenum

48 Stranded Loose 
TubeFSNP924Y 24
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Fiber Optic Cable, continued

Fiber Optic Connectors

FOKPX06

FSWN912

FFDPBF012F

FSC2MC6EI

FLCSMCXAQY

FSC2MCXAQ

Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Indoor/Outdoor Tight Buffered Cable

Part Number Flame Rating Fiber Type Fiber Count

FOKPX06
Plenum

50μm Multimode OM3 6

FSKP912 9μm Singlemode OS2 12

Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Armored Outside Plant Cable

Part Number Flame Rating Fiber Type Fiber Count

FSWN912
— 9μm Singlemode OS2

12

FSWN924 24

Opti-Core® Ribbon Fiber Optic Cable

Part Number Flame Rating Fiber Type Fiber Count Construction

FFDPBF012F

Plenum

9μm Singlemode 
OS2

12

Indoor  
Distribution  

Ribbon

FFDPBF024F 24

FFDPBF048F 48

FFDPBF096F 96

FFDPBF072F 72

FFDPZF012F

50μm Multitude  
OM4

12

FFDPZF048F 48

FFDPZF024F 24

FFDPZF096F 96

FFDPZF072F 72

OptiCam® LC Fiber Optic Connectors – Pre-Polished Cam Termination

Part Number Cable Type
Connector 

Variant Fiber Type Color

FLCSMCXAQY
Simplex

Multimode OM3/OM4/OM5 Aqua

FLCSSCBUY Singlemode OS1/OS2 Blue

FLCDMCXAQY Duplex Multimode OM3/OM4/OM5 Aqua

FLCSSBUY Simplex
Singlemode OS1/OS2 Blue

FLCDSCBUY Duplex

OptiCam® SC/ST Fiber Optic Connectors – Pre-Polished Cam Termination

Part Number Cable Type
Connector 

Variant Fiber Type Color

FSC2MC6EI

Simplex

Multimode
OM1 Electric Ivory

FSC2MCXAQ OM3/OM4/OM5 Aqua

FSC2SCBU Singlemode OS1/OS2 Blue

FST2MC6EI Multimode OM1 Electric Ivory

FST2SCBU Singlemode OS1/OS2 Blue

FLCSSCBUY
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FHSXN-12-10N

FHSBBL06W

FHMP-6-ABL

Fusion Splice Fiber Optic Connectors

Part Number Cable Type
Connector 

Variant Fiber Type Color

FLCS2/9SOCPXAQ LC
900µm Tight 

Buffered or 250µm 
Loose Tube

OM3/OM4/OM5 Aqua

Fiber Optic Adapters

Part Number Adapter Type Split Sleeve Color

FADSLCZAQ-L Duplex LC
Zirconia

Aqua

FASSCZAG-L Simplex SC APC Green

Mini-Com® Fiber Optic Adapter Modules

Part Number Adapter Type Split Sleeve Color Module Color

CMSBUSCZBL Simplex SC

Zirconia

Blue

Fiber Optic 
Adapters

CMSAGSCZBL Simplex SC APC Green

CMSAQSCZBL Simplex SC Aqua

CMDBUSCZBU
Duplex SC

Blue
CMDBUSCZBL

CMDSLCZEI

Duplex LC

Electric Ivory

CMDSLCZBL
Black

CMDSAQLCZBL Green

CMDSLCZBU Blue Blue

CMDSEILCZEI Electric Ivory Electric Ivory

HD Flex™ Adapter Panel and Accessories

Part Number Description Color

FHSXN-12-10N 6 LC Splice Duplex Multimode adapters in aqua with  
zirconia sleeves. No pigtails included.

Black

FHS9N-12-10N 6 LC FAP Duplex Singlemode adapters in aqua with  
zirconia sleeves. No pigtails included.

FHSXN-08-10N 6 LC FAP Duplex OM3 adapters in aqua with zirconia 
sleeves. No pigtails included.

FHS6N-08-10N 6 LC FAP Duplex OM1 adapters in aqua with zirconia 
sleeves. No pigtails included.

FHS9N-08-10N 6 LC FAP Duplex OS2 adapters in aqua with zirconia 
sleeves. No pigtails included.

FHS9N-08-LAN 4 LC/APC FAP duplex OS2 adapters in green with 
zirconia sleeves. No pigtails included.

FHSBBL06W HD Flex Blanking Panel for 6-port enclosures and panels. White

FHMP-6-ABL 6 MPO type A adapters (key-up to key-down) in black.

Black
FHMP-4-BCG 4 MPO type B adapters (key-up to key-up) in charcoal grey.

FHMP-4-ABL 4 MPO type A adapters (key-up to key-down) in black.

FHMP-4-ARD 4 MPO type A adapters (key-up to key-down) in red.

LCS2/9SOCPXAQ

FADSLCZAQ-L

CMSAQSCZBL

CMDSLCZBU

Fiber Optic Adapters and Modules

Fiber Optic Connectors, continued
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FAP6WAQDSCZ

FAPH0412BLMPO

Opticom® Fiber Adapter Panels (FAPs)

Part Number No. of Ports Adapter Type Fiber
Split 

Sleeve Color

LC Fiber Adapter Panels

FAP6WAQDLCZ 6

Duplex LC

12

Zirconia

Aqua
FAP12WAQDLCZ 12 24

FAP6WLMDLCZ 6 12 Lime 
GreenFAP12WLMDLCZ 12 24

FAP6WBUDLCZ 6 12

Blue
FAP12WBULCZ 12 Simplex LC 24

FAP8WBUDLCZ 8
Duplex LC

16

FAP12WBUDLCZ 12 24

SC Fiber Adapter Panels

FAP12WAGSCZ 12 Simplex SC/APC 24

Zirconia

Green
FAP6WAGDSCZ 6 Duplex SC/APC 12

FAP6WAQDSCZ 6 Duplex SC 12 Aqua

FAP12WBUSCZ 12 Simplex SC 24

BlueFAP3WBUDSCZ 3
Duplex SC

6

FAP6WBUDSCZ 6 12

Opticom® MPO Fiber Adapter Panels (FAPs)

Part Number No. of Adapters Adapter Type Polarity Orientation Color

FAPH0412BLMPO 4

12f MPO
Method A,  
Key-Up/ 

Key-Down
Horizontal BlackFAPH0812BLMPO 8

FAPH1212BLMPO 12

Fiber Optic Adapters and Modules, continued

FAP12WAQDLCZ

QuickNet™ SFQ MPO Fiber Adapter Panels (FAPs)

Part Number No. of Adapters Adapter Type Orientation Color

FQMAP65BL
6

12f MPO

Method A, Key-Up/
Key-Down Black

FQMAP66CG Method B,  
Key-Up/Key-Up

Charcoal 
GrayFQMAP86CG 8

FQMAP65BL
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FHSZO-12-10P

FHP9N-LA1X02

FHCZO-24-10BN

FHC3WO-08H-10A

FHC3WA-08H-10B

Fiber Optic Cassettes

HD Flex Splice Cassettes

Part Number Fiber Type Fiber Count Pigtails
No. of 

Duplex LCs Performance

FHSZO-12-10P OM4

12

250μm Pigtails

6

Optimized

FHS9N-12-10P OS2 Standard

FHSZO-12-10R OM4
Ribbon

Optimized

FHS9N-12-10R OS2 Standard

HD Flex LC/MPO Cassettes

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Fiber 
Count

No. of Rear 
MPOs

No. of Front 
Duplex LCs Performance Polarity

FHCZO-24-10BN

OM4
24 2 x 12f 12#

Optimized Method B
FDCZO-24-10ASLH

FDCZA-24-10ULH Ultra Universal

FDCZO-24-10ASRH
Optimized

Method A

FDCZO-24-10ULH
Universal

FHCWA-24-10U OM5  Standard

HD Flex™ Breakout Cassette

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Fiber 
Count Port Count No. of MPO Performance Polarity

FHC3WO-08H-10A

OM5

8 4 1

Optimized

Method A

FHC3WO-08-10B

Method BFHC3WO-08H-10B

FHC3WO-24H-10B
24 12 3

FHC3WO-24H-10A

Method AFHC3WA-08H-10A 8 4 1

StandardFHC3WA-24H-10A 24 12 3

FHC3WA-08H-10B
8 4 1

Method B

FHC3WO-08-10A Optimized Method A

FHC3WA-24H-10B 24 12 3 Standard Method B

HD Flex Splitter Cassettes (Front Facing)

Part Number Fiber Type Connector
Number of Input 

Ports
Number of 

Output Ports

FHP9N-LA1X02

OS2 LC/APC 1

2

FHP9N-LA1X04 4

FHP9N-LA1X08 8

FHP9N-LA1X16 16
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FHC39O-24H-10U2

FHC3WA-08H-10U

FHC3ZA-08-10U2

Fiber Optic Cassettes, continued

HD Flex Cassette, 4-to-1 Conversion

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Fiber 
Count Port Count No. of MPO Performance Polarity

FHC39O-24H-10U2 OS2 24 12

1x12f

Optimized

Universal-2
FHC3WA-08H-10U2 OM5  8 4 Ultra 

FHC39O-08H-10U2 OS2 24 12 Optimized

FHC3ZA-24H-10U2 OM4

8 4

Ultra 

FHC39O-08H-10U OS2 Optimized

Universal

FHC3WA-08H-10U OM5  Ultra 

FHC3ZO-08-10U

OM4

Optimized

FHC3SA-08H-10U

Ultra FHC3SA-08-10U

FHC3WA-24H-10U OM5  24 12

FHC3ZO-08H-10U2 OM4 8 4 Optimized Universal-2

FHC39N-24H-10U OS2
24 12

Standard Universal

FHC3WA-24H-10U2 OM5 
Ultra   Universal-2

FHC3SA-08-10U2 OM4
8 4

FHC39O-08-10U OS2

Optimized

Universal

FHC3WO-24H-10U2 OM5  24 12
Universal-2

FHC3ZO-08-10U2

OM4
8 4

FHC3ZO-08H-10U
Universal

FHC3SA-24H-10U 24 12 Ultra 

FHC3WO-08-10U2 OM5 
8 4

Optimized Universal-2

FHC3ZA-08H-10U OM4 Ultra  Universal

FHC39N-24H-10U2 OS2 24 12 Standard Universal-2

FHC3WO-08-10U OM5 

8 4

Optimized Universal

FHC39N-08H-10U2 OS2 Standard

Universal-2
FHC3SA-08H-10U2

OM4
Ultra 

FHC3ZA-08-10U2

FHC3ZO-24H-10U2 24 12
Optimized

FHC3WO-08H-10U OM5  8 4 Universal

FHC3SA-24H-10U2
OM4 24 12 Ultra  

Universal-2

FHC3ZA-24H-10U Universal

FHC39O-08-10U2 OS2 8 4
Optimized

Universal-2

FHC3WO-24H-10U
OM5 

24 12 Universal

FHC3WA-08-10U2

8 4

Ultra 

Universal-2FHC39N-08-10U2 OS2 —

FHC3WO-08H-10U2 OM5 
Optimized

FHC3ZO-24H-10U OM4 24 12

Universal

FHC3WA-08-10U OM5 

8 4

Ultra 

FHC39N-08-10U

OS2

—

FHC39N-08H-10U –

FHC39O-24H-10U 24 12 Optimized

FHC3ZA-08-10U
OM4 8 4 Ultra  

FHC3ZA-08H-10U2 Universal-2
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FlexCore Front Access ODF Fiber Optic Splice Cassette

Part Number Fiber Type Fiber Count Pigtails Performance

FDS9N-24-LAP

OS2
24

250μm Pigtails

Standard

FDS9N-24-10P

FDS9N-24-LAR
Ribbon

FDS9N-24-10R

FDSN-24 Splice Only 
Cassette

FDSZO-24-10P OM4 250μm Pigtails

FlexCore Front Access ODF Fiber Optic Cassette

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Fiber 
Count

No. of Rear 
MPOs

Connector 
Type Performance Polarity

FDC9N-24-10ULH

OS2 24 2 x 12f

LC

Standard

Universal

FDC9N-24-10ASLH
Method A

FDC9N-24-LAASLH
LC/APC

FDC9N-24-LAULH Universal

Opticom Front Access	

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Fiber 
Count

Form 
Factor

LC 
Connectivity

MPO 
Connectivity Polarity

FCF3ZO-16-10U
OM4

16 OptiCom® 8 LC Duplex 2 MPO

Universal

FCF3ZO-16-10U2 Universal-2

FCF39N-16-10U
OS2

Universal

FCF39N-16-10U2 Universal-2

FQF3ZO-08-10U
OM4

8 QuickNet® 
SFQ 4 LC Duplex 1 MPO

Universal

FQF3ZO-08-10U2 Universal-2

FQF39N-08-10U
OS2

Universal

FQF39N-08-10U2 Universal-2

FlexCore LC Front-Access Indoor/Outdoor Fiber Optic Cassettes

Part Number Fiber Type Connector Ports
Flame 
Rating Performance

FZUYPXRNNONF050

OM4  

24 12

Plenum

Optimized
FZUYPXLNNONF050

FZUYPXRNNNNF050

Ultra

FZUYPXLNNNNF050

F9UYPXLNNSNF050

OS2

F9UYPZLNNSNF050

F9UYPXRNNSNF050

F9UYPZRNNSNF050

FSUYPXLNNNNF050 — —

FSUYPXRNNNNF050 — —

FDS9N-24-LAP

FDSZO-24-10P

FDC9N-24-10ASLH

FZUYPXRNNONF050

F9UYPXLNNSNF050

FCF3ZO-16-10U

FCF39N-16-10U

Fiber Optic Cassettes, continued
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Opticom Cassette, 4-to-1 Conversion

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Fiber 
Count Port Count

No. of Rear 
MPOs Performance Polarity

FQ3WA-08-10U OM5  8 4

1x12f

Optimized

UniversalFC39N-16-10U
OS2

16 8

Standard

FC39O-16-10U Optimized

FC3SA-16-10U2 OM4 Ultra 

Universal-2

FC39N-16-10U2 OS2 Standard

FC3WA-16-10U2 OM5  Ultra 

FC39O-16-10U2 OS2
Optimized

FC3WO-16-10U2 OM5 

FC3SA-16-10U OM4 Ultra 

UniversalFC3WO-16-10U
OM5  

Optimized

FC3WA-16-10U

Ultra FC3ZA-16-10U2

OM4

Universal-2

FC3ZA-16-10U Universal

FC3ZO-16-10U2
Optimized

Universal-2

FC3ZO-16-10U Universal

QuickNet SFQ MPO Fiber Optic Cassettes

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Fiber 
Count

No. of Rear 
MPOs

No. of Front 
Duplex LCs Performance Polarity

FQWA-12-10U OM5 12 1x12f 6 Ultra Universal

QuickNet  4-to-1 Conversion Cassettes

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Fiber 
Count Port Count

No. of Front 
Duplex LCs Performance Polarity

FQ3SA-08-10U2

OM4 8 4 1x12f
Ultra  Universal-2

FQ3ZA-08-10U2

FQ3ZO-08-10U Optimized Universal

QuickNet SFQ 4-to-1 Conversion Cassettes

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Fiber 
Count Port Count

No. of Rear 
MPOs Performance Polarity

FQ39N-08-10U2 OS2

8 4 1x12f

Standard

Universal-2FQ3WA-08-10U2 OM5  Ultra

FQ3ZO-08-10U2 OM4
Optimized

FQ39O-08-10U
OS2

Universal
FQ3SA-08-10U Ultra 

FQ3WO-08-10U OM5  Optimized

FQ39N-08-10U
OS2

Standard

FQ39O-08-10U2 Optimized Universal-2

FQ3ZA-08-10U OM4
Ultra 

Universal

FQ3WO-08-10U2 OM5  Universal-2

FQ3WA-08-10U

FC39O-16-10U

FQWA-12-10U

FQ3SA-08-10U2

FQ3WO-08-10U

FQ39N-08-10U2

Fiber Optic Cassettes, continued
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Fiber Optic Enclosures and Accessories

Part Number Description

FlexCore™ Optical Distribution Frame

FDFF45GY FlexCore Optical Distribution Frame, Front Access, Gray

FDFEP45GY FlexCore Optical Distribution Frame, End Panel, Gray

FDFVCM1545GY FlexCore Optical Distribution Frame, 150mm Vertical Cable Manager, Gray

FDFSPLKITBL FlexCore Optical Distribution Frame, Ingress Egress Kit with Holder

FDFVCM3045GY FlexCore Optical Distribution Frame, 300mm Vertical Cable Manager, Gray

FDFMX5KITBL FlexCore Optical Distribution Frame, Ingress Egress Kit with Holder

FDFUE4GY ODF Front Access Universal Enclosure, 4 RU, Gray 12 x Slide out trays

FlexCore Tethered Fiber Optic Enclosure

F8BNMMRBNSAF150
Right cable entry, Singlemode OS2 288 Fiber Rollable Ribbon Trunk, Multi Rated 

I/O Riser, LSZH, Euroclass Cca Jacket, Pre-Terminated to Duplex LC/APC 
Cassettes, Standard Insertion Loss, Straight - 150 Feet Through Polarity

F8BNMMRBNSAF050
Right cable entry, Singlemode OS2 288 Fiber Rollable Ribbon Trunk, Multi Rated 

I/O Riser, LSZH, Euroclass Cca Jacket, Pre-Terminated to Duplex LC/APC 
Cassettes, Standard Insertion Loss, Straight - 50 Feet Through Polarity

F8BNMMLBNSAF050
Left cable entry, Singlemode OS2 288 Fiber Rollable Ribbon Trunk, Multi Rated 
I/O Riser, LSZH, Euroclass Cca Jacket, Pre-Terminated to Duplex LC/APC 

Cassettes, Standard Insertion, Loss, Straight Through Polarity- 50 Feet

F8BNM9RBNSAF050
Right cable entry, Singlemode OS2 288 Fiber Rollable Ribbon Trunk, Multi  

Rated I/O Riser, LSZH, Euroclass Cca Jacket, Pre-Terminated to Duplex LC 
Cassettes, Standard Insertion Loss, Straight - 50 Feet Through Polarity

F8BNMMLBNSAF100
 Left cable entry, Singlemode OS2 288 Fiber Rollable Ribbon Trunk, Multi Rated 

I/O Riser, LSZH, Euroclass Cca Jacket, Pre-Terminated to Duplex LC/APC 
Cassettes, Standard Insertion Loss, Straight - 100 Feet Through Polarity

F8BNM9LBNSAF150
 Left cable entry, Singlemode OS2 288 Fiber Rollable Ribbon Trunk, Multi  

Rated I/O Riser, LSZH, Euroclass Cca Jacket, Pre-Terminated to Duplex LC 
Cassettes, Standard Insertion Loss, Straight Through Polarity - 150 Feet

F8BNM9RBNSAF150
Right cable entry, Singlemode OS2 288 Fiber Rollable Ribbon Trunk, Multi  

Rated I/O Riser, LSZH, Euroclass Cca Jacket, Pre-Terminated to Duplex LC 
Cassettes, Standard Insertion Loss, Straight Through Polarity - 150 Feet

F8BNM9LBNSAF050
Left cable entry, Singlemode OS2 288 Fiber Rollable Ribbon Trunk, Multi  

Rated I/O Riser, LSZH, Euroclass Cca Jacket, Pre-Terminated to Duplex LC 
Cassettes, Standard Insertion Loss, Straight - 50 Feet Through Polarity

F8BNMMLBNSAF150
Left cable entry, Singlemode OS2 288 Fiber Rollable Ribbon Trunk, Multi Rated 
I/O Riser, LSZH, Euroclass Cca Jacket, Pre-Terminated to Duplex LC/APC 
Cassettes, Standard Insertion, Loss, Straight Through Polarity- 150 Feet

HD Fusion Splicing Enclosure and Accessories

FWMHSSGS-6912 Fiber Wall Mount Hyper Scale Splicing Enclosure with Split Doors,  
Gray, 6912 Fibers

FWMHSSGS-3456 Fiber Wall Mount Hyper Scale Splicing Enclosure with Split Doors,  
Gray, 3456 Fibers

HD Flex™ Enclosures, Panels, and Accessories

FLEX4U06WH 6-Port panel, 48 Cassette/FAP openings, 4 RUs, White

Opticom® QuickNet™ Wall Mount Enclosures

FWME4 2 FAP/FMP Openings

FWME2 4 FAP/FMP Openings

FDFF45GY

FDFVCM1545GY

F8BNMMRBNSAF150

FWMHSSGS-6912

FLEX4U06WH

continued on next page

FWME4

Fiber Optic Cassettes, continued
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Opticom® Rack Mount Fiber Trays

FMT2 Mount with 2 CFAPPBL1 fiber adapter patch panels,  
8 Cassette/ FAP/FMP Openings, Black

Fiber Optic Enclosure Accessories

FOSMF Splice module holds and protects up to 24 fusion splices  
for use with Opticom QuickNet Enclosures

FST24 Fiber splice tray kit for up to 24 mechanical or fusion splices  
or 144 ribbon fusion splices for use in FRME4

FST6 Fiber splice tray kit for up to 12 mechanical or fusion splices  
for use in FMT, FWME4 and FWME8

FSTK Fiber splice tray kit for up to 6 mechanical or fusion splices  
for use in FWME2

FOBKF432YM1 Fiber Optic Breakout Kit, Flat, 432-fiber, singlemode, 1m

FOBKF576YM1 Fiber Optic Breakout Kit, Flat, 576-fiber, singlemode, 1m

FOBKF864YM1 Fiber Optic Breakout Kit, Flat, 864-fiber, singlemode, 1m

FOSMF

FMT2

FST6

FRME1U

FZ8RP5NLSQNM002

Fiber QuickNet Harness Cable Assemblies

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Connector 
Type

Fiber 
Count Breakout

Flame 
Rating

Length 
ft. (m)

FZ8RP5NLSQNM002

OM4 MPO-8 Female 
to LC Duplex 8

60CM  
(24 inches) 

equal  
breakout

Plenum 

6.5 (2)

FZ8RP5NLSQNM003 9.8 (3)

FZ8RP5NLSQNM005 16.4 (5)

FZ8RP5NLSQNM008 26.2 (8)

FZ8RP5NLSQNM012 39.3 (12)

FZ8RP5NLSQNM010 32.8 (10)

FZ8RP5NLSQNM015 49.2 (15)

Fiber Optic Cassettes, continued

Fiber Optic Enclosures and Accessories, continued

Part Number Description
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Plenum Small Diameter Trunk Assemblies

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Connector 
Type

Fiber 
Count

Jacket 
in (mm)

Flame 
Rating Performance

Length 
ft. (m)

F92ERLNLNSNM002 OS1/
OS2

LC Duplex to  
LC Duplex 2 0.06 (1.6) Riser

Standard IL

6.5 (2)

F92ERLNLNSNM003 9.8 (3)

FX2ERLNLNSNM001

OM3

3.2 (1)

FX2ERLNLNSNM002 6.5 (2)

FX2ERLNLNSNM003 9.8 (3)

F91BN1NNNSNM002
OS2 LC to Pigtail 1 No Jacket Not Rated

6.5 (2)

F91BN1NNNSNM003 9.8 (3)

FW2ERQ1Q1SNM002

OM5

LC Push-Pull to 
LC Push-Pull 2 0.06 (1.6) Riser

6.5 (2)

FW2ERQ1Q1SNM003 9.8 (3)

FW2ERQ1Q1SNM005 16.5 (5)

FW2ERQ1Q1SNM010 32.8 (10)

FW1BN1NNNSNM001 LC Simplex  
to Pigtail 1 No Jacket Not Rated 3.2 (1)

FW2ERLNLNNNM002

LC Duplex to  
LC Duplex 2

0.06 (1.6) Riser

6.5 (2)

FW2ERLNLNNNM003 9.8 (3)

FW2ERLNLNNNM005 16.5 (5)

FW2ERLNLNNNM010 32.8 (10)

FW2ERLNSNSNM002

LC Duplex to  
SC Duplex

2

6.5 (2)

FW2ERLNSNSNM003 9.8 (3)

FW2ERLNSNSNM005 16.5 (5)

FW2ERLNSNSNM010 32.8 (10)

FW2RPU1U1NNM002

LC Uniboot to  
LC Uniboot 0.08 (2.0) Plenum

Ultra IL

6.5 (2)

FW2RPU1U1NNM003 9.8 (3)

FW2RPU1U1NNM005 16.5 (5)

FW2RPU1U1NNM010 32.8 (10)

FW2RPU1U1ONM002

Optimized IL

6.5 (2)

FW2RPU1U1ONM003 9.8 (3)

FW2RPU1U1ONM005 16.5 (5)

FW2RPU1U1ONM010 32.8 (10)

Fiber Optic Patch Cord and Pigtail Assemblies

F92ERLNLNSNM002

FX2ERLNLNSNM001

F91BN1NNNSNM002

FW2ERQ1Q1SNM002

FW1BN1NNNSNM001

FW2ERLNSNSNM002

FW2RPU1U1NNM002
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Plenum Small Diameter Trunk Assemblies

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Connector 
Type

Fiber 
Count

Jacket 
in (mm)

Flame 
Rating Performance

Length 
ft. (m)

FX23RSNSNSNM001

OM3

SC Duplex to  
SC Duplex

2

0.12 (3.0)

Riser

Standard IL

3.2 (1)

FX2ERLNLNSNM1.5 11.4 (1.5)

FX23RSNSNSNM002 6.5 (2)

FX2ERLNLNSNM004

LC Duplex to  
LC Duplex

0.06 (1.6)

9.8 (3)

FX2ERLNLNSNM005 13.1 (4)

FX2ERLNLNSNM006 16.5 (5)

FX2ERLNLNSNM008 26.2 (8)

FX2ERLNLNSNM010 32.8 (10)

FX2ERLNLNSNM015 49.2 (15)

FX2ERLNLNSNM020 65.6 (20)

FZ1BN1NNNSNM001

OM4

LC to Pigtail

2 Not Rated

3.2 (1)

FZ2ERQ1Q1SNM004
LC Push-Pull

13.1 (4)

FZ2ERQ1Q1SNM005 16.5 (5)

FZ2ERLNLNSNM015 LC Duplex to  
LC Duplex

2

Riser 49.2 (15)

FZ2RPU1U1NNM001

LC Uniboot to  
LC Uniboot 0.08 (2.0) Plenum

Ultra IL

3.2 (1)

FZ2RPU1U1NNM002 6.5 (2)

FZ2RPU1U1NNM003 9.8 (3)

FZ2RPU1U1NNM005 16.5 (5)

FZ2RPU1U1NNM010 32.8 (10)

FZ2RPU1U1NNM015 49.2 (15)

FZ2RPU1U1ONM001

Optimized IL

3.2 (1)

FZ2RPU1U1ONM002 6.5 (2)

FZ2RPU1U1ONM003 9.8 (3)

FZ2RPU1U1ONM005 16.5 (5)

FZ2RPU1U1ONM010 32.8 (10)

FZ2RPU1U1ONM015 49.2 (15)

F91ERANB1SNM002

OS1/
OS2

SC/APC to  
LC/APC 1 0.06 (1.6) Riser Standard IL

6.5 (2)

F91ERANB1SNM003 9.8 (3)

F91ERANB1SNM005 16.5 (5)

F91ERANB1SNM010 32.8 (10)

F91ERANB1SNM015 49.2 (15)

F91ERANB1SNM020 65.6 (20)

Fiber Optic Patch Cord and Pigtail Assemblies, continued

FX23RSNSNSNM001

FZ1BN1NNNSNM001

FZ2ERLNLNSNM015

FZ2RPU1U1NNM001

F91ERANB1SNM002
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Plenum Small Diameter Trunk Assemblies

Part Number
Fiber 
Type

Fiber 
Count Connector Type

Flame 
Rating Performance Polarity

Pulling 
Eye

Length 
ft. (m)

FY9AP77A005F015

OS2

144

PanMPO Female with 1m 
breakout to PanMPO Female  

with 1m breakout

Plenum

Standard IL

Polarity A —

15.0 (3.81)

FY9AP77A005F100 100.0 (30.48)

FY9YP77A005F015
96

15.0 (3.81)

FY9YP77A005F100 100.0 (30.48)

FY9WP77A005F015

48

15.0 (3.81)
FY9WP77A001F015

FY9WP77A001F100
100.0 (30.48)

FY9WP77A005F100

FY9WPLLS005F015 Duplex LC with 1m breakout to 
Duplex LC with 1m breakout Standard End A

15.0 (3.81)

FY9WPLLS005F100 100.0 (30.48)

FY9XP77A005F015
72

PanMPO Female with 1m 
breakout to PanMPO Female  

with 1m breakout

Polarity A

—

15.0 (3.81)

FY9XP77A005F100 100.0 (30.48)

FYZAP77Y005F015

OM4

144

Optimized IL

Polarity B
15.0 (3.81)

FYZAP77Y005F100
100.0 (30.48)

FYZUPLLO005F100
24 Duplex LC with 1m breakout to 

Duplex LC with 1m breakout Standard End A
FYZUPLLO005F015

15.0 (3.81)
FYZXP77Y005F015

72
PanMPO Female with 1m 

breakout to PanMPO Female  
with 1m breakout

Polarity B —
FYZYP77Y005F100 100.0 (30.48)

FYZWP77Y001F015

48

15.0 (3.81)

FYZXP77Y005F100
100.0 (30.48)

FYZWPLLO005F100 Duplex LC with 1m breakout to 
Duplex LC with 1m breakout Standard End A

FYZWPLLO005F015 15.0 (3.81)

FYZWP77Y005F100

PanMPO Female with 1m 
breakout to PanMPO Female  

with 1m breakout
Polarity B —

100.0 (30.48)

FYZYP77Y005F015
96

15.0 (3.81)

FYZWP77Y001F100 100.0 (30.48)

FYZWP77Y005F015
48 15.0 (3.81)

FYZAP77A005F015

Fiber Optic Trunk Cable Assemblies

FY9AP77A005F015 FYZAP77Y005F015
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Industrial Networks

35For service and technical support, call 1-800-777-3300.

IndustrialNet™ Copper Cable

Part Number Category AWG Description
Package 

ft. (m) Color

ETHERNET/IP Category 6A/Category 6

ISFCH6X04BTL-UG
Category 6A

26/7
4-pair, SF/UTP, CM/CMX, 600V,  

High Flex, Oil Res, UV Res,  
Abrasion Res, Weld Splatter Res

1000  
(305) reel

Teal
ISFCH6X04ATL-UG

IFRH6C04BL-UG Category 6 Black

ETHERNET/IP Category 5e

ISFCH5C02ATL-XG

Category 5e 24/7

2-pair, SF/UTP, CM/CMX, 600V,  
High Flex, Oil Res, UV Res, Abrasion 

Res, Weld Splatter Res 1000  
(305) reel

Teal

ISFCH5C04ATL-XG 4-pair, SF/UTP, CM/CMX, 600V,  
High Flex, Oil Res, UV Res, Abrasion 

Res, Weld Splatter ResISFCH5C04ABL-XG Black

Industrial Accessories

Part number Description Color

Mini-Com DIN Rail Mount Adapter

CADIN1BL Single-Port DIN Rail Mount Adapter
Black

CADIN1BL-S Shielded Single-Port DIN Rail Mount Adapter

CADIN1IG Single-Port DIN Rail Mount Adapter
International Grey

CADIN1IG-S Shielded Single-Port DIN Rail Mount Adapter

IndustrialNet DIN Rail Mount Fiber Enclosure		

FDPPSIG Fiber Optic Enclosure, DIN Rail Mount,  
Standard Depth for use with FAPs

International Grey

FDPPEIG Fiber Optic Enclosure, DIN Rail Mount, Extended 
Depth for use with FAPs and OptiCom Cassettes

IndustrialNet DIN Rail Mount Copper Patch Panel

CDPP8RG-S Shielded 8-Port Patch Panel, DIN Rail Mount
International Grey

CDPP8RG 8-Port Patch Panel, DIN Rail Mount I

Industrial Fiber Optic Cable

Part Number Category Description Color

FOJDZ12 OM4 12 50um, Indoor/Outdoor DDJ cable, Riser (OFNR-LS), LSZH

FSJD912 OS2 12 9um, Indoor/Outdoor DDJ cable, Riser (OFNR-LS), LSZH

IndustrialNet™ Copper Connectors

Part Number Performance Level Description

IAEBHC5ES Category 5e Shielded Variant 1 IP67 RJ45 Connector

IFRH6C04BL-UG

ISFCH5C04ATL-XG

FOJDZ12

FSJD912

IAEBHC5ES

CADIN1BL

CADIN1IG

FDPPSIG CDPP8RG

ISFCH6X04ATL-UG
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Pre-Configured Micro Data Center (MDC)
Part 
Number

Height 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Depth 
in. (mm) Desciption

 No. of 
Rack Units Color

MDC82NN 78.7  
(2000)

27.6 
(700)

47.2  
(1199)

NEMA Type 12, IP55, Single  
Hinge Front Door with Windowed Glass, 

Single Hinge Rear Door, Solid Side  
Panels (2), Side Panel, Network Cabling, 

Patch Panels, Cable Management, 
Grounding, and Casters

42 Gray

MDC82NN

Industrial Network Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)

Part number Description

UPS00100DC Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS), 100W; No-Battery, Maintenance-Free  
with Remote Management; 24-28 VDC In/Out; DIN Rail Mount

UPS003LSM UPS Load Sense Module; Optional Accessory for Use in Dual, Redundant  
Power Supply Configurations to Monitor Load on Primary Supply

UPS00100DC UPS003LSM
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Avance™ 4K/UHD Extender Kits

Part number Description

AT-AVA-EX100CE-BP-KIT Avance 4K/UHD HDMI Extender Kit with Ethernet, Control,  
and Bidirectional Remote Power

AT-AVA-EX70-2PS-KIT Avance 4K/UHD HDMI Extender Kit

AT-AVA-EX70-KIT Avance 4K/UHD HDMI Extender Kit with Remote Power,

AT-AVA-EX70C-BP-KIT Avance 4K/UHD HDMI Extender Kit with Control and Bidirectional  
Remote Power

AT-AVA-EX70C-KIT Avance 4K/UHD HDMI Extender Kit with Control and Remote Power

HDMI Over HDBaseT™ Extenders

Part number Description

AT-OME-EX-WP-KIT Wallplate HDBaseT Extender with HDMI Input and USB Hubs

AT-OME-EX-WP-KIT-LT Wallplate HDBaseT Extender with HDMI Input and USB Hubs

AT-OME-EX-KIT-LT HDBaseT Extender with HDMI Input and USB Hubs

HDBaseT Transmitter/Receiver Kits

Part number Description

AT-HDR-EX-100CEA-KIT 4K HDR HDMI Over 100 M HDBaseT TX/RX with Ethernet, Control,  
PoE, and Return Audio

AT-HDR-EX-100CEA-RX 4K HDR HDBaseT Receiver with Control, Ethernet, and Remote Power

AT-HDR-EX-70-2PS 4K HDR HDMI Over HDBaseT TX/RX Kit

AT-HDR-EX-70C-KIT 4K HDR HDMI Over HDBaseT TX/RX with Control and PoE

AT-HDR-EX-70C-RX 4K HDR HDBaseT Receiver with Control and Remote Power

HDMI Over HDBaseT™ Receiver

Part number Description

AT-OME-EX-RX HDBaseT Receiver with USB Hub

AT-OME-RX11 HDBaseT Receiver with Audio De-Embedding

HDBaseT Extender

Part number Description

AT-USB-EX100-KIT USB 2.0 Extender Kit over Category Cable, up to 100 meters

AT-AVA-EX100CE-BP-KIT

AT-AVA-EX70-KIT

AT-OME-EX-WP-KIT

AT-OME-EX-KIT-LT

AT-USB-EX100-KIT

AT-OME-EX-TX-WP

AT-OME-EX-TX-WPC

AT-OME-SW21-TX-WPC

AT-OME-EX-RX

AT-OME-RX11

Extenders

Transmitters and Receivers	
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HDMI Over HDBaseT Receivers	
4K/UHD HDMI over HDBaseT Receiver
Part number Description

AT-UHD-EX-70C-RX 4K/UHD HDMI Over HDBaseT Receiver with Control and PoE

HDMI to HDMI Matrix Switchers

Part number Description

AT-HDR-H2H-44MA 4K HDR 4×4 HDMI Matrix Switcher

AT-HDR-H2H-88MA 4K HDR 8×8 HDMI Matrix Switcher

AT-HDR-M2C 4K HDR Multi-Channel Audio Converter

AT-HDR-SW-52 4K HDR 5×2 HDMI Matrix Switcher

AT-HDR-SW-52ED 4K HDR 5×2 HDMI Matrix Switcher with HDMI and HDBaseT Outputs

Switchers for HDMI with HDBaseT™ Output

Part number Description

AT-HDVS-210H-TX-WP Two-Input Wallplate HDBaseT Transmitter for HDMI

AT-HDVS-210H-TX-WP-KIT Two-Input Wallplate HDBaseT TX/RX for HDMI

Switchers for HDMI and VGA

Part number Description

AT-HDVS-150-TX Three-Input HDBaseT Transmitter for HDMI and VGA

AT-HDVS-150-TX-PSK Three-Input HDBaseT Transmitter for HDMI and VGA

AT-HDVS-150-TX-WP Wallplate HDBaseT Transmitter for HDMI and VGA

AT-HDVS-150-TX-WP-UK UK Wallplate HDBaseT Transmitter for HDMI and VGA

AT-HDVS-150-WP-KIT Wallplate HDBaseT TX/RX for HDMI and VGA

AT-HDVS-150-WP-KIT-UK UK Wallplate HDBaseT TX/RX for HDMI and VGA

AT-HDVS-200-TX Three-Input HDBaseT Transmitter for HDMI and VGA

AT-HDVS-200-TX-PSK Three-Input HDBaseT Transmitter for HDMI and VGA

AT-HDVS-200-TX-WP Wallplate HDBaseT Transmitter for HDMI and VGA

AT-HDVS-200-TX-WP-BLK Wallplate HDBaseT Transmitter for HDMI and VGA - Black

AT-HDVS-TX-WP-NB Blank Face Plate for HDVS Series Wallplate Switchers

AT-UHD-EX-70C-RX

AT-HDR-H2H-44MA

AT-HDR-M2C

AT-HDVS-150-TX-PSK

AT-HDVS-150-TX-WP

AT-HDVS-150-TX-WP-UK

AT-HDVS-200-TX-WP

Switchers

AT-HDVS-210H-TX-WP-KIT



Trade Agreements Act (TAA) Compliant 

Copper Cabling 
Systems

Fiber Optics  
Systems

Stronghold  
Contractor  
Products

Industrial  
Networks

Audio Video  
Systems

NetKey Cabling 
Systems

Racks and Cabinet 
Systems

Power  
Management

Cable Routing  
Systems

Cable  
Management 
Accessories

Abrasion  
Protection

Cable Cleats

Cable Ties

Cable  
Accessories

Identification

Power  
Connectors

Grounding  
Connections

Safety  
Solutions

Terminals

Wiring Ducts

40Visit www.panduit.com for additional product information.

Omega™ 4K/UHD Two-Input Switcher

Part number Description

AT-OME-MH21 Two-Input Switcher with USB-C and HDMI Inputs plus USB Hub

AT-OME-MH21-CP Two-Input Switcher with USB-C and HDMI Inputs plus USB Hub  
and Device Charging

Three-Input Switchers

Part number Description

AT-OME-ST31A Three-Input Switcher and HDBaseT Transmitter with USB-C and HDMI Inputs

AT-OME-ST31A-KIT HDBaseT Extender with USB-C and HDMI Inputs

Four-Input with Auto-Switching

Part number Description

AT-JUNO-451 4K HDR Four-Input HDMI Switcher and Return Optical  Audio

4K/UHD HDMI Five-Input HDMI Switchers

Part number Description

AT-UHD-SW-5000ED Five-Input HDMI / HDBaseT Switcher with Mirrored HDMI /  
HDBaseT Outputs

AT-UHD-SW-51 Five-Input HDMI Switcher

AT-UHD-SW-510W 5×2 Matrix Switcher with Wireless Link

AT-UHD-SW-510W-EU 5×2 Matrix Switcher with Wireless Link (EU)

AT-UHD-SW-510W-KIT 5×2 Matrix Switcher with Wireless Link and RX

4K/UHD Multi-Format Switchers

Part number Description

AT-UHD-CLSO-601 Six-Input Multi-Format Switcher with Mirrored HDMI / HDBaseT Outputs

AT-UHD-CLSO-824 8x2 Multi-Format Matrix Switcher with Dual, Mirrored HDMI /  
HDBaseT Outputs

AT-UHD-EX-100CE-RX 4K/UHD HDMI Over 100 M HDBaseT Receiver with Ethernet,  
Control, and PoE

AT-UHD-EX-100CE-TX 4K/UHD HDMI Over 100 M HDBaseT Transmitter with Ethernet,  
Control, and PoE

AT-UHD-EX-70C-TX 4K/UHD HDMI Over HDBaseT Transmitter with Control and PoE

AT-OME-MH21

AT-OME-ST31A

AT-JUNO-451

AT-UHD-SW-5000ED

AT-UHD-SW-510W-EU

AT-UHD-CLSO-601

AT-UHD-EX-100CE-RX

AT-UHD-EX-100CE-TX



Audio Visual Systems

Copper Cabling 
Systems

Fiber Optics  
Systems

Stronghold  
Contractor  
Products

Industrial  
Networks

Audio Video  
Systems

NetKey Cabling 
Systems

Racks and Cabinet 
Systems

Power  
Management

Cable Routing  
Systems

Cable  
Management 
Accessories

Abrasion  
Protection

Cable Cleats

Cable Ties

Cable  
Accessories

Identification

Power  
Connectors

Grounding  
Connections

Safety  
Solutions

Terminals

Wiring Ducts

41For service and technical support, call 1-800-777-3300.

4K HDR HDMI Matrix Switchers

Part number Description

AT-OPUS-RX 4K HDR HDBaseT RX for Opus Matrix Switchers

AT-OPUS-RX41 Four-Input 4K HDR Switcher with HDMI and HDBaseT Inputs

Keypad Controllers

Part number Description

AT-VKP-8E Velocity 8 Button Keypad Controller

AT-VKP-8E-EU Velocity 8 Button Keypad Controller – EU / UK Faceplate

HDMI Display Controller

Part number Description

AT-DISP-CTRL Display Controller

Three-Input HD Video Scaler

Part number Description

AT-HD-SC-500 Three-Input HD Video Scaler for HDMI and VGA Signals

Multi-format Matrix Switchers	

Part number Description

AT-OME-SW32 3×2 Matrix Switcher with USB-C and HDMI Inputs

AT-OME-MS42 4×2 Matrix Switcher with USB Hub

AT-OME-MS42-KIT 4×2 Matrix Switcher with USB Hub and HDBaseT Receiver

AT-OME-MS42-
HDBT 4×2 Matrix Switcher with USB Hub and HDBaseT Input

AT-OME-MS52W 5×2 Matrix Switcher with USB Hub and Wireless Link

AT-OME-MS52W-EU 5×2 Matrix Switcher with USB Hub and Wireless Link (EU)

AT-OME-PS62 6×2 Matrix Presentation Switcher with USB Hub

AT-OPUS-RX

AT-OME-MS42

AT-OME-MS52W

AT-OME-PS62Controllers

AT-DISP-CTRL

AT-HD-SC-500

AT-VKP-8E
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HDBaseT Scalers

Part number Description

AT-HDVS-150-KIT HDBaseT TX/RX for HDMI and VGA

AT-HDVS-150-RX HDBaseT Receiver and Scaler

4K/UHD Scalers

Part number Description

AT-OME-RX21 2×1 AV Switcher and HDBaseT Receiver with Scaler and HDMI Input

AT-OME-RX31 3×1 AV Switcher and Dual HDBaseT Receiver with Scaler and HDMI Input

AT-OME-SR21 2×1 AV Switcher and HDBaseT Receiver with Scaler and HDMI Input  
plus USB Hub

4K HDR HDMI Distribution Amplifiers

Part number Description

AT-RON-442 Two-Output HDMI Distribution Amplifier

AT-RON-444 Four-Output HDMI Distribution Amplifier

AT-RON-448 Eight-Output HDMI Distribution Amplifier

4K HDR HDMI Distribution Amplifiers

Part number Description

AT-ANC-108D 8-Button Network Control Panel

Distribution Amplifiers	

Part number Description

AT-HDR-CAT-2 Two-Output 4K HDR HDMI to HDBaseT Distribution Amplifier

AT-HDR-CAT-4 Four-Output 4K HDR HDMI to HDBaseT Distribution Amplifier

AT-HDR-CAT-4ED Four-Output Extended Distance 4K HDR HDMI to HDBaseT  
Distribution Amplifier

AT-HDR-CAT-8 Eight-Output 4K HDR HDMI to HDBaseT Distribution Amplifier

Scalers

AT-HDVS-150-KIT

AT-OME-RX21

AT-RON-442

AT-RON-448

AT-HDR-CAT-2

AT-HDR-CAT-8

Amplifiers
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HDBaseT Scalers

Part number Description

AT-VSP-800-BL Velocity 8" Scheduling Touch Panel - Black

AT-VTPG-1000VL-BL Velocity All-In-One 10" Touch Panel with Gateway - Black

AT-VTPG-1000VL-WH Velocity All-In-One 10" Touch Panel with Gateway - White

AT-VTP-FMK-10-BL Flush Mount Kit for Velocity 10" Touch Panels

AT-VTP-TMK Tabletop Mounting Kit for Velocity Control System Touch Panels

IR Cables

Part number Description

AT-IR-CS-RX IR Receiver Cable for Atlona Extenders

AT-IR-CS-TX IR Emitter Cable

AT-OMNI-IR-TX IR Emitter Cable for OmniStream Encoders and Decoders

AT-VCC-IR-EMT IR Emitter Cable for VCC-IR-KIT

AT-VTP-TMK Tabletop Mounting Kit for Velocity Control System Touch Panels

IP Converters

Part number Description

AT-VCC-IR3-KIT IP to IR Command Converter for Velocity Control System  
with Three Emitters

AT-VCC-RELAY-KIT IP to Relay/Sensor Signal Converter for Velocity Control System

AT-VCC-RS232-KIT IP to RS-232 Command Converter for Velocity Control System

Occupancy Sensor

Part number Description

AT-OCS-900N Network-Enabled Occupancy Sensor

USB-C to USB-C Active Cable

Part number Description

AT-LC-UC2UC-5M LinkConnect™ USB-C to USB-C Active Cable – 5 Meters

AT-VTPG-1000VL-BL

AT-VTP-FMK-10-BL

AT-OCS-900N

Scalers

Sensors, Connectivity, and Cable Management

AT-LC-UC2UC-5M

AT-IR-CS-RX

AT-IR-CS-TX

AT-VCC-IR3-KIT

AT-VCC-RELAY-KIT
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Etude™ Sync EDID Emulator

Part number Description

AT-ETU-SYNC EDID Emulator for 4K HDR HDMI Signals

Rack Mount Kit

Part number Description

AT-UHD-SW-510W-RM Rack Mount Kit for SW-510W and Half Rack Width Products

Mid-Span Power Supply

Part number Description

AT-PS-POE HDBaseT Mid-Span Power Supply

Rack Mount Shelves

Part number Description

AT-RACK-1RU Heavy-Duty Rack Mount Shelf

AT-RACK-1RU-ME Multi-extender Rack Mount Shelf

OmniStream™ Network Encoders and Decoders

Part number Description

AT-OMNI-111 Networked AV Encoder

AT-OMNI-111-WP Wallplate Networked AV Encoder

AT-OMNI-112 Dual-Channel Networked AV Encoder

AT-OMNI-121 Networked AV Decoder

AT-ETU-SYNC

AT-UHD-SW-510W-RM

AT-PS-POE

AT-RACK-1RU

AT-RACK-1RU-ME

AT-OMNI-111
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AV Compatible Faceplates, Mini-Com® Blanking Modules, and Couplers	

Part number Description Color

CFGBBL Brush Insert for GFCI Faceplate Black

CFGBWH Brush Insert for GFCI Faceplate White

CMBBL-X Mini-Com® Blank Module Black

CMBWH-X Mini-Com® Blank Module White

CMHDMIBL Mini-Com® HDMI Coupler Module Black

CMHDMIWH Mini-Com® HDMI Coupler Module White

CMUSBAABL Mini-Com® USB Coupler Module Black

CMUSBAAWH Mini-Com® USB Coupler Module White

AV Compatible Keystone Blanking Modules and Couplers

Part number Description Color

NKBMBL-X NetKey® Blank Module Black

NKBMWH-X NetKey® Blank Module White

NKHDMIBL NetKey® HDMI Coupler Module Black

NKHDMIWH NetKey® HDMI Coupler Module White

NKUSBAABL NetKey® USB Coupler Module Black

NKUSBAAWH NetKey® USB Coupler Module White

AV-Compatible Cable Routing Systems

Part number Description Color

AFR4BCBL6 Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Base and Cover Black

AFR4BCOS6 Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Base and Cover Office Slate

AFR4CCBL Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Coupler Cover Fitting Black

AFR4CCOS Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Coupler Cover Fitting Office Slate

AFR4ECBL Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway End Cap Black

AFR4ECOS Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway End Cap Office Slate

AFR4JB2SBL Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Double Gang Junction Box Black

AFR4JB2SOS Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Double Gang Junction Box Office Slate

AFR4RABL Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Right Angle Fitting Black

AFR4RAOS Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Right Angle Fitting Office Slate

AFR4TBLGBL Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Table Leg Fitting Black

AFR4TBLGOS Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Table Leg Fitting Office Slate

AFR4TRT70BL Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway T-70 Transition Fitting Black

AFR4TRT70OS Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway T-70 Transition Fitting Office Slate

AFR4WTRBL Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Wall Transition Fitting Black

AFR4WTROS Pan-Way® Above Floor Raceway Wall Transition Fitting Office Slate

CFGBBL

CMBBL-X

CMHDMIBL

CMUSBAABL

NKBMBL-X

NKHDMIBL

NKUSBAABL
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NK688MBU

NK6PPG24Y

NK6XPPG48Y

NKFP48Y

NKPPA48HDY

NK6APC3BU

NK6PC3BUY

NetKey® Jack Modules

Part number
Termination 

Style
Performance 

Level
Pieces 

Per Pkg. Color Compliance

NK688MBL

Punchdown

Category 6

1

Black

TAA

NK688MBU Blue

NK688MWH
White

NK6X88MWH

Category 6A
NK6X88MBL Black

NK6X88MBU Blue

NK6X88MWH White

NK688MBL-Q

Category 6

25

Black

NK688MBU-Q Blue

NK688MWH-Q White

NK6X88MBL-Q

Category 6A

Black

NK6X88MBU-Q Blue

NK6X88MWH-Q White

NetKey® Copper Patch Cords

Part Number Cable Type
Performance 

Level AWG
Cable Dia. 
In. (mm)

Flammability 
Rating

Length 
ft. (m) Color

NK6APC3BU

Unshielded

Category 6A 26 0.25 (6.35) CM/LSZH 1

3

Blue

NK6APC5BU 5

NK6APC7BU 7

NK6APC10BU 10

NK6PC3BUY

Category 6 24 0.23 (5.84) CM

3

NK6PC5BUY 5

NK6PC7BUY 7

NK6PC10BUY 10

NetKey® Patch Panels

Part Number Ports Style Identification Desgin No. of Rack Units Colors

Populated Punchdown Panels

NK6PPG24Y 24

Flat Adhesive

Category 6
Populated Patch 

Panels Black
NK6PPG48Y 48

NK6XPPG24Y 24
Category 6A

NK6XPPG48Y 48

Modular Panels

NKFP48Y

48

Flat
Adhesive Flush Mount

2 Black

NKPP48FMY

NKPPA48FMY
Angled

NKPPA48HDY N/A High Density

NKPP48FMVNSBL Flat Pre-numbered ports Flush Mount

NK688MBL
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NetKey® Faceplates

Part Number Ports Style Identification Color

NK4FNWH

4

Flat

Adhesive
White

NK4MFBL Black

NK4FWHY Label Pocket

White
NK4MFWH

Adhesive
NK2FNWH

2
NK2FWHY Label Pocket

NetKey® Surface Mount Boxes

Part Number Ports Style Identification Magnet
Raceway 

Compatibility Color

NK2BXWH-A 2 Elongated Adhesive CBM-X LD3/LDPH3 LD5/
LDPH5 White

NK4FNWH

NK2FNWH

NK2BXWH-A
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RSHLF

2-Post Cable Management Rack System

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
No. of Rack 

Units

Load 
Capacity 

lbs. Color

R2P
84.0 (2134.0) 20.3 (516.0)

3.0 (76.0)
45

1000
Black

R2P6S 6.0 (152.0) 1500

4-Post Cable Management Rack System

Part 
Numbers

Height 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Depth 
in. (mm)

No. of Rack 
Units

Equipment 
Rails

Load 
Capacity 

lbs. Color

R4P

84.0 
(2134)

23.3 
(591)

30.0 
(762)

45

#12-24 
Threaded

2500 BlackR4PCN Cage Nut

R4P36 36.0 
(914)

#12-24 
Threaded

Adjustable Depth 4-Post Rack System

Part 
Numbers

Height 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Depth 
in. (mm)

No. of Rack 
Units

Equipment 
Rails

Load 
Capacity 

lbs. Color

AR4P 84.13 
(2136.9)

20.31 
(515.9)

23.0 to 42.0 
(584.2 to 1066.8) 45 #12-24 

Threaded 2000 Black

Adjustable Wall Mount Racks

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm) No. of Rack Units

AWMR9 16.8 (427.5)

20.3 (515.9) 18 (457.2), 21.5 
(546.1), 25 (635)

9

AWMR12 22.4 (569.7) 12

AWMR18 33.7 (854.7) 18

PanZone® Overhead Distribution Rack

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)

No. of  
Rack 
Units

Load 
Capacity  

lbs. Materials Color

PZLRB6U 16.0 (405) 20.3 (515) 6.4 (161) 6 80 Steel Black

Rack Filler Panels

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm) No. of Rack Units Color

DPFP1 1.7 (44.0) 19.0 (483) 1 Black

Rack Accessories

Part Number Description Color

WBH1 Hinged Wall Mount Bracket, 1 RU, 6.26 in. Deep

Black

R2PPDUB 2-Post PDU Bracket mounts power distribution units  
(PDUs) to the backof 2-Post Racks

RSHLF 4-Post Rack mount shelf

SRM19FM1 2-Post Rack mount shelf

CVPDUB 4-Post PDU bracket kit vertically mounts power distribution 
units (PDUs) to the back of 4-Post Racks

R2P

AR4P

R4P

PZLRB6U

DPFP1

WBH1

Rack Systems

AWMR9

R2PPDUB
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FlexFusion™ XGL Cabinets

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
Cabinet Height 

RU

XGL64822B

90.1 (2289)

24.0 (600)
48.0 (1200)

48

XGL84822B

32.0 (800)XGL84812W 42.1 (1070)

XGL84822W 48.0 (1200)

XGL64812W 24.0 (600)

42.1 (1070)
XGL84212W

79.6 (2022)

32.0 (800)

42XGL64212W

24.0 (600)

XGL64212B

XGL64822W 90.1 (2289)
48.0 (1200)

48

XGL64222B 79.6 (2022) 42

XGL64812B 90.1 (2289) 42.1 (1070) 48

XGL84222B
79.6 (2022)

32.0 (800)
48.0 (1200) 42

XGL64222W 24.0 (600)

XGL84812B 90.1 (2289)

32.0 (800)

42.1 (1070) 48

XGL84222W
79.6 (2022)

48.0 (1200)
42

XGL84212B 42.1 (1070)

Net-Contain™ Cabinet Supported Cold Aisle/Hot Aisle Containment

Part Number Description Color

CDE2

Air inlet duct, 1 RU that resides in-line and below  
switch provides cold aisle airflow to Cisco Nexus^  

N2K-C2148T-1GE, N2K-C2248TP-1GE, and  
N2K-C2232PP-10GE fabric extenders and Cisco^ 

WS-C4948E-F, WS-C4948E-F-S, and WS-C4948E-F-E. 
Optimized for use in server cabinet application Black

CID1RU22-23DB1
Air inlet 1 RU duct for Cisco^ Nexus^ 9372  
switch, compatible with 21.5 in. – 23.5 in.  

(546.1mm - 596.9mm) switch depth

DIFBA2002S00S Air inlet duct for Cisco^ Nexus^ 9396 switch

Thermal Sealing Accessories

Part Number Description Color

CTGN6X6

CoolBoot® Cabinet Top Air Sealing Fittings used to seal off 
6.5 in. x 6.5 in. (165.1mm x 165.1mm) cabinet top openings 
when cables are routed through the top of a cabinet. Airtight 

fabric and Ultra-Cinch Tie close top of fabric, minimizing 
hot air bypass around cables to improve cooling of network 
equipment and reduce energy costs. For use with 600mm, 
700mm, 800mm, and 1000mm wide Net-Access Cabinets

Black

CTGN3X5

CoolBoot® Cabinet Top Air Sealing Fittings used to seal off 
3.0 in. x 5.0 in. (76.2mm x 127.0mm) cabinet top openings 

when cables are routed through the top of a cabinet. Airtight 
fabric and Ultra-Cinch Tie close top of fabric, minimizing 

hot air bypass around cables to improve cooling of network 
equipment and reduce energy costs. For use with 600mm, 

700mm and 800mm wide FlexFusion) and 700mm and 
800mm Net-Access™ Cabinets

C2VED07I3866B1 Net-Contain™ Vertical Exhaust Duct

XGL64822B

XGL84812W

CDE2

CID1RU22-23DB1

CTGN6X6

C2VED07I3866B1

Cabinet Systems
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PatchLink™ Horizontal Cable Managers

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
No. of Rack 

Units Color

WMP1E 3.5 (89)

19.0 (483)

8.9 (226)

2

Black

WMPSE
1.7 (44)

1

WMPFSE

WMPF1E 3.5 (89) 7.9 (200)

WMPLSE
1.7 (44)

WMPLFSE 2.7 (69)

WMPH2E
3.5 (89)

8.9 (226)
2

WMPHF2E 3.7 (94)

NetManager™ High Capacity Horizontal Cable Managers

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
No. of Rack 

Units Color

NMF1 1.7 (44)

19.0 (483)

6.2 (157)
1

Black
NMF2 3.5 (89) 2

NM1 1.7 (44)
13.1 (332)

1

NM2 3.5 (89) 2

NMF1WH 1.7 (44)
6.2 (157)

1
White

NMF2WH 3.5 (89) 2

PatchRunner™ 2 Horizontal Cable Management System

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
No. of Rack 

Units Color

PR2HF1
1.8 (45.5)

19.0 (483) 7.9 (202)

1
Black

PR2HF1WH White

PR2HF2 3.5 (88) 2

BlackPR2HF3 5.2 (133) 3

PR2HF4 7.0 (177) 4

PatchRunner® 2 Vertical Cable Management System

Part 
Number

Height 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Depth 
in. (mm)

No. of 
Rack 
Units

Single 
or Dual 
Sided

No. of 
Doors 

Included Color

PR2VD06

84.0 
(2130)

6.0 (152)

20.6 
(523) 45 Dual 2 Black

PR2VD08 8.0 (203)

PR2VD10 10.0 (254)

PR2VD12 12 (305)

NetRunner™ Vertical Cable Management System

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
No. of Rack 

Units Color

WMPV22E 41.5 (1054)
4.9 (125)

12.0 (306) 22

Black

WMPV45E

83.0 (2108)

6.5 (165)

45
WMPVHC45E 6.7 (170) 14.1 (357)

WMPVF45E 4.9 (125) 6.5 (165)

WMPVHCF45E 6.7 (170) 14.1 (357)

NMF1

NM1

PR2HF1

PR2VD08

WMPV22E WMPVHC45E

WMPLSE

WMPH2E

WMP1E

Cable Managers
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In-Cabinet Vertical Cable Managers

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
No. of Rack 

Units Orientation Color

CWMPV3440 70.0 (1778) 4.7 (119) 3.3 (83)
40

Front Mount
Black

CWMPV3340 71.9 (1825) 3.5 (88) 4.3 (109) Side Mount

PanZone® Consolidation Point Box Enclosures

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
No. of Rack 

Units Orientation Color

CPB24BL 20.15 (511.8) 12.15 (308.6) 1.93 (49.1)
2 Steel Black

CPB48BL 20.15 (511.8) 12.15 (308.6) 3.74 (95)

PanZone® Basic In-Ceiling Enclosures

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
No. of Rack 

Units
Load Capacity 

lbs. Color

PZICEA 13.4 (341) 23.5 (597) 27.2 (692) 5 50 White

Cable Management Accessories

Part Number Description Color

PR2VFEP Single-Sided End Panels for PR2VF Managers, 45 RU Black

PanZone® Consolidation Point Box Enclosures

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
No. of Rack 

Units
No. of 
Ports Materials Color

WME3BL 42.0 (19.05) 28.6 (12.97) 9.5 (4.31)

Enclosures

200

Steel BlackWME6BL 42.0 (19.05) 28.6 (12.97) 14.8 (6.71) 300

WME9BL 42.0 (19.05) 28.6 (12.97) 20.0 (9.07) 400

CWMPV3440

CPB24BL

WME3BL

PZICEA

PR2VFEP

Cable Managers
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Fault Managed Power System	

Part Number Description

PXTC1ARA FMPS Class 4 Transmitter Chassis 4.8KW, 3 PSU IN, 9 Transmitter Module OUT

PXTM1AF FMPS Class 4 Transmitter Module 600W

PXR1AJD FMPS Class 4 Receiver 1.6KW, 48VDC, 3 Input, 3 Output

PXR1AJF FMPS Class 4 Receiver 1.6KW, 56VDC, 3 Input, 3 Output

PXU1AJANNNXX FMPS Class 4 Power Supply Unit 1.6 KW, AC, C19, Input

PXM1ARGRBL Mini-Com® Power Connector Module, Green Connector in Black Module

PDU Accessories

Part Number Description

ACF20 SmartZone Security Handle to G5 iPDU Harness (JST to RJ45 Male)

Class 4 Copper Cable

Part Number
Flame 
Rating

Performance 
Level AWG

Nominal 
Cable 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

LP 
Rating

Packaging 
ft. (m) Color

PXUP316ABU-UQ

Plenum UL 1400-2  
Class 4 3x16 0.366 (9.3) CMP,  

CL4P
2000 (610) 

reel

Blue

PXUP316ABL-UQ Black

PXUP316ARD-UQ Red

PXUP316AIG-UQ International 
Gray

PXUP316AGR-UQ Green

PXUP316AOR-UQ Orange

PXUP316AWH-UQ Whie

PXUP316AYL-UQ Yellow

PXUP316AVL-UQ Violet

PXTC1ARA PXTM1AF

PXR1AJD PXU1AJANNNXX

PXM1ARGRBL

PXUP316ABU-UQ

ACF20
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12x4 FiberRunner System

Part Number Description Couplers Required Color

12x4 FiberRunner System Fittings	

FRFWC12X4LYL 12x4 4-Way Cross Fitting —

Yellow

FRT12X4LYL 12x4 Horizontal Tee Fitting (3 pcs.) FRBC12X4L**

FREC12X4LYL 12x4 End Cap Fitting —

FRRA12X4LYL 12x4 Horizontal 90° Angle Fitting (2 pcs.) FRBC12X4L**

FRT12X4W6LYL 12x4 Horizontal Tee with 6x4 Exits (2 pcs.) FRBC12X4L** (1 pc.) 
FRBC6X4L**

FR12X4YL10 12x4 Channel, 10 ft. —

FRBC12X4LYL 12x4 QuikLock Coupler —

12x4 FiberRunner System Spillouts

FRVT12X4LYL 12x4 Vertical Tee (2 pcs.) FRBC12X4L** (1 pc.) 
FRBC6X4L**

YellowFRTR12X4LYL 3-Sided BRC Trumpet Spillout for 12x4 Exit (1 pc.) FRBC12X4L**

FRSPJ2X2LYL Spill-Over Junction with 2x2 Exit  
for Fiber Channel —

12x4 FiberRunner QuikLock™ Coupler

FRBC12X4LYL Coupler quickly joins two sections  
of channel and/or fittings — Yellow

12x4 FiberRunner Mounting Brackets

Part Number Description

Threaded Rod 
Size 

in. (mm) Color

FR12TRBN58 12x4 New Threaded Rod QuikLock Bracket 0.625

—
FR12ACB12N 12 x4 Top Support Adjustable “C” QuikLock Bracket

0.5
FR12ACAB 12x4 Adjustable Cabinet Bracket

FR12TRBE58 12x4 Existing Threaded Rod QuikLock Bracket
0.625

FR12ACB58N 12x4 Top Support Adjustable “C” QuikLock Bracket Black

FR12TB12N 12x4 Trapeze QuickLock Bracket 0.5 —

FR12X4YL10

FRVT12X4LYL

FRBC12X4LYL

FR12TRBN58

FiberRunner® Systems
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6x4 and 4X4 FiberRunner Systems

Part Number Description Couplers Required Color

6x4 FiberRunner System Fittings

FREC6X4LYL 6x4 End Cap Fitting —

Yellow

FRT6X4LYL 6x4 Horizontal Tee Fitting (3 pcs.) FRBC6X4L**

FRTSC6LYL Split Cover for 6x4 Horizontal Tee Fitting —

FROVRA6X4LYL 6x4 Outside Vertical 90° Angle Fitting
(2 pcs.) FRBC6X4L**

FRRA6X4LYL 6x4 Horizontal 90° Angle Fitting

FRRASC6LYL Split Cover for 6x4 Horizontal 90° Angle Fitting

—FR6X4BL10
6x4 Channel, 10 ft. 

Black

FR6X4YL10 Yellow

6x4 FiberRunner System Spillouts

FRVT6X4LYL 6x4 Vertical Tee 2 (pcs.) FRBC6X4L**

YellowFRTR6X4LYL 3-Sided BRC Trumpet Spillout for 6x4 Exit (1 pc.) FRBC6X4L**

FRSPJC46LYL Cover for Spill-Over Junction with 4x4 Exit for 6x4 —

6x4 FiberRunner QuikLock™ Coupler

FRBC6X4LYL Coupler quickly joins two sections  
of channel and/or fittings — Yellow

4x4 FiberRunner System Fittings

FRT4X4LYL 4x4 Horizontal Tee Fitting (3 pcs.) FRBC4X4L**

Yellow

FRVT4X4LYL 4x4 Vertical Tee Spillout
(2 pcs.) FRBC4X4L**

FRRA4X4LYL 4x4 Horizontal 90° Angle Fitting

FREC4X4LYL 4x4 End Cap Fitting

—

FRT4X4LYL 4x4 Horizontal Tee Fitting

FRSHC4YL6 4x4 Split Hinged Snap-On Channel Cover

S4X4YL6NM 4x4 Solid Wall Channel, 6 ft. 

FR4X4YL10 4x4 Channel,10 ft. 

E4X4YL6 4x4 Channel, 6 ft.

4x4 FiberRunner System Spillouts

FRIDT4X4LYL 2-Port Spillout to 1.5 In. (38mm) Inside Diameter 
Corrugated Tubing (1 pc.) FRBC4X4L**

Yellow
FTR4X4LYL 3-Sided Vertical Tee Trumpet Spillout —

FRTR4X4LYL 3-Sided BRC Trumpet Spillout for 4x4 Exit (1 pc.) FRBC4X4L**

FRSPJ4X4LYL Spill-Over Junction with 4X4 Exit for Fiber Channel —

4x4 FiberRunner QuikLock™ Coupler

FRBC4X4LYL Coupler quickly joins two sections of channel  
and/or fittings — Yellow

FiberRunner® Systems, continued

FREC6X4LYL

FRVT6X4LYL

FRBC6X4LYL

FRT4X4LYL

FRIDT4X4LYL

FRBC4X4LYL
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FBC2X2LYL

FLRB

6x4 FiberRunner Mounting Brackets

Part Number Description
Threaded Rod Size 

in. (mm) Color

FR6ACB12N Top Support Adjustable “C” QuikLock Bracket 0.5 (12)

Black

FR6ACB58N 6x4/4x4 Adjustable C Bracket 0.625

FR6TRBE12 Existing Threaded Rod QuikLock Bracket 0.5

FR6ALB Adjustable Ladder Bracket —

FR6TRBN12N Threaded Rod QuikLock Bracket 0.5

FR6TRBN58N  Top Support Adjustable “C” QuikLock Bracket 0.625

FiberRunner Brackets and Accessories

Part Number Description
Threaded Rod Size 

in. Color

FLRB Ladder Rack Bracket
—

—

FZBA1.5X4 Adjustable “Z” Bracket Black

FTRBN12N 2x2 Threaded Rod Bracket 0.5 —

FR1.5IDELYL 1-Port Spillout Side Exit to 1.5 in. (38mm)  
Inside Diameter Corrugated Tubing — Yellow

FR6ACB12N

FVTHD2X2LYL

2x2 FiberRunner System

Part Number Description Couplers Required Color

2x2 FiberRunner System Fittings

FRA2X2LYL 2x2 Horizontal 90° Angle Fitting (2 pcs.) FBC2X2L**

Yellow
FT2X2LYL 2x2 Horizontal Tee Fitting (3 pcs.) FRBC2X2L**

HC2YL10 2x2 Cover, Hinged, Snap-On —

HS2X2YL10NM 2x2 Hinged Channel —

2x2 FiberRunner System Spillouts

FVTHD2X2LYL 2x2 Vertical Tee Spillout (2 pcs.) FBC2X2L**

Yellow

FTR2X2LYL 3-Sided BRC Trumpet Spillout for 2x2 Exit
(1 pc.) FBC2X2L**

FIDT2X2LYL 1-Port Spillout to 1.5 In. (38mm) Inside  
Diameter Corrugated Tubing

FRHC12YL10 12x4 Snap-On Hinged Cover, 10 ft. 
—

FRHC6YL10 6x4 Snap-On Hinged Cover, 10 ft.

2x2 FiberRunner QuikLock™ Coupler

FBC2X2LYL Coupler quickly joins two sections of hinged  
channel and/or fittings — Yellow

FRA2X2LYL

FiberRunner® Systems, continued
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Wire Basket Overhead Cable Tray Routing System

Part Number
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
Weight 
lbs. (kg) Color

PWB4X4BL
4.43 (112.4) 4.63 (117.7)

118.33 (3005.6)

10.0 (4.581)
Black Powder Coated

PWB4X4EZ Electro Zinc

PWB2X6BL 6.43 (163.2)

6.63 (168.4)

10.8 (4.899)
Black Powder Coated

PWB4X6BL
4.43 (112.4) 14.5 (6.577)

PWB4X6EZ Electro Zinc

PWB6X6BL
6.43 (163.2) 18.5 (8.391)

Black Powder Coated

PWB6X6EZ Electro Zinc

PWB4X8BL
4.43 (112.4) 8.63 (219.3) 15.2 (6.895)

Black Powder Coated

PWB4X8EZ Electro Zinc

PWB2X12BL
2.43 (61.6)

12.63 (320.9)

14.1 (6.396)
Black Powder Coated

PWB2X12EZ Electro Zinc

PWB4X12BL
4.43 (112.4) 17.9 (8.119)

Black Powder Coated

PWB4X12EZ Electro Zinc

PWB2X18BL
2.43 (61.6)

18.63 (473.3)

17.3 (7.847)
Black Powder Coated

PWB2X18EZ Electro Zinc

PWB4X18BL
4.43 (112.4) 21.2 (9.616) Black Powder Coated

PWB4X18EZ

PWB2X24BL
2.43 (61.6)

24.63 (625.7)

20.6 (9.344)
Black Powder Coated

PWB2X24EZ Electro Zinc

PWB4X24BL
4.43 (112.4) 24.5 (11.113)

Black Powder Coated

PWB4X24EZ Electro Zinc

Wire Basket Cable Routing System

PWB4X4BL

PWB6X6EZ

PWB2X18EZ
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Wire Basket Formed Tee Intersections

Part Number Description
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm) Color

PWBPF2X4BL

Formed Tee  
Fitting

2.0 (50.8)

4.0 (101.6)
Black Powder Coated

PWBPF2X4EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF2X6BL
6.0 (152.4)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF2X6EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF2X8BL
8.0 (203.2)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF2X8EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF2X12BL
12.0 (304.8)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF2X12EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF2X18BL
18.0 (457.2)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF2X18EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF2X24BL
24.0 (609.6)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF2X24EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF4X4BL

4.0 (101.6)

4.0 (101.6)
Black Powder Coated

PWBPF4X4EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF4X6BL
6.0 (152.4)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF4X6EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF4X8BL
8.0 (203.2)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF4X8EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF4X12BL
12.0 (304.8)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF4X12EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF4X18BL
18.0 (457.2)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF4X18EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF4X24BL
24.0 (609.6)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF4X24EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF6X6BL

6.0 (152.4)

6.0 (152.4)
Black Powder Coated

PWBPF6X6EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF6X8BL
8.0 (203.2)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF6X8EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF6X12BL
12.0 (304.8)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF6X12EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF6X18BL
18.0 (457.2)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF6X18EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF6X24BL
24.0 (609.6)

Black Powder Coated

PWBPF6X24EZ Electro Zinc

PWBPF2X4BL

Wire Basket Cable Routing System, continued
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Wire Basket Spillover

Part Numbers Description
Exit Width  
in. (mm) Color

PWBSPJ2BL Wire Basket  
Spillover Exit

2.0 (50.8)
Black

PWBSPJ4BL 4.0 (101.6)

PWBSPJ2BL

Wire Basket Cable Routing System, continued

Pan-Way® LD Surface Raceway System

Part Number Profile
Length 
ft. (m) Color

LD Profile Raceway Channels

LD3IW6-A

LD3
6.0 (152.4)

Off White

LD3WH6-A
White

LD3WH8-A 8.0 (203.2)

LD5BL6-A

LD5

6.0 (152.4)

Black

LD5EI6-A Electric Ivory

LD5WH6-A White

LD5EI8-A
8.0 (203.2)

Electric Ivory

LD5WH8-A White

LD5IW10-A
10.0 (245.0)

Off White

LD5WH10-A White

LD5IW8-A 8.0 (203.2)
Off White

LD5IW6-A

6.0 (152.4)
LD10EI6-A

LD10

Electric Ivory

LD10WH6-A White

LD10IW6-A Off White

LD10EI8-A

8.0 (203.2)

Electric Ivory

LD10WH8-A White

LD10IW8-A
Off White

LD10IW10-A
10.0 (245.0)

LD10WH10-A White

LD Profile Fittings

ECF10WH-X End cap LD10

—

WhiteOCF10WH-X Outside Corner LD3/LD5

RAF3WH-E
Right angle

RAF10IW-X Off White

CF3WH-E Coupler LD3/LD5 White

DCF10IW-X Drop ceiling/entrance end Off White

LD3IW6-A

LD10WH6-A

ECF10WH-X

RAF3WH-E

DCF10IW-X

Pan-Way® LDPH Surface Raceway System

Part Number Profile
Length 
ft. (m) Color

LPDH Profile Channels

LDPH3IW6-A LDPH3 6.0 (152.4) Off White

LDPH5WH8-A
LDPH5

8.0 (203.2)

White

LDPH5IW8-A
Off White

LDPH10IW8-A LDPH10 LDPH3IW6-A
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Pan-Way® Junction Boxes				  

Part Number Description
Voltage 
Rating

Depth 
in. (mm) Color

JBX3510WH-A Single gang low voltage two-piece snap 
together outlet box with adhesi

Low 
Voltage

1.62 (41.15)
White

JBX3510IW-A Single gang low voltage two-piece snap 
together outlet box with adhesi Off White

JB1IW-A Single gang low voltage one-piece  
outlet box with adhesive 1.75 (44.45) Off White

JB1DWH-A Single gang low voltage one-piece  
outlet box with adhesive, deep

2.75 (69.85)

White

JB1DIW-A Single gang low voltage one-piece  
outlet box with adhesive, deep

Off White
JBP1DIW Double gang two-piece screw  

together outlet box, deep

Power 
RatedJBP2DWH Double gang two-piece screw  

together outlet box, deep White

JBP2DIW Double gang two-piece screw  
together outlet box, deep Off White

JBX3510WH-A

JBP1DIW

Above Floor Raceway

Part Number Profile
Length 
ft. (m) Color

AFR4BCBL6 Base and cover 6.0 (152.4)

Black

AFR4ECBL End cap fitting

—

AFR4CCBL Coupler fitting

AFR4TBLGBL Table leg transition fitting

AFR4JB2SBL Power rated two-piece snap together junction box

AFR4RABL Right angle fitting

AFR4WTRBL Wall transition fitting

AFR4BCBL6

AFR4CCBL

Wire Basket Cable Routing System, continued

Pan-Way® T-70 Surface Raceway System

Part Number Profile
Length 
ft. (m) Color

T-70 Profile Channels

T70BIW8
Base

8.0 (203.2)

Off White
T70BIW10 10.0 (245.0)

T70CIW8
Cover

8.0 (203.2)

T70CIW10 10.0 (245.0)

T-70 Profile Fittings

T70ICIW Inside corner fitting —
Off White

T70TIW Tee fitting —

Pan-Way® T-45 Surface Raceway System

Part Number Profile
Length 
ft. (m) Color

T-45 Profile Channels

T45BIW10 Base 10.0 (245.0) Off White

T70BIW8

T70CIW8

T70ICIW

T45BIW10

Surface Raceway System
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Thermal Sealing Accessories

Part Number Description Color

Blanking Shades

FLBSIM-51 Full-length blanking shade blanks out 1 – 52 consecutive rack units  
on standard 19 in. (482.6mm) wide vertical mounting rails Black

Tool-Less Blanking Panels

TLBP1S-V 1 RU tool-less blanking panel, square hole 19 in. (483mm) width for  
3/8 in. cage nut holes (may be used with or without cage nuts installed)

Black
TLBP2S-V 2 RU tool-less blanking panel, square hole 19 in. (483mm) width for  

3/8 in. cage nut holes (may be used with or without cage nuts installed)

CoolBoot® Raised Floor Air Sealing Grommets - Integral Mount

RFG6X8Y Overall size of 6 in. x 8 in. (152.4mm x 203.2mm) Dia. allows for  
4.2 in. x 6.2 in. (106.7mm x 157.5mm) Dia. capacity Navy Blue

CoolBoot® Raised Floor Air Sealing Grommets - Surface Mount

RFG8X8SMY Overall size of 8 in. x 8 in. (203.2mm x 203.2mm) Dia. allows for  
6.2 in. x 6.2 in. (157.5mm x 157.5mm) Dia. capacity Navy Blue

Tak-Tape™ Hook & Loop Cable Tie Rolls

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. Bundle Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop Tensile Strength  
lbs. (kg)

TTR-20R0 20.0 (6.1)

0.8 (19.1) Various 40 (178)TTR-35R3-0
35.0 (10.7)

TTR-35RX0

Tak-Ty® Hook & Loop Cable Ties

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. Bundle Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop Tensile 
Strength  
lbs. (kg)

Tak-Ty 15 ft. and 75 ft. Continuous Rolls – Can be cut to desired length, eliminating waste

HLM-15R0 15.0 (4.6) 15.0 (4.6)

Various

18.0 (80.0)

HLS-75R0 75.0 (22.9)
0.8 (19.1)

50.0 (222.0)

HLS-15R0 15.0 (4.6) 18.0 (80.0)

Tak-Ty Loop Ties – Slot allows for pre-wrapping of bundles

HLT2I-X0 8.0 (203.0)
0.5 (12.7)

1.9 (49.0)
40.0 (178.0)

HLT3I-X0 12.0 (305.0) 3.2 (81.0)

Tak-Ty Stacked Strip Ties – Eliminates cutting ties to length and  
staging them for each job Rounded edges for installer safety – 100 pieces

HLB2S-C0 7.0 (178.0) 0.8 (19.1) 1.6 (41.0) 50.0 (222.0)

HLTP3I-X0 12.0 (305.0) 0.5 (12.7) 3.2 (81.0) 40.0 (178.0)

Ultra-Cinch™ Cinch Ties with Brass Grommet

UGCTC3S-X0 12.0 (305.0) 0.85 (21.6) 3.0 (76.2) 50 (222)

RFG6X8Y RFG8X8SMY

HLT2I-X0

HLB2S-C0Tak-Ty® Hook & Loop Cable Tie Mounts

Part Number Mounting Method Material Color

ABMT-A-C
Pre-installed Rubber Adhesive

Nylon 6.6

Natural

ABMT-A-Q20 Black

ABMT-S6-C

#6 (M3) Screw

Natural

ABMT-S6-C20
Black

ABMT-A-C20

ABMT-A-C

ABMT-S6-C

TLBP1S-V

UGCTC3S-X0

FLBSIM-51

HLM-15R0
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Abrasion Protection

67For service and technical support, call 1-800-777-3300.

Pan-Wrap™ Split Harness Wrap

Part Number Material

Length 
Per Reel   

ft. (m)

Bundle 
Diameter 

Range 
 in. (mm)

Outside 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Temperature 
Range

Wall 
Thicknes 
 in. (mm) Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

PW100F-C20 Polyethylene 

100 (30.5) 1.13 (28.6) 0.81 (20.6)

-40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C)

1.00 (25.4) Black

1

PW100FR-C20Y
Flame 

Retardant 
Polyethylene

-4°F to 122°F 
(-20°C to 50°C)

PW50F-T

Polyethylene 

200 (61.0) 0.55 (14.0) 0.43 (10.9)

-40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C)

0.50 (12.7)
Natural

PW75F-C 100 (30.5) 0.81 (20.6) 0.55 (14.0) 0.75 (19.1)

PW50F-T20 200 (61.0) 0.55 (14.0) 0.43 (10.9) 0.50 (12.7)
Black

PW75F-C20 100 (30.5) 0.81 (20.6) 0.55 (14.0) 0.75 (19.1)

Spiral Wrap

Part 
Number Material

Length  
Per 
Reel   

ft. (m)

Bundle 
Diameter 

Range 
 in. (mm)

Outside 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Temperature 
Range

Wall 
Thickness 
 in. (mm) Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

T12T-C TFE 
Polytetrafluorethylene

100  
(30.5)

1/16 – 1/2  
(1.6 – 12.7)

0.12  
(3.2)

-454°F to 356°F 
(-270°C to 180°C)

0.020  
(0.51)

Natural

1

T25F-M Polyethylene 1000 
(304.8)

3/16 – 2  
(4.8 – 50.8)

0.25  
(6.4)

-40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C)

0.040  
(1.02)T25R-CY Fire Resistant 

Polyethylene 100  
(30.5)

T25N-C Nylon 6.6

T25T-L
Weather 

Resistant TFE 
Polytetrafluorethylene

50  
(15.2)

-454°F – 356°F 
(-270°C – 180°C)

0.030  
(0.76)

T38F-C Polyethylene 100  
(30.5)

5/16 – 3  
(7.9 – 76.2)

0.38  
(9.5)

-40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C)

0.055  
(1.40)T38F-TL Polyethylene 250  

(76.2)

T38FR-
C20Y

Flame Retardant 
Polyethylene

100 
(30.5) Black

T38T-L TFE 
Polytetrafluorethylene

50  
(15.2)

-454°F to 356°F 
(-270°C to 180°C)

0.030  
(0.76) Natural

T38F-C0 Weather Resistant 
Polyethylene

100  
(30.5)

-40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C)

0.055  
(1.40) Black

T38N-TL Nylon 6.6 250 
(76.2)

0.030  
(0.76) Natural

T50F-C4Y Polyethylene

100  
(30.5)

3/8 – 4  
(9.5 – 101.6)

0.50  
(12.7)

0.060  
(1.52)

Yellow

T50F-C0 Weather Resistant 
Polyethylene —

T38P-C0 Weather Resistant 
Polyethylene

5/16 – 3   
(7.9 – 76.2)

0.38  
(9.5)

0.030  
(0.76) Black

T50F-C Polyethylene

3/8 – 4  
(9.5 – 101.6)

0.50  
(12.7)

0.060  
(1.52)

Natural
T50R-TLY Fire Resistant 

Polyethylene 250  
(76.2)

T50F-TL4Y Polyethylene Yellow

T50FR-CY Flame Retardant 
Polyethylene

100  
(30.5)

5/16 – 3   
(7.9 – 76.2)

0.38  
(9.5)

-4°F to 122°F 
(-20°C to 50°C)

0.060  
(1.52)

Natural
T50T-Q TFE 

Polytetrafluorethylene
25  

(7.6)

3/8 – 4  
(9.5 – 101.6)

0.50  
(12.7)

-454°F to 356°F 
(-270°C to 180°C)

0.030 
(0.76)

T50FR-TLY Flame Retardant 
Polyethylene

250  
(76.2) -4°F to 122°F 

(-20°C to 50°C)

0.060  
(1.52)

T50R-CY Fire Resistant 
Polyethylene

100  
(30.5)

0.055  
(1.40)

PW100F-C20

T12T-C

T25F-M

T38FR-C20Y

T50F-C4Y

Continued on the next page 
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Spiral Wrap, continued

Part 
Number Material

Length  
Per 
Reel   

ft. (m)

Bundle 
Diameter 

Range 
 in. (mm)

Outside 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Temperature 
Range

Wall 
Thickness 
 in. (mm) Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

T50FR-C20Y Flame Retardant 
Polyethylene

100  
(30.5)

3/8 – 4  
(9.5 – 101.6)

0.50  
(12.7)

-4°F to 122°F 
(-20°C to 50°C)

0.060  
(1.52) Black

1

T62F-C Polyethylene
 1/2 – 4 1/2  

(12.7 – 114.3)
0.62  
(15.9)

0.062  
(1.57) Natural

T62N-C0 Weather Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

0.035 
(0.89) Black

T75FR-CY Flame Retardant 
Polyethylene

5/8 – 5 15  
(9 – 127.0)

0.75  
(19.1)

0.065 
(1.65) Natural

T75F-C0 Weather Resistant 
Polyethylene Black

T75T-X TFE 
Polytetrafluorethylene

10 
 (3.1)

-454°F to 356°F 
(-270°C to 180°C)

0.030 
(0.76)

Natural
T75F-C Polyethylene

100 
(30.5)

-40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C)

0.065 
(1.65)

T25F-C0 Weather Resistant 
Polyethylene

3/16 – 2  
(4.8 – 50.8) 0.25 (6.4) 0.040 

(1.02)

Black

T25F-C Polyethylene Natural

T25F-C3Y Polyethylene Orange

T25FR-CY Fire Resistant 
Polyethylene Natural

T25N-C0 Weather Resistant 
Nylon 6.6 Black

T50F-TL Polyethylene
250 

(76.2) 3/8 – 4  
(9.5 – 101.6) 0.50 (12.7)

0.060 
(1.52)

Natural

T50F-TL0 Weather Resistant 
Polyethylene

Black
T50P-C0 Weather Resistant 

Polyethylene
100 

(30.5) 0.030 
(0.76)

T62T-Q TFE 
Polytetrafluorethylene

25  
(7.6)

1/2 – 4 1/2 
(12.7 – 114.3) 0.62 (15.9) -454°F – 356°F 

(-270°C – 180°C)
Natural

T75F-T Polyethylene  200  
(61)

5/8 – 5 15  
(9 – 127.0)

0.75 (19.1)

-4°F to 122°F 
(-20°C to 50°C)

0.065 
(1.65)

T75FR-C20Y Flame Retardant 
Polyethylene

100 
(30.5)

5/8 – 5 15  
(9 – 127.0) Black

T100F-C Polyethylene 7/8 – 6  
(22.2 – 152.4)

1.00 (25.4) 0.070 
(1.78)

Natural

T100F-C0 Weather Resistant 
Polyethylene

7/8 – 6  
(22.2 – 152.4) Black

T62N-C0
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Grommet Edging

Part Number
Width  

in. (mm)
Height B 
in. (mm)

Panel 
Thickness 

Range 
in. (mm) Material

Temperature 
Range Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Slotted

GEE62F-C 0.13 (3.3) 0.16 (4.1) 0.036 – 0.062 
(0.9 – 1.6) Polyethylene

-40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C)

Natural
1GEE189F-C

0.297 (7.55) 0.301(7.65) 0.144 – 0.189  
(3.66 – 4.8)

Weather 
Resistant 

PolyethyleneGEE189F-C0 Black

Slotted Adhesive Lined

GEE62F-A-C

0.13 (3.3) 0.16 (4.1) 0.036 – 0.062 
(0.9 – 1.6)

Polyethylene

-40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C)

Natural

1

GEE62F-A-C0
Weather 
Resistant 

Polyethylene
Black

GEE99F-A-C

0.17 (4.3) 0.19 (4.7) 0.062 – 0.099 
(1.6 – 2.5)

Polyethylene Natural

GEE99F-A-C0
Weather 
Resistant 

Polyethylene
Black

GEE144F-A-C

0.21 (5.4) 0.22 (5.6) 0.099 – 0.144 
(2.5 – 3.7)

Polyethylene Natural

GEE144F-A-C0
Weather 
Resistant 

Polyethylene
Black

GEE189F-A-C

0.297 (7.55) 0.301 (7.65) 0.144 – 0.189 
(3.66 – 4.8)

Polyethylene Natural

GEE189F-A-C0
Weather 
Resistant 

Polyethylene
Black

Solid Adhesive Lined - Use on straight edges only

GES62F-A-C 0.13 (3.3) 0.16 (4.1) 0.036 – 0.062 
(0.9 – 1.6) Polyethylene

-40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C)

Natural

1

GES99F-A-C

0.17 (4.3) 0.19 (4.7) 0.062 – 0.099 
(1.6 – 2.5)GES99F-A-C0

Weather 
Resistant 

Polyethylene
Black

GES189F-A-C

0.297 (7.55) 0.301 (7.65) 0.144 – 0.189 
(3.66 – 4.8)

Polyethylene Natural

GES189F-A-C0
Weather 
Resistant 

Polyethylene
Black

National Aerospace Standard NAMS21266 in 12.75 in. Lengths

GE128-C 0.22 (5.6) 0.16 (3.9) 0.052 – 0.085 
(1.3 –2.2)

Nylon 6.6 -40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C) Natural 1

GE255-L 0.39 (9.8) 0.24 (6.1) 0.192 – 0.255 
(4.9 –6.5)

GEE62F-C

GES62F-A-C

GE128-C



Trade Agreements Act (TAA) Compliant 

Copper Cabling 
Systems

Fiber Optics  
Systems

Stronghold  
Contractor  
Products

Industrial  
Networks

Audio Video  
Systems

NetKey Cabling 
Systems

Racks and Cabinet 
Systems

Power  
Management

Cable Routing  
Systems

Cable  
Management 
Accessories

Abrasion  
Protection

Cable Cleats

Cable Ties

Cable  
Accessories

Identification

Power  
Connectors

Grounding  
Connections

Safety  
Solutions

Terminals

Wiring Ducts

70Visit www.panduit.com for additional product information.

HSTT Heat Shrink 4-Foot Pieces and Reels

Part Number

Nominal 
Expanded 

I.D 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Recovered 

I.D. 
in. (mm)

Nominal 
Recoeverd 

Wall 
Thickness 
in. (mm)

Length 
ft. (m)

Length 
Per Reel 

ft. (m)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

HSTT06-CC 0.063 (1.6) 0.031 (0.8) 0.017 (0.4) 4 (1.2)
100 (30.5) 1

10

HSTT12-CC
0.125 (3.2) 0.062 (1.6)

0.02 (0.5)

— —

HSTT12-48-Q

4 (1.2)
—

25

10

HSTT12-48-Q 0.187 (4.8) 0.093 (2.4)
—

HSTT25-48-Q

0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2)

0.025 (0.6)

HSTT25-D —

1

10

HSTT25-48-QC 4 (1.2)
100 (30.5)

—

HSTT25-C — 10

HSTT38-48-Q
0.375 (9.5) 0.187 (4.8)

4 (1.2) — 25 —

HSTT38-C — 100 (30.5) 1 10

HSTT50-48-5

0.500 (12.7) 0.250 (6.4)

4 (1.2) — 5 —

HSTT50-CC
— 100 (30.5) 1

10

HSTT50-C —

HSTT75-C
0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.030 (0.8)

4 (1.2) — 5

2

HSTT75-48-5 —

HSTT100-48-5

1.00 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.035 (0.9)

2

HSTT100-CC
— 100 (30.5) 1

—

HSTT100-C 2

HSTT150-48-5

1.50 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 0.040 (1.0)
4 (1.2)

—
5

—

HSTT150-48-5C
100 (30.5)

—

HSTT150-C
— 1

2

HSTT200-L
2.00 (50.8) 1.00 (25.4) 0.045 (1.1)

50 (15.2) —

HSTT200-48-5 4 (1.2) — 5 2

HSTT300-L 3.00 76.2 1.50 (38.1) 0.050 (1.3) — 50 (15.2) 1 0

HSTT06-CC

HSTT100-48-5

HSTTA Heat Shrink 4-Foot Pieces

Part Number
Min Expanded I.D. 

in. (mm)
Max. Recovered I.D. 

in. (mm)

Nominal Recovered 
Wall Thickness 

in. (mm)

Std. 
Pkg.  
Qty.

HSTTA25-48-TL 0.25 (6.4) 0.08 (2.0) 0.04 (1.0) 250

HSTTA50-48-5 0.5 (12.7) 0.016 (4.1) 0.07 (1.8)

5HSTTA75-48-5 0.75 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 0.85 (2.2)

HSTTA100-48-5 1.0 (25.4) 0.320 (8.1) 0.10 (2.5)

HSTTA150-48-Q 1.5 (38.1) 0.510 (12.9) 1.00 (2.5) 25

HSTTA25-48-TL

HST Thick Wall Polyolefin Heat Shrink

Part Number

Min 
Expanded 

I.D. 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Recovered 

I.D. 
in. (mm)

Nominal 
Recovered Wall 

Thickness 
in. (mm)

Length 
in. (mm) Color

Std. 
Pkg.  
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

HST0.4-48-5Y 0.04 (10.2) 0.16 (4.1) 0.080 (2.0) 48.0 (1219.2)

Black

5 20
HST0.8-48-5Y

0.75 (19.1) 0.22 (5.6) 0.09 (2.3)
6.0 (152.4)

HST0.8-6-XY

48.0 (1219.2)

10 100

HST1.1-48-5Y 1.10 (27.9) 0.38 (9.5) 0.12 (3.0)
5

20

HST1.5-48-5Y 1.50 (38.1) 0.50 (12.7) 

0.16 (4.1)

15

HST2.0-48-2Y 2.00 (50.80 0.67 (16.9)
2 8

HST3.0-48-2 3.00 (76.2) 1.00 (25.4)

HST0.4-48-5Y
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Corrugated Loom Tubing

Part Number Material

Length Per 
Reel   

ft. (m)

Inside 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Outside 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Temperature 
Range Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Polyethylene Slit Wall

CLT25F-C20

Polyethylene

100 (30.5)

0.28 (7.2) 0.40 (10.1)

-40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C)

Black

1

CLT38F-C20 0.39 (10.0) 0.52 (13.3)

CLT50F-C3

0.51 (13.0) 0.65 (16.6)

Orange

CLT50F-C4 Yellow

CLT50F-C20 Black

CLT62F-C3
0.66 (16.9) 0.85 (21.1)

Orange

CLT62F-C20 Black

CLT75F-C3

0.77 (19.5) 0.94 (23.9)

Orange

CLT75F-C4 Yellow

CLT75F-C20
Black

CLT75F-2M20 2000 (609.6)

CLT100F-C3

100 (30.5) 0.91 (23.2) 1.10 (28.0)

Orange

CLT100F-C4 Yellow

CLT100F-C20
Black

CLT125F-L20 50 (15.2) 1.28 (32.5) 1.54 (39.0)

CLT150F-X4
10 (3.1)

1.58 (40.0) 1.85 (47.0)

YellowCLT150F-X4F
1.51 (38.4) 1.76 (44.6)

CLT150F-D4F 500 (152.4)

CLT150F-X20 10 (3.1)
1.58 (40.0) 1.85 (47.0)

BlackCLT150F-T20 200 (61.0) 

CLT188F-C20 100 (30.5) 1.85 (47.0) 2.19 (55.7)

Polyethylene Solid Wall

CLTS25F-C Polyethylene 100 (30.5) 0.28 (7.2) 0.40 (10.1) -40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C) Black 1

Nylon Slit

CLT25N-C630
Heat 

Stabilized 
Nylon 6

100 (30.5)

0.28 (7.2) 0.40 (10.1)
-40°F to 122°F 

(-40°C  to 50°C) Black 1CLT50N-C630 0.39 (10) 0.52 (13.3)

CLT75N-C630 0.77 (19.5) 0.94 (23.9)

Nylon Solid

CLTS25N-C
Heat 

Stabilized 
Nylon 6

100 (30.5) 0.28 (7.2) 0.40 (10.1) -40°F to 122°F 
(-40°C  to 50°C) Black 1

CLTS25F-C

GE128-C
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Braided Expandable Sleeving – Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET)

Part Number
Nominal I.D 

in. (mm)

Nominal Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)

Length  
Per Reel 

ft. (m) Color

Std.  
Pkg. 
Qty

Std.  
Ctn. 
Qty.

SE125P-TR0 1.25 (31.8) 0.75 – 1.5 (19.1 – 38.1)
200 (61.0)

Black 1

2

SE12P-TR0 0.12 (3.2) 0.94 – 0.21 (2.4 – 6.4)
4

SE125P-LR0 1.25 (31.8) 0.75 – 1.5 (19.1 – 38.1) 50 (15.2)

SE25P-MR0
0.25 (6.4) 0.125 – 0.375 (3.2 – 9.5)

1000 (304.8)

2

SE25P-TR0 4

SE38P-MR0
0.38 (9.5) 0.188 – 0.50 (4.8 – 12.7)

2

SE38P-TR0
4

SE50P-CR0
0.50 (12.7) 0.250 – 0.75 (6.4 – 19.1)

100 (30.5)

SE50P-DR0

500 (152.4)
2

SE75P-DR0
0.75 (19.1) 0.50 – 1.25 (12.7 – 31.8)

SE75P-CR0 4

Braided Expandable Sleeving – Flame Retardant Polyethylene Terephthalate

Part Number
Nominal I.D 

in. (mm)

Nominal Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)

Length  
Per Reel 

ft. (m) Color

Std.  
Pkg. 
Qty

Std.  
Ctn. 
Qty.

SE50PFR-DR0 0.5 (12.7) 0.25 – 0.75 
(6.4 – 19.1)

500 (152.4)

Black 1

2
SE75PFR-DR0 0.75 (19.1) 0.50 – 1.25 

(12.7 – 31.8)

SE12PFR-MR0 0.12 (3.2) 0.94 – 0.21 
(2.4 – 6.4)

200 (61.0)
SE25PFR-MR0

0.25 (6.4) 0.125 – 0.375 
(3.2 – 9.5)SE25PFR-TR0

4SE125PFR-TR0 1.25 (38.1) 1.00 –2.125 
(25.4 – 54.4)

SE12PFR-TR0 0.12 (3.2) 0.94 – 0.205 
(2.4 – 6.4) 500 (152.4)

SE38PFR-MR0
0.38 (9.5) 0.188 – 0.50 

(4.8 – 12.7) 1000 (304.8)
2

SE38PFR-TR0
4

SE50PFR-CR0 0.5 (12.7) 0.250 – 0.750 
(6.4 – 19.1) 100 (30.8)

SE125P-TR0

SE50PFR-DR0

Fray Resistant Braided Expandable Sleeving

Part Number

Nominal I.D 
Range 

in. (mm)

Nominal Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)

Length  
Per Reel 

ft. (m) Color

Std.  
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std.  
Ctn. 
Qty.

SE75PSC-CR0 0.75 (19.1) 0.63 – 1.00 (15.9 – 25.4) 100 (30.5)
Black 1 4

SE125PSC-LR0 1.25 (31.8) 1.00 – 1.50 (25.4 – 38.1) 50 (15.2)
SE75PSC-CR0

Braided Expandable Sleeving
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Pan-Wrap™ Braided Sleeving

Part Number

Nominal I.D 
Range 

in. (mm)

Nominal Wall 
Thickness 
in. (mm)

Length  
Per Reel 

ft. (m) Color
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.
Std. Ctn. 

Qty.

Split Sleeving

SE38PS-CLR0
0.38 (9.7) 0.038 (0.97)

150 (45.7)

Black 1 2

SE38PSFR-CLR0

SE50PS-CLR0 0.50 (12.7)

0.025 (0.6)SE75PS-CR0
0.75 (19.1)

100 (30.5)SE75PSFR-CR0

SE100PS-CR0 1.00 (25.4) 0.038 (1.0)

SE125PSFR-LQR0
1.25 (31.8)

1.25 (31.8)
75 (22.9)

SE125PS-LQR0
0.038 (0.97)

SE200PS-LR0 2 (50.8) 50 (15.2)

SE38PS-CLR0

SE25TC-C

Tinned Copper Braided Sleeving

Part Number
Nominal Diameter Range 

in. (mm)
Current 

Capacity
Length Per Role 

ft. (m) Color

SE25TC-C 0.25 (6.4)

25

100 (30.5)

Silver

SE50TC-L 0.50 (12.7)

50 (15.2)

SE88TC-L 0.875 (22.2)

SE100TC-L 1.00 (25.4)

SE125TC-L 1.25 (31.8)

SE150TC-L 1.5 (38)

SE200TC-L 2 (50.8)

Duct Seal – Sealing Compounds

Part Number Description Std. Pkg. Qty.

DS1 Duct seal (sealing compound) 1 lbs. package
1

DS5 Duct seal (sealing compound) 5 lbs. package

DS1

Insulating Fiberglass Tubing

Part Number
Nominal Diameter Range 

in. (mm)
Wall Thickness 

in. (mm)
Length Per Rol 

ft. (m) Color

FT50-C 0.5 (12.7)

0.025 (0.6)

100 (30.5)

Silver

FT62-C 0.625 (15.9)

FT75-C 0.75 (19.1)

FT100-C 1.0 (25.4)

FT150-C 1.5 (38)

FT125-C 1.25 (31.8)

FT200-L 2.0 (50.8)

50 (15.2)FT38-C
3.0 (76.2)

FT300-L

FT50-C

Braided Sleeving
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Pan-Wrap™ Split Harness Wrap

Part Number

Flat/
Multicore 
Double 
Loop 
Cable 

Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)

Flat/
Multicore 

Triple Loop 
Cable 

Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)

Trefoil 
Double 
Loop 
Cable 

Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)

Trefoil 
Triple Loop 

Cable 
Diameter 

Range 
in. (mm)

Quad 
Double 
Loop 
Cable 

Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)

Quad 
Triple Loop 

Cable 
Diameter 

Range 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. 

(mm)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Strapping Cable Cleats

MS4W75T30-Q6 0.47 – 1.77  
(12 – 45)

0.47 – 1.18 
(12 – 30)

0.47 – 0.79 
(12 – 20) — —

—

0.75 
(19.10) 25

MS6W75T30-Q6 1.77 – 2.76 
(45 – 70)

1.18 – 1.81 
(30 – 46)

0.79 – 1.18 
(20 – 30)

0.47 – 0.79 
(12 – 20)

0.47 – 0.98  
(12 – 25)

MS8W75T30-Q6 2.76 – 3.74 
(70 – 95)

1.81 – 2.48 
(46 – 63)

1.18 – 1.65 
(30 – 42)

0.79 0 –1.02 
(20 – 26)

0.98 – 1.42  
(25 – 36)

0.47 – 0.87 
(12 – 22)

MS10W75T30-Q6 3.74 – 4.72 
(95 – 120)

2.48 – 3.15 
(63 – 80)

1.65 – 2.28 
(42 – 58)

1.02 – 1.38 
(26 – 35)

1.42 – 1.93  
(36 – 49)

0.87 – 1.18 
(22 – 30)

MS12W75T30-Q6 4.72 – 5.91 
(120 – 150)

3.15 – 3.94 
(80 – 100)

2.28 – 2.83 
(58 – 72)

1.38 – 1.73 
(35 – 44)

1.93 – 2.4  
(49 – 61)

1.18 – 1.46 
(30 – 37)

Locking Strap Cable Cleats

Part Number

Flat/Multicore Double 
Loop Cable  

Diameter Range 
in. (mm)

Trefoil Triple Loop 
Cable  

Diameter Range 
in. (mm)

Quad Double Loop 
Cable  

Diameter Range 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

MLT4DH-L

0.47 – 3.74 (12 – 95) 0.47 – 1.65 (12 – 42) 0.47 – 1.42 (12 – 36)

0.31 (7.9)

25

MLT4DSH-Q 0.62 (15.9)

MLT4DEH15-Q316 0.50 (12.70)

MLT4DSH-Q316 0.63 (15.90)

MLT6DSH-Q

3.74 – 5.91 (95 – 150) 1.65 – 2.83 (42 – 72) 1.42 – 2.40 (36 – 61)

0.62 (15.9)

MLT6DSH-Q316 0.50 (12.70)

MLT6DEH15-Q316 0.63 (15.90)

Cushion Sleeve Reels

Part Number Material
Length 
ft. (m)

Width 
in. (mm)

Thickness 
in. (mm)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

PCSS-B-CR

Neoprene 100 30.5

0.33 (8.4)
0.13 (3.4)

1PCSH-B-CR 0.47 (11.9)

PCSSH-B-CR 0.91 (23.1) 0.12 (3.1)

Stainless Steel Cable Cleats

Part Number Description
Rung Height 

in. (mm)
Rung Width 

in. (mm)
Part Weigh 

lbs. (g)

CBH Series Brackets

CBH30L50-V6 Cleat bracket, height 30mm, length  
50mm, 316L stainless steel 0.98 – 1.18 (25 – 30)

1.97 (50)

0.34 (154)

CBH20L50-V6 Cleat bracket, height 20mm, length  
50mm, 316L stainless steel 0.59 – 0.79 (15 – 20) 0.32 1(45)

CBH25L50-V6 Cleat bracket, height 25mm, length  
50mm, 316L stainless steel 0.79 – 0.98 (20 – 25) 0.33 (151)

MS4W75T30-Q6

MLT4DH-L

PCSS-B-CR

CBH30L50-V6

Strapping Cable Cleats

Stainless Steel Cable Cleats
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Stainless Steel Trefoil Cable Cleats

Part Number

Cable Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
Weight 
lbs. (g)

Mounting 
Holes

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

CCSSTR3036-X 1.18 – 1.42 (30 – 36) 3.94 (100) 4.13 (105)

2.48 (63)

1.14 (518)

1 X M8 10

CCSSTR2328-X 0.91 – 1.10 (23 – 28) 3.58 (91) 3.54 (90) 0.97 (439)

CCSSTR2632-X 1.02 – 1.26 (26 – 32) 3.74 (95) 3.82 (97) 1.06 (480)

CCSSTR3440-X 1.34 – 1.58 (34 – 40)
4.25 (108)

4.37 (111) 1.21 (547)

CCSSTR3844-X 1.50 – 1.73 (38 – 44) 4.69 (119) 1.28 (581)

CCSSTR4248-X 1.65 – 1.89 (42 – 48) 4.41 (112) 4.96 (126) 1.35 (613)

Polymer Cable Cleats

Part Number

Cable Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)
Height 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)
Depth 

in. (mm)
E 

in. (mm)
S 

in. (mm)
Weight 
lbs. (g)

Mounting 
Holes

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Polymer One-Hole Cable Cleats

CCPL1H1013-X 0.39 – 0.51 (10 – 13) 1.10 (28) 1.74 (44)

1.69 (43)
0.56 (14)

0.83 (21) 0.08 (38)

1 x M10 10

CCPL1H1316-X 0.51 – 0.63 (13 – 16) 1.22 (31) 1.87 (48) 0.87 (22) 0.10 (44)

CCPL1H1619-X 0.63 – 0.75 (16 – 19) 1.34 (34) 2.00 (51) 0.94 (24) 0.11 (49)

CCPL1H1923-X 0.75 – 0.91 (19 – 23) 1.46 (37) 2.15 (55) 1.01 (26) 0.12 (56)

CCPL1H2327-X 0.91 – 1.06 (23 – 27) 1.61 (41) 2.32 (59) 1.09 (28) 0.14 (63)

CCPL1H2732-X 1.06 – 1.26 (27 – 32) 1.77 (45) 2.52 (64)

1.73 (44)

1.19 (30) 0.16 (72)

CCPL1H3238-X 1.26 – 1.50 (32 – 38) 1.97 (50) 2.75 (70)

0.59 (15)

1.31 (33) 0.18 (82)

CCPL1H3846-X 1.50 – 1.81 (38 – 46) 2.28 (58) 3.06 (78) 1.46 (37) 0.21 (96)

CCPL1H4651-X 1.81 – 2.01 (46 – 51) 2.56 (65) 3.29 (84) 1.57 (40) 0.25 (114)

CCPL1H5157-X 2.01 – 2.24 (51 – 57) 2.76 (70) 3.53 (90) 1.69 (43) 0.28 (125)

Polymer Two-Hole Cable Cleats

Part Number

Cable Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)
 Height  
in. (mm)

Width  
in. (mm)

Depth  
in. (mm)

P 
in. (mm)

Weight 
lbs. (g)

Mounting 
Holes

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

CCPL2H3846-X 1.50 – 1.81 (38 – 46) 2.20 (56) 4.07 (103)
1.73 (44)

2.92 (74) 0.31 (143)

2 x M10 10CCPL2H4658-X 1.81 – 2.28 (46 – 58) 2.56 (65) 4.53 (115) 3.37 (86) 0.38 (175)

CCPL2H5870-X 2.28 – 2.76 (58 – 70) 3.07 (78) 5.04 (128) 1.76 (45) 3.85 (98) 0.48 (22)

Polymer Trefoil Cable Cleats

Part Number

Cable Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)
 Height 
in. (mm)

Width in. 
(mm)

Depth in. 
(mm)

S  
in. (mm)

Weight 
lbs. (g)

Mounting 
Holes

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

CCPLTR2633-X 1.02 – 1.30 (26 – 33) 3.86 (98) 5.59 (142)

3.07 (78)

4.02 (102) 1.39 (630)

1 X M10, 
2 X M10 10

CCPLTR3139-X 1.22 – 1.54 (31 – 39) 4.13 (05) 6.06 (154) 4.49 (114) 1.51 (685)

CCPLTR3745-X 1.46 – 1.77 (37 – 45) 4.61 (117) 6.54 (166) 4.96 (126) 1.64 (745)

CCPLTR4352-X 1.69 – 2.05 (43 – 52) 5.04 (128) 7.09 (180) 5.51 (140) 1.80 (815)

CCSSTR3036-X

CCPL1H1013-X

CCPL2H3846-X

CCPLTR2633-X

Stainless Steel Cable Cleats, continued

Polymer Cable Cleats
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Locking Tie Cable Ties – Nylon 6.6

Part 
Number

Length 
in.  

(mm)
Width 

in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2  
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Light-Heavy Cross Section (Straight Tip)

PLT6LH-C
21.9 (556)

0.30 (7.6)

6.00 (152)

120 (534) Nylon  
6.6 — Y V-2 2, 21 Natural

100

PLT6LH-L 50

PLT7LH-C
24.7 (627) 7.00 (178)

100

PLT7LH-L 50

PLT8LH-C 27.6 (701) 8.00 (203.2)
100

PLT9LH-C
30.5 (775) 9.00 (229)

PLT9LH-L 50

Heavy Cross Section (Straight Tip)

PLT10LH-C 34.3 (371) 0.35 (8.9) 8.00 (203.2) 175 (778) Nylon  
6.6 — Y V-2 1, 11 Natural 100

Locking Cable Ties

PLT6LH-C

Locking Tie Cable Ties – Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6

Part Number

Length 
in.  

(mm)
Width 

in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2  
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Light-Heavy Cross Section

PLT6LH-C0
21.9 (556)

0.30 (7.6)

6.0 (152)

120 (534)
Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV Resistant Y V-2 2, 21 Black

1000

PLT6LH-L0 50

PLT7LH-C0
24.7 (627) 7.0 (176)

100

PLT7LH-L0 50

PLT8LH-C0 27.6 (701) 8.0 (203.2)
100

PLT9LH-C0
30.5 (775) 9.0 (229)

PLT9LH-L0 50

Heavy Cross Section

PLT4H-TL0/147 14.5 (368) 0.35 (8.9) 13.0 (330) 175 (778)
Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV Resistant Y V-2 2, 21 Black 250

PLT5H-C0
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Locking Cable Ties, continued

Locking Tie Cable Ties – Heat Stabilized Nylon 6.6

Part Number

Length 
in.  

(mm)
Width 

in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2  
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Light-Heavy Cross Section (Straight Tip)

PLT7LH-C30 24.7 (627)
0.50 (12.7) 9.00 (229) 250 (1112)

Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant — V-2 1, 11 Black 100

PLT9LH-C30 28.3 (719)

PLT7LH-C30

Locking Tie Cable Ties – Heat Stabilized Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6

Part Number

Length 
in.  

(mm)
Width 

in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2  
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Standard Cross Section

PLT3S-M300 11.5 (292) 0.19 (4.8) 3.00 (76) 50 (222)

Heat 
Stabilized 
Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Heat 
and UV 

Resistant
Y V-2 2 Black 1000

Light-Heavy Cross Section

PLT9LH-C300 30.5 (775) 0.30 (7.6) 9.00 (229) 120 (534)

Heat 
Stabilized 
Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Heat 
and UV 

Resistant
Y V-2 2 Black 100

PLT9LH-C300

Locking Tie Cable Ties – Weather Resistant Nylon 612

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Thickness 
in. (mm)

Max. Bundle Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop Tensil Strength 
lbs. (N)

Pkg. 
Qty.

Light-Heavy Cross Section

PLT7LH-C6120 24.7 (627)
0.3 (7.6) 0.075 (1.9)

7.0 (178)
120 (534) 100

PLT8LH-C6120 27.6 (701) 8.0 (203)

PLT7LH-C6120
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Locking Cable Ties, continued

Locking Tie Cable Ties – HALAR* – Distinctive Maroon Color

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max.  
Bundle Dia. 

in. (mm)

Min. 
Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Miniature Cross Section

PLT1M-C702Y 4.00 (102) 0.098 (2.5) 0.87 (22) 18 (80) HALAR Heat and  
UV Resistant Y V-0 2, 21 Maroon 100

Miniature Cross Section

PLT2S-C702Y 7.4 (188)
0.190 (4.8)

1.88 (48)
50 (222) HALAR Heat and  

UV Resistant Y V-0
2, 21, 
2S,  
21S

Maroon 100
PLT3S-C702Y 11.5 (292) 3.00 (76)

PLT1M-C702Y

Locking Tie Cable Ties – TEFZEL** – Distinctive Aqua Blue Color

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. 
Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Miniature Cross Section

PLT1M-C76
4.0 (102) 0.098 (2.5) 0.87 (22) 18 (80) TEFZEL

Chemical, 
Radiation, 

UV and  
High Heat

— V-0 1, 11 Aqua
100

PLT1M-M76 1000

Intermediate Cross Section

PLT2I-C76
8.0  (203) 0.135 (3.4) 2.00 (51) 30 (133) TEFZEL

Chemical, 
Radiation, 

UV and  
High Heat

— V-0 1, 11 Aqua
100

PLT2I-M76 1000

Standard Cross Section

PLT2S-C76
7.4 (188)

0.190 (4.8)

0.87 (22)

50 (222) TEFZEL

Chemical, 
Radiation, 

UV and  
High Heat

— V-0 1, 11 Aqua

100

PLT2S-M76 1.88 (48) 1000

PLT3S-C76
11.5 (292) 3.00 (76)

100

PLT3S-M76 1000

PLT4S-C76
14.5 (368) 4.00 (102)

100

PLT4S-M76 1000

Light-Heavy Cross Section (Straight Tip)

PLT3H-L76
11.5 (292)

0.300 (7.6)

3.00 (76)
123 (534) TEFZEL

Chemical, 
Radiation, 

UV and  
High Heat

— V-0 1, 11 Aqua

50

PLT3H-TL76 250

PLT4H-L76
14.5 (368) 4.00 (102)

50

PLT4H-TL76 250

PLT1M-C76
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Locking Cable Ties, continued

Locking Tie Cable Ties – PEEK (Polyetheretherketone)

Part Number

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Width 
in. 

(mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. 

(mm)

Min. 
Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance  
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Miniature Cross Section

PLT1M-C71 4.0 
(102) 0.098 

(2.5)
0.87 
(22)

35  
(1456) Polyetheretherketone

Chemical, 
Radiation and 

High Heat 
Resistant

— V-0 — Translucent 100
PLT1.5M-C71 5.9 

(150)

Standard Cross Section

PLT2S-C71
7.4 

(188)
0.190 
(4.8)

0.87 
(22)

150  
(668) Polyetheretherketone

Chemical, 
Radiation and 

High Heat 
Resistant

— V-0 —

Translucent 100

PLT2S-M71 Brown 1000

PLT2S-C71

Locking Tie Cable Ties – Metal Detectable Nylon 6.6 and Polypropylene

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. 
Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flamma-

bility  
Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Miniature Cross Section

PLT1M-C186 3.9 (100) 0.098 (2.5) 0.87 (22) 15 (67)
Metal 

Impregnated 
Nylon 6.6

Chemical 
Resistant — HB — Dark Blue 100

Intermediate Cross Section

PLT2I-C186 8.0 (203) 0.135 (3.4) 2.00 (51) 18 (80)
Metal 

Impregnated 
Nylon 6.6

Chemical 
Resistant — HB — Dark Blue 100

Standard Cross Section

PLT2S-C186 7.3 (186)

0.190 (4.8)

1.85 (47)

30 (133)
Metal 

Impregnated 
Nylon 6.6

Chemical 
Resistant — HB — Dark Blue 100PLT3S-C186 11.5 (291) 3.00 (76)

PLT4S-C186 14.4 (366) 4.00 (102)

Light-Heavy Cross Section (Straight Tip)

PLT3H-L186 11.1 (282)
0.300 (7.6)

3.00 (76)
60 (267)

Metal 
Impregnated 

Nylon 6.6

Chemical 
Resistant — HB — Dark Blue 100

PLT4H-L186 14.4 (366) 4.00 (102)

PLT1M-C186
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Locking Cable Ties, continued

Locking Tie Releasable Lashing Ties – Weather Resistant and Heat Stabilized Nylon 6.6

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. 
Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability  

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Extra-Heavy Cross Section (No Buckle Design) (Lashing Ties)

PLT5EH-NB-C0 19.8 (503) 0.500 (12.7) 5.00 (127) 250 
(1112)

Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant — V-2 1, 11 Black 100

Locking Tie Wing Push Mount Tie – Nylon 6.6

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. 
Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability  

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Standard Cross Section

PLWP1SB-D 5.2 (132) 0.190 (4.8) 1.00 (25.4) 50 (222) Nylon 6.6 — — V2 1,11 Natural 500

Locking Tie Double Loop Cable Ties Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6

Part Number

Max. Combined 
Bulde Dia. 

D1+D2 in. (mm)
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Thickness 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Light-Heavy Cross Section

PLB4H-TL0 3.60 (91) 14.7 (373) 0.300 (7.6) 0.075 (1.9) 120 (534) 250

Locking Tie Double Clamp Cable Ties

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. Bundle 
Dia. 

in. (mm)

Min. Loop  
Tensil Strength 

lbs. (N)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty

PLDC1.5EH-C350
13.1 (333)

0.5 (12.7)

1.3 (33)

150 (667)

100

PLDC1.5EH-L350 50

PLDC2.5EH-C350
19.2 (489) 2.3 (58)

100

PLDC2.5EH-L350 50

PLB4H-TL0

PLDC1.5EH-C350

Wide Strap Cable Ties – Heat Stabilized Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

 Max. Bundle 
Dia. in. (mm)

Min. Loop  
Tensil Strength  

lbs. (N) Color
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

PLWS2EH-TL350 15.1 (15.1)

0.5 (12.7)

4.13 (105)

120 (534) Black 250PLWS3EH-TL350 12.1 (12.1) 3.25 (82.6)

PLWS4EH-TL350 15.1 (15.1) 4.13 (105)
PLWS2EH-TL350
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Dome-Top® Barb Ty Cable Ties – Nylon 6.6

Part 
Number

Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Miniature Cross Section

BT1M-C
4.0 (102)

0.095 (2.4) 0.90 (23) 18 (80) Nylon 6.6 — Y V-2 2, 21 Natural

100

BT1M-M

1000
BT1.5M-M 6.3 (160)

BT2M-M 7.9 (200)

BT4M-M 15.1 (384)

Intermediate Cross Section

BT1.5I-C
6.1 (155)

0.141 (3.6)

1.50 (38)

40 (178) Nylon 6.6 — Y V-2 2, 21 Natural

100

BT1.5I-M 1000

BT2I-C
8.0 (203) 2.00 (51)

100

BT2I-M 1000

BT3I-C
11.3 (287) 3.00 (76)

100

BT3I-M
1000

BT4I-M 15.1 (384) 4.00 (102)

Standard Cross Section

BT2S-C
8.0 (203)

0.185 (4.7)

2.00 (51)

50 (222) Nylon 6.6 — Y V-2 2, 21
Natural

100

BT2S-M 1000

BT3S-C
12.0 (305) 3.00 (76)

100

BT3S-M 1000

BT4S-C

15.1 (384) 4.00 (102)

100

BT4S-M
1000

BT4S-M2 Red

Light-Heavy Cross Section (Straight Tip)

BT4LH-L
14.9 (378)

0.275 (7.0)

4.00 (102)

120 (534) Nylon 6.6 — Y V-2 2, 21, 
2S, 21S Natural

50

BT4LH-TL 250

BT5LH-C
18.1 (460) 5.00 (127)

100

BT5LH-L 50

BT7LH-C
24.4 (620) 7.00 (178)

100

BT7LH-L 50

BT9LH-C
30.7 (780) 9.00 (229)

100

BT9LH-L 50

BT1M-C

Metal Locking Barb Cable Ties
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Dome-Top® Barb Ty Cable Ties – Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6

Part 
Number

Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Miniature Cross Section

BT1M-C0 4.0  
(102)

0.095  
(2.4)

0.90 
(23)

18  
(80)

Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant Y V-2 2, 21 Black

100

BT1M-M0 1000

BT1.5M-C0 6.3  100

BT1.5M-M0 1000

BT2M-C0 7.9  
(200)

100

BT2M-M0 1000

BT4M-C0 15.1  
(384)

100

BT4M-M0 1000

Intermediate Cross Section

BT1.5I-C0 6.1  
(155)

0.141  
(3.6)

1.50  
(38)

40  
(178)

Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant Y V-2 2, 21 Black

100

BT1.5I-M0 1000

BT2I-C0 8.0  
(203)

2.00  
(51)

100

BT2I-M0 1000

BT3I-C0 11.3  
(287)

3.00  
(76)

100

BT3I-M0 1000

BT4I-C0 15.1  
(384)

4.00  
(102)

100

BT4I-M0 1000

Standard Cross Section

BT3S-C0 11.3  
(287)

0.185  
(4.7)

3.00  
(76)

50  
(222)

Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant Y V-2 2, 21 Black

100

BT3S-M0 1000

BT4S-C0 15.1  
(384)

0.185  
(4.7)

4.00  
(102)

100

BT4S-M0 1000

Light-Heavy Cross Section (Straight Tip)

BT2LH-L0 8.7  
(221)

0.275  
(7.0)

2.00  
(51)

120  
(534)

Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant Y V-2 2, 21, 

2S, 21S Black

50

BT2LH-TL0

BT3LH-L0 11.8  
(300)

3.00  
(76)BT3LH-TL0

BT4LH-L0 14.9  
(378)

4.00  
(102)BT4LH-TL0

BT5LH-C0 18.1  
(460)

5.00  
(127)

250

BT5LH-L0 100

BT7LH-C0 24.4  
(620)

7.00  
(178)

50

BT7LH-L0 100

BT8LH-C0 27.5  
(699)

8.00  
(203) 50

BT9LH-C0 30.7  
(780)

9.00  
(229)

100

BT9LH-L0 50

BT1M-C0

Metal Locking Barb Cable Ties, continued
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Dome-Top® Barb Ty Cable Ties – Heat Stabilized Nylon 6.6

Part 
Number

Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Miniature Cross Section

BT2M-M30 7.9 (200) 0.095 (2.4) 2.00 (51) 18 (80)
Heat 

Stabilized 
Nylon 6.6

Heat 
Resistant — V-2 2, 21 Black 1000

Intermediate Cross Section

BT1.5I-M30 6.1 (155)

0.141 (3.6)

1.50 (38)

40 (178)
Heat 

Stabilized 
Nylon 6.6

Heat 
Resistant — V-2 2, 21 Black 1000

BT3I-M30 11.3 (287) 3.00 (76)

Standard Cross Section

BT4S-M30 15.1 (384) 0.185 (4.7) 4.00 (102) 50 (222)
Heat 

Stabilized 
Nylon 6.6

Heat 
Resistant — V-2 2, 21 Black 1000

Dome-Top® Barb Ty Cable Ties – Heat Stabilized Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Standard Cross Section

BT1M-M300 4.0 (102) 0.185 (4.7) 2.00 (51) 50 (222)

Heat 
Stabilized 
Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Heat 
Resistant — V-2 2, 21 Black 1000

Light-Heavy Cross Section

BT4LH-
TL300 15.5 (394)

0.275 (7.0)

4.00 (102

120 (534)

Heat 
Stabilized 
Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Heat 
Resistant — V-2 2, 21 Black

250

BT5LH-C300 18.1 (460) 5.00 (127) 100

BT2M-M30

BT1M-M300

Metal Locking Barb Cable Ties, continued

Dome-Top® Barb Ty Clamp Tie – Nylon 6.6

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Standard Cross Section

BC2S-S10-C 8.5 (216) 0.185 (4.7) 2.00  
(51)

50  
(222) Nylon 6.6 — Y V-2 2,21 Natural 100

BC2S-S10-C
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Dome-Top® Barb Ty Clamp Tie – Weather Resistant

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Light-Heavy Cross Section (Straight Tip)

BC4LH-S25-L0 15.5 (394) 0.275 (7.0) 4.00 (102) 120 (534)
Weater  

Resistant  
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant — V-2 1,11 Black 50

Dome-Top® Locking Barb Ty Clamp Tie – Nylon 6.6

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Standard Cross Section

BC2S-S10-D 8.5 (216) 0.185 (4.7) 2.00 (51) 50 (222) Nylon 6.6 — Y V2 2,21 White 100

Dome-Top® Locking Barb Ty Clamp Tie – Weater Resistant Nylon 6.6

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flamm-
ability  
Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Standard Cross Section

BC2S-S10-D0 8.5 (216) 0.185 (4.7) 2.00 (51) 50 (222) Weater Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant — V2 1,11 Black 500

Light-Heavy Cross Section

BC4LH-S25-TL0 15.5 (394) 0.275 (7.0) 4.00 (102) 120 (534) Weater Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant — V2 1,11 Black 250

BC4LH-S25-L0

BC2S-S10-D

BC2S-S10-D0 BC4LH-S25-TL0

Metal Locking Barb Cable Ties, continued
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Contour-Ty® Cable Ties – Nylon 6.6

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle Dia. 

in. (mm)

Min. 
Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Miniature Cross Section

CBR1M-M 4.1 (104)

0.098 (2.5)

1.00  (25)

18 (80) Nylon 6.6 — Y V-2 2, 21 Natural 1000CBR1.5M-M 5.8 (147) 1.50 (38)

CBR2M-M 7.3 (185) 2.00 (51)

Intermediate Cross Section

CBR3I-M 10.4 (264) 0.140 (3.6) 3.00 (76) 40 (178) Nylon 6.6 — Y V-2 2, 21 Natural 1000

Standard Cross Section

CBR3S-M 10.8 (274)

0.190 (4.8)

3.00 (76)

50 (222) Nylon 6.6 — Y V-2 2, 21 Natural 1000

CBR4S-M 14.0 (356) 4.00 (102)

Contour-Ty® Cable Ties – Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Miniature Cross Section

CBR1M-M0 4.1 (104) 0.098 (2.5) 1.00 (25) 18 (80) Weater Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant Y V-2 2, 21 Black 1000

Intermediate Cross Section

CBR1.5I-M0 5.8 (147) 0.140 (3.6) 1.50 (38) 40 (178) Weater Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant Y V-2 2, 21 Black 1000

Standard Cross Section

CBR2S-M0 7.6 (193)

0.190 (4.8)

2.00 (51)

50 (222) Weater Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant Y V-2 2, 21 Black 1000CBR3S-M0 10.8 (274) 3.00 (76)

CBR4S-M0 14.0 (356) 0.190 (4.8) 4.00 (102)

Low Profile, Parallel-Entry Cable Ties

CBR1M-M

CBR3S-M
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Contour-Ty® Cable Tie – Heat Stabilized Nylon 6.6

Part  
Number

Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

Standard Cross Section

CBR2S-M39 7.6 (193) 0.190 (4.8) 2.00 (51) 50 (222) Heat Stabilized 
Nylon 6.6

Heat 
Resistant — V-2 2, 21 Natural 1000

Hyper-V™ In-Line Cable Tie – Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6

Part  
Number

Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle  

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. 
Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

UL 94 
Flammability 

Rating

 UL 
62275 
Type Color

Pkg. 
Qty.

HV9150-C0 20.7 (525) 0.350 (8.9) 5.90 (150) 160 (710) Weater Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

UV  
Resistant — V-2 — Black 100

Aerial Support Ties – Weather Resistant Polypropylene

Part Number
Length  
in. (mm)

Max. Bundle 
Diameter  
in. (mm)

Min. Loop Tensile 
Strength 
lbs. (N)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

AST20-5-C100 8.4 (214) 2.00 (51)
75 (334) 100

AST25-5-C100 10.0 (254) 2.5 (64)

2-Wedge, Locking Cable Ties

2-Piece, Low Thread Force Cable Ties

CBR2S-M39

HV9150-C0

AST20-5-C100

Low Profile, Parallel-Entry Cable Ties, continued
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Antimicrobial Met-Det Cable Ties - Nylon 6.6

Part Number
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Thickness 
in. (mm)

Max. 
Bundle Dia. 

in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N) Material

Resistance 
Properties

Bacteria 
Resistance – 
Antimicrobial 

Properties Color
Pkg. 
Qty

Miniature Cross Section

PLT1M-C96A 3.9 (100) 0.098 (2.5) 0.044 (1.1) 0.87 (22) 18 (80) Nylon  
6.6

Chemical 
Resistance Good Blue 100

Intermediate Cross Section

PLT2I-C96A 8.0 (203) 0.135 (3.4) 0.047 (1.2) 2.00 (51) 30 (133) Nylon  
6.6

Chemical 
Resistance Good Blue 100

Standard Cross Section

PLT2S-C96A 7.3 (186)

0.190 (4.8) 0.057 (1.4)

1.88 (47)

50 (222) Nylon  
6.6

Chemical 
Resistance Good Blue 100PLT3S-C96A 11.4 (291) 3.0 (76)

PLT4S-C96A 14.4 (366) 4.0 (102)

Heavy Cross Section

PLT3H-L96A 11.4 (291)

0.3 (7.6) 0.075 (1.9)

3.0 (76)

120 (534) Nylon 6.6 Chemical 
Resistance Good Blue 100

PLT4H-L96A 14.4 (366) 4.0 (102)

Loose-Piece Cable Tie Hand Tools

Part Number
Installs Cable Tie Cross 

Sections Description

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Mil-Spec 
Approval

GTS-E Subminiature, Miniature, 
Intermediate, Standard

Trigger Handle: Black, Selector Knob: Black, Cushioned Handle: 
Black. Material: Impact Resistant Resin 

1

MS90387-1

GTH-E Standard, Heavy-Standard, 
Light-Heavy, Heavy

Trigger Handle: Red, Selector Knob: Red, Cushioned Handle:  
Red. Material: Impact Resistant Resin MS90387-2

GS2B-E Subminiature, Miniature, 
Intermediate, Standard

Trigger Handle: Black, Selector Knob: Black, Cushioned Handle: 
Black. Material: Aluminum MS90387-1

GS4H-E Standard, Heavy-Standard, 
Light-Heavy, Heavy

Trigger Handle: Red, Selector Knob: Red, Cushioned Handle:  
Red. Material: Aluminum MS90387-2

GS4EH-E Light-Heavy, Heavy,  
Extra-Heavy

Trigger Handle: Blue, Selector Knob: Blue, Cushioned Handle:  
Blue. Material: Aluminum MS90387-4

Antimicrobial Cable Ties

Loose-Piece Cable Tie Hand Tools

PLT1M-C96A

GTS-E GTH-E GS2B-E GS4H-E GS4EH-E
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Pan-Steel® Self-Locking Cable Ties – MLT Series

Part Number

Max 
Bundle 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

Min 
Bundle 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Width 
in. 

(mm)
Thickness 
in. (mm)

Min Loop 
Tensile 

Strength 
lbs. (N)

Recommended 
Installation 

Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

Light-Heavy Cross Section

MLT4LH-LP 4.0  
(102)

0.50  
(12.7)

14.3  
(362)

0.25  
(6.4)

0.010  
(0.25)

250  
(1112)

GS4MT-E, HTMT, 
PPTMT, ST2MT 50 250

Super-Heavy Cross Section

MLT4SH-LP316 4.0  
(102) 1.0 

(25.4)

17.1  
(434) 0.63 

(15.9)
0.015  
(0.38)

900  
(4005)

RT2HT, RT2HTN, 
PBTMT 50 250

MLT6SH-LP316 6.0  
(152)

23.4  
(594)

Stainless Steel Cable Ties

MLT4LH-LP

MLT4SH-LP316

MLT6SH-LP316

Pan-Steel® Stainless Steel Ties – MLTFC Series

Part Number

Max 
Bundle 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

Min 
Bundle 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Width 
in. 

(mm)
Thickness 
in. (mm)

Recommended 
Installation 

Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

Standard Cross Section

MLTFC2S-CP316 2.0 (51) 7.9 (201) 100 
(445)

0.18 
(4.6)

0.010  
(0.25)

GS4MT-E, 
ST2MT, 

HTMT,PPTMT
100 500

MLTFC4S-CP316 4.0 (102) 14.3 (362)

Heavy Cross Section

MLTFC2H-LP316 2.0 (51) 7.9 (201)

250 
(1112)

0.31 
(7.9)

0.010  
(0.25)

GS4MT-E, 
ST2MT, 

HTMT,PPTMT, 
PBTMT

50 250
MLTFC4H-LP316 4.0 (102) 14.3 (362)

MLTFC6H-LP316 6.0 (152) 20.5 (521)

MLTFC8H-LP316 8.0 (203) 26.8 (679)

Extra-Heavy Cross Section

MLTFC4EH-LP316 4.0 (102) 14.3 (362) 300 
(1335)

0.5 
(12.7)

0.010  
(0.25)

ST2MT, RT2HT, 
RT2HTN, 
PBTMT

50 250
MLTFC6EH-LP316 6.0 (152) 20.5 (521)

Super-Heavy Cross Section

MLTFC4SH-LP316 4.0 (102) 14.3 (362) 300 
(1335)

0.5 
(12.7)

0.010  
(0.25)

RT2HT, RT2HTN, 
PBTMT 50 250

MLTFC2H-
LP316

MLTFC4EH-
LP316

MLTFC4SH-
LP316
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Pan-Steel® Stainless Steel Ties – MLTC Series

Part Number

Max 
Bundle 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

Min 
Bundle 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Thickness 
in. (mm)

Min Loop 
Tensile 

Strength 
lbs. (N)

Recom-
mended 

Installation 
Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

AISI 316 Stainless Steel – For Nylon 11 Selectively Coated Cable Ties Heavy Cross Section

MLTC2H-LP316 2.0 (51)

0.50  
(12.7)

7.9 (201)

0.31 (7.9) 0.010 
(0.25) 250 (1112)

GS4MT-E,  
ST2MT, 
HTMT, 

PPTMT, 
PBTMT

50 250

MLTC4H-LP316 4.0 (102) 14.3 (362)

MLTC6H-LP316 6.0 (152) 20.5 (521)

MLTC8H-LP316 8.0 (203) 26.8 (679)

MLTC10H-LP316 10.0 (254) 33.0 (838)

Pan-Steel® Wave-Ty™ Stainless Steel Ties

Part Number

Max 
Bundle 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

Min 
Bundle 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Thickness 
in. (mm)

Min Loop 
Tensile 

Strength 
lbs. (N)

Recommended 
Installation 

Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

AISI 316 Stainless Steel – For Superior Grip on Rigid Bundles Heavy Cross Section

MLT4WH-TL316 4.0 (102) 2.0 (51) 14.3 (362) 0.31 (7.9) 0.010 (0.25) 450 (2000) GS4MT-E, HTMT, 
PPTMT, ST2MT 250 2500

AISI 304 Stainless Steel – For Superior Grip on Rigid Bundles Heavy Cross Section

MLT6WH-LP 6.0 (152) 2.0 (51) 20.5 (521) 0.31 (7.9) 0.010 (0.25) 450 (2000) GS4MT-E, HTMT, 
PPTMT, ST2MT 250 2500

MLTC2H-LP316

MLT4WH-TL316 MLT6WH-LP

Stainless Steel Cable Ties, continued

Stainless Steel Tie Mounts

Part Number
Used with Pan-Steel®  

Ties/Strapping
Mounting 
Method

Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Height 
 in. (mm)

Hole Dia. 
in. (mm)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

MTM1H10-C MLTS/LH/H, MLTC/H, 
MLTFC/S/H, or MSW38

#10 (5mm) 
screw 0.9 (22.6) 0.4 (10.2) 0.17 (4.4) 0.21 (5.4) 100 1000

Stainless Steel Push Mounts

Part Number

Used with  
Pan-Steel®  

Ties/Strapping
Mounting  
Method

Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Height 
 in. 

(mm)

Panel 
Thickness 
in. (mm)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

MPWM-H56-Q MLTS/LH/H, MLTC/H,  
MLTFC/S/H

Inserted into  
pre-drilled hole  
5/16 in. (8mm)

0.84 (21.3) 0.29 (7.3) 0.56 
(14.2)

0.03 – 0.09 
(0.8 – 2.4) 25 250

Stainless Steel 2-Way Tie Mounts

Part 
Number

Used with Pan-Steel 
Ties/Strapping

Mounting 
Method

Length 
in. (mm)

Height 
 in. (mm)

Scre Head 
Height G 
lbs. (N)

Slot 
Width Q 
in. (mm)

Hole 
Dia. 

in. (mm)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

MTM2H-Q MLTS/LH/H, MLTC/H, 
MLTFC/S/H

#8 (4mm) 
screw

0.71 
(18.0)

0.30  
(8.0)

0.09  
(2.3)

0.35  
(9.0)

0.17  
(4.5) 25 250

MTM1H10-C

MPWM-H56-Q

MTM2H-Q
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Stainless Steel Cable Ties, continued

PLT2S-VMR Reel-Fed Cable Tie Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6

Part Number Material

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Width 
in. 

(mm)

Max. 
Bundle  

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N)

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

Continuous  
Use 

Temperature 
Rating Color

PLT2S-VMR Nylon 6.6

8.1  
(206)

0.19  
(4.8)

1.94 
(49.3)

50  
(222)

Y -76°F to 185°F  
 (-60°C to 85°C)

Natural

PLT2S-VMR0 Weather Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Black

PLT2S-VMR30 Heat Stabilized 
Nylon 6.6 N -76°F to 239°F 

(-60°C to 115°C)

BT-XMR Reel-Fed Cable Ties

Part Number Material

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Width 
in. 

(mm)

Max. 
Bundle 

Dia. 
in. (mm)

Min. Loop 
Tensil 

Strength 
lbs. (N)

AH-2 
Plenum 
Rated

Continuous Use 
Temperature 

Rating Color

BT1M-XMR Nylon 6.6

0.82  
(21)

4.0 
(102)

0.190 
(4.8)

30 (133)

Y

-76°F to 185°F  
 (-60°C to 85°C)

Natural

BT1M-XMR0 Weather Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Black
BT1M-XMR30 Heat Stabilized 

Nylon 6.6 N

BT1.5M-XMR Nylon 6.6
1.31  
(33)

5.6 
(142)

0.100 
(2.5)

Y Natural

BT1.5M-XMR30 Heat Stabilized 
Nylon 6.6 N Black

PLT2S-VMR

PLT2S-VMR0

BT1M-XMR

BT1M-XMR0

BT1M-XMR30
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ABMQ Multiple Bridge Adhesive Backed Cable Tie Mounts

Part Number
Used with 

 Cable Ties Material
Suitable 

Environment
Mounting 
Method Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

ABMQS-A-C M, I, S ABS Indoor Rubber White 100 100

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard	

Screw Applied Cable Tie Mounts

Part Number

Compatible 
CrossSection 

Cable Ties

Length 
(A) 
in. 

(mm)

Width 
(B) 
in. 

(mm)

Height 
(C) 
in. 

(mm) Material
Screw 
Side

Suitable 
Environment Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

TM1S6-C
M 0.51 

(13.0)
0.32 
(8.0)

0.23 
(5.8)

Nylon 6.6

#6 (M3)

Indoor

Natural

100

TM1S6-M 1000

TM2S6-C

M, I, S 0.63 
(16.0)

0.43 
(10.8)

0.28 
(7.0)

100

TM2S6-M 1000

TM2S8-C

#8 (M4)

100

TM2S8-M 1000

TM2S8-C0 Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Black
100

TM2S8-M0 1000

TM3S25-C

M, I, S, LH 0.88 
(22.3)

0.63 
(16.0)

0.38 
(9.6)

Nylon 6.6
1/4 (M6) 
screw

Natural
100

TM3S25-M 1000

TM3S25-C0 Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Black
100

TM3S25-M0 1000

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard, LH = Light Heavy

Epoxy Applied Cable Tie Mounts

Part Number
Used with 

 Cable Ties Material
Suitable 

Environment
Mounting 
Method Color

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. Ctn. 
Qty.

EMS-A-C0
M, I, S

Weather 
Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Outdoor EMA  
epoxy Black

100 1000

EMS-A-D0 500 5000

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard			 

Epoxy Applied Swivel Mounts

Part Number
Used with 

 Cable Ties Material
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.
Std. Ctn. 

Qty.

ASMS-A-X
M, I, S, SGM, SGI EMA epoxy

10
1000

ASMS-A-T 200

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard, SGM = Super-Grip® Miniature, and SGI = Super-
Grip® Intermediate

ABMQS-A-C

EMS-A-C0

ASMS-A-X

TM1S6-C
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Screw Applied Extra-Heavy Cable Tie Mounts

Part Number

Compatible 
CrossSection 

Cable Ties Material
Screw 
Size

B 
in. 

(mm)
Suitable 

Environment Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

TMEH-S8-C0

M, I, S, HS, LH, 
H, EH, HLM

Weather Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

#8  
(M4)

1.62 
(41.1)

Outdoor Black

100

TMEH-S8-Q0 25

TMEH-S10-C0

#10 
(M5)

1.65 
(41.9)

100

TMEH-S10-Q0 25

TMEH-S10-X0 10

TMEH-S10-C100 Weather Resistant 
Polypropylene 100

TMEH-S25-C0
Weather Resistant 

Nylon 6.6
1/4 
(M6)

1.62 
(41.1)

25

TMEH-S25-Q0 100

TMEH-S25-X0 10

*Cable tie cross section sizes:  M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard, HS = Heavy-Standard, 
 LH = Light-Heavy, H = Heavy, EH = Extra-Heavy, and HLM = Miniature Tak-Ty® Hook & Loop Ties

Swivel Mounts

Part Number
Used with 

 Cable Ties
Pull Apart Force 

lbs. (g) Suitable Environment Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

TM3-X2-C0Y M, I, S, HS, LH 120 (54,431)
Indoor/Outdoor Black

100 1000

TMEH-X2-L0Y M, I, S, HS, LH, H, 
EH, HLM 50 (113,398) 50 5800

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard, HS = Heavy-Standard, LH = Light-Heavy,  
H = Heavy, EH = Extra-Heavy, and HLM = Miniature Tak-Ty® Hook & Loop Ties

Screw Applied 4-Way Cable Tie Mounts

Part Number
Compatible Cross-Section 

Cable Ties Material Screw Size
Suitable 

Environment Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

TA1S8-C

M, I, S Nylon 6.6

#8 (M4)

Indoor

Natural 100

TA1S8-M #8 (M4)
Black 1000

TA1S10-M #10 (M5)

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard

Contour Multiple Tie Plates

Part Number
No. of 

Bundles
Used with 

Cable Ties*

Length 
(A) 

in. (mm)

Width 
(B) 

in. (mm)

Height 
(C) 

in. (mm)

Hole 
Spacing 

(D) 
in. (mm)

Mouthing 
Method

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

MTPC3H-E10-C39 3 M, I, S, HS, 
LH, H

5.09 
(129.3)

0.63 
(16.0) 0.20 (5.2) 4.5 

(114.3)
#10 (M5) 
Screw 100 1000

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard, HS = Heavy-Standard, LH = Light-Heavy, and H = Heavy

TMEH-S8-C0

TM3-X2-C0Y

TA1S8-C

MTPC3H-E10-C39
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Multiple Tie Plates

Part Number
No. of 

Bundles

Used 
with 

Cable 
Ties*

Length (A) 
in. (mm)

Width 
(B) 
in. 

(mm)

Height 
(C) 
in. 

(mm)

Hole 
Spacing 

(D) 
in. (mm)

Mouthing 
Method

Mil. Std. 
Part 

Number

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

MTP2S-E6-C 2
M, I, S

3.00 (76.2)
0.5  

(12.7)
0.13 
(3.2)

2.50 (63.5)

#6 (M3) 
Screw

MS3339-2-9

100 1000

MTP3S-E6-C

3

4.25 (108.0) 3.75 (95.3) MS3339-3-9

MTP3H-E6-C
M, I, 

S, HS, 
LH, H

5.09 (129.3) 0.63 
(16.0)

0.20 
(5.2) 4.50 (114.3) MS339-8-9

MTP4S-E6-C 4 M, I, S 5.50 (139.7) 0.5  
(12.7)

0.13 
(3.2) 5.00 (127.0) MS3339-4-9

MTP5H-E6-C 5 M, I, 
S, HS, 
LH, H

8.09 (205.5)
0.63 
(16.0)

0.20 
(5.2)

7.50(190.5) MS3339-10-9

MTP6H-E10-C 6 9.59 (243.6) 9.00 (228.6) #10 (M5) 
Screw —

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard, HS = Heavy-Standard, LH = Light-Heavy, and H = Heavy

Right Angle Mounts

Part Number
Used with 
Cable Ties

Length (A) 
in. (mm)

Length (A) 
in. (mm)

Width (B) 
in. (mm)

Height (C) 
in. (mm) Mouthing Method

Mil. Std. 
Part 

Number

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

RAMS-S3-M M, I, S 0.56 (14.2) 0.39 (9.9) 0.44 (1.0) 0.28 (7.1) #3 (M2.5) Screw or 
3/32 (2.4) Rivet MS3341-2-9 1000

5000
RAMH-S6-D M, I, S, HS, 

LH, H 1.00 (25.4) 0.7 (19.1) 1.00 (25.4) 0.50 (12.7) #6 (M3) Screw or 
1/8 (3.2) Rivet MS3341-1-9 500

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard, HS = Heavy-Standard, LH = Light-Heavy, and H = Heavy

Left Angle Mounts

Part Number
Used with 

Cable Ties*
Mil. Std. Part 

Number Mounting Method

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty. Color

LHMS-S6-D
M, I, S

MS3340-1-9 #6 (M3) Screw or 9/64 (3.5) Rivet
500 2500 Natural

LHMS-S10-D — #10 (M5) Screw or 3/16 (4.7) Rivet

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard

Metal Clip-On Mounts

Part Number
Used with 

Cable Ties*
Height 

in. (mm)
Max. Panel Thickness 

in. (mm)
Mounting 
Method

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

MCMS12-P-C

Featured

0.31  (8.0) 0.13 (3.2)

Clip-On 100 500MCMS25-P-C 0.46 (11.5) 0.24 (6.1)

MCMS30-P-C 0.55 (14.0) 0.27 (6.9)

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard

Stud Tie Mounts

Part Number
Used with 

Cable Ties* Environment Mounting Method Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

TMSTHS11-D0
M, I, S, HS, LH, H Outdoors

7/16 in. (11mm) stud diameter
Black 500

TMSTHS16-D0 5/8 in. (16mm) stud diameter

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard, HS = Heavy-Standard, LH = Light-Heavy, and H = Heavy

MTP2S-E6-C

RAMS-S3-M

LHMS-S6-D

TMSTHS11-D0

MCMS12-P-C



Cable Accessories

Copper Cabling 
Systems

Fiber Optics  
Systems

Stronghold  
Contractor  
Products

Industrial  
Networks

Audio Video  
Systems

NetKey Cabling 
Systems

Racks and Cabinet 
Systems

Power  
Management

Cable Routing  
Systems

Cable  
Management 
Accessories

Abrasion  
Protection

Cable Cleats

Cable Ties

Cable  
Accessories

Identification

Power  
Connectors

Grounding  
Connections

Safety  
Solutions

Terminals

Wiring Ducts

97For service and technical support, call 1-800-777-3300.

Push Barb Cable Tie Mounts

Part Number

Compatible 
Cross-Section 

Cable Ties*

Max. Panel 
Thickness 
in. (mm)

Panel Hole 
Diameter 
in. (mm) Material

Suitable 
Environment Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

PWMS-H25-C

M, I, S 0.11 (2.7) 0.25 (6.5)
Nylon 6.6 Indoor Natural

100

PWMS-H25-M
1000

PWMS-H25-M0 Weather Resistant  
Nylon 6.6 Outdoor Black

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard

Push Mounts

Part Number
Used with 

Cable Ties*

Max. Panel 
Thickness 
in. (mm)

Panel Hole 
Diameter 
in. (mm) Material

Suitable 
Environment

Mounting 
Method

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

PM2H25-C
M, I, S 0.125 (3.2) 0.25 (6.4) Nylon 6.6 Indoor Push Barb

100

PM2H25-M 1000

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard

Push Button Mounts

Part Number

Compatible 
Cross-
Section 

Cable Ties*

Max.  
Panel 

Thickness 
in. (mm)

Panel  
Hole 

Diameter 
in. (mm) Material

Suitable 
Environment Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

PBMS-H25-C

M, I, S 0.13 (3.2) 0.25 (6.4)

Nylon 6.6 Indoor Natural
100

PBMS-H25-M

1000
PBMS-H25-M0 Weather Resistant  

Nylon 6.6 Outdoor Black

PBMS-H25-M14 Nylon 6.6
Indoor

Gray

PBMS-H25-M30 Heat Stabilized Nylon 6.6 Black

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard

Fir Tree Push Mounts

Part Number

Used with 
Cable 
Ties*

Head 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Panel to 
Top of 
Mount 

in. (mm)

Overall 
Height 

in. (mm)

Panel Hole Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)

Panel 
Thickness 

Range 
in. (mm) Material

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

PUM-049-2S-D30

M, I, S 0.65 (16.5) 0.26 (6.6)

0.54 (13.8) 0.18 – 0.19 
(4.6 – 4.9)

0.03 – 0.13 
(0.7 – 3.0)

Heat 
Stabilized 
Nylon 6.6

1000
PUM-049-M30

PUM-071-2S-D30

0.67 (16.9) 0.25 – 0.28 
(6.3 – 7.1)

500
PUM-071-3S-D30

PUM-071-C30 100

PUM-071-M30 1000

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard

PWMS-H25-C

PM2H25-C

PBMS-H25-C

PUM-049-2S-D30
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Pan-Post™ Standoffs

Part Number
Used with 

Cable Ties*
Height (A) 
in. (mm)

Mounting 
Method Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

PP1S-S10-C

M, I, S

1.97 (50)
#10 (M5)  
Screw

Natural

100
PP2S-S10-C

4.6 (116.8)
PP2S-S10-X 10

PP2S-S12-C #12 (M5.5)  
Screw

100

PP2S-S12-X 10

PPF2S-S25-V69 5.42 (137.7) #14 (M6) Scew 100

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard

Cable Spacers

Part Number
Used with 

Cable Ties* Material
Suitable 

Environment
Mounting 
Method Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

CSH-D0
S, H

Nylon 6.6 Outdoors

Cable  
Ties

Natural 1000
CSH-D20

Weather Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Indoors/
Outdoors

CSEH15A30-C0 M, I, S, HS,  
LH, H, EH Outdoors CSEH15A30-C0 Cable Spacer, Black, UV  

PA 6.6, Cable Tie, 1.57 in. x 0.79 in. 100

CSMS-D71 M, I, S PEEK Indoors CSMS-D71 Cable Spacer, Light Brown,  
PEEK, Cable Tie, 0.57 in. x 0.38 in. 500

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate,  S = Standard, LH = Light Heavy, H = Heavy. EH = Extra Heavy

Right Angle Bases

Part Number
Used with 

Cable Ties*

Max. Flat 
Cable 
Width 

in. (mm)
Length (A) 
in. (mm) Material

Suitable 
Environment Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

RAFCBI1-S6-C20

M, I, S

1.00 (25.4) 1.75 (44.4)

Nylon 6.6 Indoor Black

100

RAFCBI1-S6-M20 1000

RAFCBI2-S6-C20
2.00 (50.8) 2.78 (70.6)

100

RAFCBI2-S6-M20 1000

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard			 

Closed Connector Rings

Part 
Number

Used with 
Cable 
Ties*

Length 
(A) 

in. (mm)

Width  
(B) 

in. (mm)

Height 
(C) 

 in. (mm) Material
Suitable 

Environment
Mounting 
Method Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

CR2-M M, I, S 0.33 
(8.4)

0.24  
(6.1)

0.2 
 (5.0)

Nylon 6.6
Indoors

Cable 
Ties

Natural

1000CR4H-M
M, I, S,  
HS, LH

0.57 
(14.5)

0.36  
(9.1)

0.3  
(7.6)

Indoors/
Outdoors Black

CR4H-M0 Weather Resistant  
Nylon 6.6

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard, HS = Heavy-Standard, LH = Light-Heavy

PP1S-S10-C

RAFCBI1-S6-C20

CR2-M

CSH-D0
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Cable Spacer Cross

Part Number
Used with 

Cable Ties* Material
Suitable 

Environment
Mounting 
Method Color

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

CSCS-M M, I, S Nylon 6.6 Indoors Cable Ties Natural 1000

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard					   
	

Stackable Aerial Cable Spacers

Part Number
Used with 

Cable Ties* Material
Suitable 

Environment
Mounting 
Method Color

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

SACS50-T100 LH, H, EH Weather Resistant 
Polypropylene Outdoors Cable Ties Black 200

*Cable tie cross section sizes: LH = Light Heavy, H = Heavy, EH = Exta Heavy	

Marker Plates – Loose Piece

Part Number

Used with 
Cable 
Ties*

Length (A) 
in. (mm)

Width  (B) 
in. (mm)

Hole 
Spacing (C) 

in. (mm) Material
Suitable 

Environment
Mounting 
Method Color

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

MP175-M

M, I, S

1.75 (44.5) 0.75 (19.5)

2.03 (51.6)
Nylon 6.6 Nylon 6.6 Cable Ties White

1000

MP250-C 2.50 (63.5) 0.75 (19.5)
100

MP250W175-C 2.50 (63.5) 1.75 (44.5)

MP250W175-M 2.50 (63.5) 1.75 (44.5) 1000

MP350-C 3.5 (88.9) 3.03 (77.7) 3.03 (77.7) 100

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard

4-Way Adhesive Backed Cable Tie Mounts

Part Number

Compatible 
Cross-Section 

Cable Ties*
L x W 

in. (mm) Material
Adhesive 

Base
Suitable 

Environment

Static Load 
Capacity 
lbs. (g) Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

ABM100-A-C

M, I, S

1.00 x 1.00 
(25.4 x 25.4)

Nylon 6.6
Rubber

Indoor

0.50 (227)

White
100

ABM100-A-D
500

ABM100-A-D20 Black

ABM100-AT-C

Acrylic

White
100

ABM100-AT-C0
Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6 Outdoor Black

ABM100-AT-D0 500

ABM100-AV-C
Nylon 6.6 Adhesive  

Tape

Indoor White

100
ABM100-AV-C0 Outdoor Natural

ABM100-S6-C69 Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6

Indoor

WhiteABM112-A-C

1.12 x 1.12 
(28.6 x 28.6)

Nylon 6.6
Rubber

0.63 (286)

ABM112-A-D
500

ABM112-A-D20 Black

ABM112-AT-C

Acrylic

White
100

ABM112-AT-C0 Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6 Outdoor Black

ABM112-AT-D Nylon 6.6 Indoor White
500

ABM112-AT-D0 Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6 Outdoor Black

ABM112-AV-C
Nylon 6.6 Adhesive  

Tape

Indoor White
100

ABM112-AV-C0 Outdoor Black

continued on the next page

CSCS-M

SACS50-T100

ABM100-A-C
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4-Way Adhesive Backed Cable Tie Mounts, continued

Part Number

Compatible 
Cross-Section 

Cable Ties*
L x W 

in. (mm) Material
Adhesive 

Base
Suitable 

Environment

Static Load 
Capacity 
lbs. (g) Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

ABM1M-A-C

M, I 0.50 x 0.50 
(12.7 x 12.7)

Nylon 6.6

Rubber

Indoor
0.13 (59)

White

100

ABM1M-A-M 1000

ABM1M-AT-C

Acrylic

100

ABM1M-AT-M
1000

ABM1M-AT-M0

Weather Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Outdoor Black

ABM2S-A-C

M 1.00 x 1.00 
(25.4 x 25.4)

Rubber

Indoor

0.50 (227)

White

100ABM2S-A-C0 Outdoor Black

ABM2S-A-C20

Indoor

Light Black

ABM2S-A-D White
500

ABM2S-A-D14 Gray

ABM2S-AT-C

Acrylic

White
100

ABM2S-AT-C0 Outdoor Black

ABM2S-AT-D Indoor White
500

ABM2S-AT-D0 Outdoor Black

ABM2S-S6-D

Indoor

White
50ABM3H-A-L

M, I, S, LH, H

1.50 x 1.50 
(38.1 x 38.1)

Nylon 6.6

Rubber

1.13 (513)

ABM3H-A-L20 Black

ABM3H-A-T Weather Resistant 
Nylon 6.6 White

200

ABM3H-AT-T0

Nylon 6.6

Adhesive  
Tape

Outdoor Black

ABM3H-AV-L Indoor White

50ABM3H-AV-L0 Outdoor Black

ABM4H-A-L

2.00 x 2.00 
(50.8 x 50.8)

Rubber
Indoor

2.0 (907)
WhiteABM4H-A-T 200

ABM4H-AT-L
Acrylic

50

ABM4H-AT-T0

Weather Resistant 
Nylon 6.6

Outdoor Black 200

ABMM-A-C

M, I

0.75 x 0.75 
(19.1 x 19.1)

Rubber
Indoor

0.3 (136)

White
100

ABMM-A-C20 Black

ABMM-A-D
White

500

ABMM-AT-C

Acrylic

100
ABMM-AT-C0 Outdoor Black

ABMM-AT-D Indoor White
500

ABMM-AT-D0 Outdoor Black

ABMM-AV-C Indoor White
100

ABMM-AV-C0 Outdoor Black

ABMM-D

Indoor

White 0

ABMS-A-C 1.13 x 1.13 
(28.70 x 28.70) Nylon 6.6 Rubber Natural

100

ABMS-A-D 500

*Cable tie cross section sizes: M = Miniature, I = Intermediate, S = Standard, LH = Light Heavy, H = Heavy

ABM1M-A-C ABM3H-A-L ABMM-A-C
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Super-Grip™ Adhesive Backed Cable Tie Mounts

Part Number

Compatible 
Cross-Section 

Cable Ties*
L x W 

in. (mm) Material
Adhesive 

Base
Suitable 

Environment

Static 
Load 

Capacity 
lbs. (g) Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

SGABM20-A-C

SGM, SGI 0.75 x 0.75 
 (19.1 x 19.1)

Nylon 6.6 Rubber Indoor
0.28 (127)

White

100

SGABM20-AT-C0 Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6 Acrylic
Outdoor Black

SGABM20-AV-C300 Heat Stabilized Weather  
Resistant Nylon 6.6

High Bond 
Acrylic 0.56 (254)

SGABM25-A-C

SGM, SGI,  
SGS

1.00 x 1.00 
(25.4 x 25.4)

Nylon 6.6 Rubber Indoor 0.5 (227) White

SGABM25-AT-C0 Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6 Acrylic

Outdoor

0.5 (227)

BlackSGABM25-AV-C300 1.12 x 1.12  
(28.6 x 28.6)

Heat Stabilized Weather  
Resistant Nylon 6.6

High Bond 
Acrylic

1.0 (453)

SGABM30-AV-C300 1.2 (567)

*Cable tie cross section sizes: SGM = Super-Grip Miniature, SGI = Super-Grip Intermediate, and SGS = Super-Grip Standard

Adhesive Backed Cord Clips

Part Number
L x W 

in. (mm)

Max. Cable 
Diameter  
in. (mm) Material

Adhesive 
Base

Suitable 
Environment

Static Load 
Capacity 
lbs. (g) Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

ACC19-A-C

0.76 x 0.63 
(19.3 x 16.0) 0.19 (4.8)

Nylon 6.6 Rubber Indoor
0.2 (91)

Natural
100

ACC19-A-M 1000

ACC19-AT-M0 Weather Resistant  
Nylon 6.6 Acrylic Outdoor Black 1000

ACC38-A-C

1.00 x 1.00 
(25.4 x 25.4) 0.38 (9.6)

Nylon 6.6 Rubber Indoor 0.50 (227) Natural
100

ACC38-A-M 1000

ACC38-AV-M300 Heat Stabilized Weather  
Resistant Nylon 6.6

High Bond 
Acrylic Outdoor 1.0 (454) Black 1000

ACC62-A-C

1.12 x 1.12 
(28.6 x 28.6) 0.62 (15.7)

Nylon 6.6 Rubber
Indoor 0.69 (315) Natural

100

ACC62-A-D

500ACC62-A-D20
Outdoor 1.38 (630)

Black

ACC62-AV-D300 Heat Stabilized Weather  
Resistant Nylon 6.6

High Bond 
Acrylic Natural

“J” Clip

Part Number

Max. Bundle 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Length (A) 
in. (mm)

Width  (B) 
in. (mm)

Height (C) 
 in. (mm)

Diameter 
in. (mm) Adhesive Type Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

AJC25-A-C 0.25 (6.4) 1.5 (38.1 0.97 (0.31) 7.9 (0.23) 0.23 (5.8) Rubber Adhesive Tape Light Gray 100

SGABM20-A-C

ACC19-A-C ACC38-AV-M300

AJC25-A-C
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Metal Adhesive Backed Cord Clips

Part Number

Max. Bundle 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Length (A) 
in. (mm)

Width  (B) 
in. (mm)

Height (C) 
 in. (mm) Material

Adhesive 
Type

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

MACC25-A-C
0.25 (6.4) 0.77 (19.6) 0.54 (13.7)

0.29 (7.4) Zinc Plated 
Steel

Rubber 
Adhesive 

Tape

100

MACC25-A-D
500

MACC62-A-D 0.62 (15.7) 1.18 (30.0) 0.78 (19.7)

Bevel Entry Clips

Part 
Number

Max. 
Bundle 

Diameter 
in. (mm)

Length 
(A) 

in. (mm)
Width (B) 
in. (mm)

Height (C) 
 in. (mm) Material

Suitable 
Environment

Mounting  
Method Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

BEC38-A-L 0.38 (9.6)

1.46 (37.1)
1.24 (31.5)

0.52 (13.2)

Nylon 6.6 Indoor Rubber  
Adhesive Natural

50

BEC62-A-T 0.62 (15.7) 0.79 (20.1)
200

BEC75-A-T 0.75 (19.1) 1.49 (37.8) 0.89 (22.6)

Adhesive Backed Latching Clips

Part Number

Max. Bundle 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Length (A) 
in. (mm)

Width  (B) 
in. (mm)

Height (C) 
 in. (mm) Material

Adhesive 
Type

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

LC10-A-L8 0.93 (23.6) 1.51 (38.4) 1.15 (38.4) 0.84 (21.3)

PVC Light Gray

50

LC3-A-C8 0.36 (9.1) 1.00 (25.4) 1.01 (25.7) 0.61 (15.5)
100

LC5-A-C8 0.20 (5.) 0.75 (19.1) 0.78 (19.8) 0.47 (11.9)

Latching Wire Clips

Part Number

Max. Bundle 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Length (A) 
in. (mm)

Width  (B) 
in. (mm)

Height (C) 
 in. (mm)

Mounting  
Method Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Adhesive Backed

LWC25-A-C

0.25 (6.4) 0.88 (22.2)

1.00 (25.4)

0.45 (11.4)

Rubber  
Adhesive

Natural
100

LWC25-A-C14 Gray

LWC25-A-D Natural 500

LWC38-A-C14

0.38 (9.6) 1.00 (25.4) 0.56 (14.2)

Gray
100

LWC38-A-C20 Black

LWC38-A-D14 Gray 500

LWC50-A-L

0.5 (12.7) 1.26 (32.0) 0.67 (17.0)

Natural
50

LWC50-A-L20 Black

LWC50-A-T Natural
200

LWC50-A-T14 Gray

Push Mount

LWC75-A-C14

0.75 (19.1) 1.45 (36.8) 0.87 (22.1) 0.97 (24.7) Push Barb

Gray
100

LWC75-H25-C Natural

LWC75-H25-L14 Gray 50

MACC25-A-C

LWC25-A-C

LWC75-A-C14

BEC38-A-L

LC10-A-L8
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Flat Cable Clips

Part Number
Length (A) 
in. (mm)

Width  (B) 
in. (mm)

Height (C) 
 in. (mm)

Mounting 
Method Color

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

FCC5-A-D8

1.00 (25.4)

0.59 (14.8) 0.28 (7.1)
Rubber 

Adhesive Gray

500

FCC-A-C8
1.09 (27.7) 0.38 (9.7)

100

FCC-A-D8 500

Harness Clips

Part Number

Max. Bundle 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Max. Panel 
Thickenss 
in. (mm)

Panel Hole 
Diameter 
in. (mm) Material 

Mounting 
Method Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

HCMP06B12-M20 0.34 – 0.47 
(6 – 12) 0.118 (3.0) 0.28 (7.2) Nylon 6.6 Push Mount Black 100

Flat Cable Mounts

Part Number

Cable 
Width 

in. (mm)
Length (A) 
in. (mm)

Width  (B) 
in. (mm)

Hole Spacing 
(C) 

in. (mm)
Mounting 
Method Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Adhesive Backed

FCM1-A-C14
1.05 (26.7) 2.90 (73.7) 1.05 (2.7)

—

Rubber 
Adhesive Gray

100

FCM1-A-T14 200

FCM1.2-A-C14 1.2 (30.5) 3.16 (80.3) 1.37 (34.8)
100

FCM2-A-C14
2.05 (52.1) 5.06 (128.5) 2.22 (56.4) 1.53 (38.9)

FCM2-A-T14
200

FCM3.25-A-T14 3.25 (82.5) 3.38 (85.8) 1.00 (25.4) —

Screw Mounted

FCM1.2-S6-C14
1.2 (30.5) 3.16 (80.3) 1.00 (25.4) — #6 (M3) 

Screw Gray
100

FCM1.2-S6-T14 200

FCM1-A-C14

FCC5-A-D8

HCMP06B12-M20
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Quick-Build™ Starter Kit

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

QB-KIT1 Starter Kit assortment that includes our core Quick-Build 
Comp, 221 assorted pieces

1

QB-KIT2 Starter Kit assortment that includes our core Quick-Build 
Comp, 145 assorted pieces

Quick-Build™ Grid Tile

Part Number Description Color
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

QB-TILE

1 in. x 1 in. (305mm x 305mm) square base 
component that allows Quick-Build™ mounting 

pegs and platforms to create a modular harness 
system. One package includes 8 tiles.

Black 1

Quick-Build™ Mounting Peg

Part Number Description Color
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

QB-MOUNT-L

Peg can be positioned and relocated.  
Accepts single nail holders, five nail holders, 
and Quick-Build mounting platforms. Allows 
accessories to rotate as needed even after 

mounting peg is installed into grid tile.

Black 1

Elastic Retainers – Replaceable Version

Part Number Description
Compatible QB 

Components
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

RER.5-S6-X
Elastic retainer with replaceable 
elastic band. Suitable for 0.5 in. 

maximum bundle capacity.

QB-BASE175-Q 
and 

QB-S6-500-C
10RER.75-S6-X

Elastic retainer with replaceable 
elastic band. Suitable for 0.75 in. 

maximum bundle capacity.

RER1.25-S6-X
Elastic retainer with replaceable 
elastic band. Suitable for 1.25 in. 

maximum bundle capacity.

QB-KIT1

QB-TILE

QB-MOUNT-L

RER.5-S6-X
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Corrugated Loom Clamps

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.
Paired 

Clamps Qty. 

CLC100X1S8TL370 1-Position 1 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp
250 125

CLC100X2S8TL370 2-Position 1 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp

CLC100X3S8C370 3-Position 1 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp 100 50

CLC62X1S8TL370 1-Position 5/8 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp
250 125

CLC62X2S8TL370 2-Position 5/8 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp

CLC62X3S8C370 3-Position 5/8 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp 100 50

CLC75X1S8TL370 1-Position 3/4 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp
250 125

CLC75X2S8TL370 2-Position 3/4 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp

CLC75X3S8C370 3-Position 3/4 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp 100 50

CLC88X1S8TL370 1-Position 7/8 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp
250 125

CLC88X2S8TL370 2-Position 7/8 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp

CLC88X3S8C370 3-Position 7/8 in. Corrugated Loom Clamp 100 50

High Voltage (Electric Vehicle) Cable Clamps

Part Number Description

Diameter 
Range 

in. (mm)

Reference 
Cable Size1 
AWG  (mm1)

Cable Spacing 
(center to center) 

in. (mm)
Bolt 
Size

HV15CC1-C376
High Voltage Cable Clamp 

15-11, 1-Position,  
Blue-colored housing 0.43 – 0.59 

(11 – 15)

4 – 2 
(25 – 40) N/A

1.4 in.  
(M6)

HV15CC2-C376
High Voltage Cable Clamp 

15-11, 2-Position,  
Blue-colored housing

4 – 2 
(25 – 40)

1.1 (28)

HV19CC1-C370
High Voltage Cable Clamp 

19-15, 1-Position,  
Black-colored housing 0.59 – 0.75 

(15 – 19)

1 – 2/0 
(50 – 70)

HV19CC2-C370
High Voltage Cable Clamp 

19-15, 2-Position,  
Black-colored housing

1 – 2/0 
(50 – 70) 1.2 (30)

HV23CC1-C378
High Voltage Cable Clamp 

23-19, 1-Position,  
Grey-colored housing 0.75 – 0.91   

(19 – 23)

3/0 –  4/0 
(85 – 120) N/A

HV23CC2-C378
High Voltage Cable Clamp 

23-19, 2-Position,  
Grey-colored housing

3/0 –  4/0 
(85 – 120) 1.3 (34)

CLC100X1S8TL370

CLC100X2S8TL370

CLC100X3S8C370

HV15CC1-C376

HV15CC1-C376

HV23CC1-C378
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Push Mount Cord Clips

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

PMCC38H25-M
Push Mount Cord Clips secure cords and cable or wire bundles easily 

by simply snapping them in or out of the clip. With their wing design, the 
mounts have added stability even when vibration is present. 

1000

Vertical Cord Clip

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

VCC25-A-M Rubber Adhesive Backed Vertical Cord Clips are designed to hold cords, 
cable or wire bundles neatly and securely. 1000

Vertical D-Ring

Part 
Number

Height 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Channel 
Area 
(in2 )

Cat. 6A 
 (28AWG – 
0.185 in.)

Cat. 6A 
(24AWG – 
0.275 in.)

Cat. 6 
(28AWG – 
0.150 in.)

Cat. 6 
(24AWG – 
0.235 in.)

CMVDR1S 2.38  
(60.5)

0.3 
(83.8) 7.1 105 47 160 65

PMCC38H25-M

VCC25-A-M

CMVDR1S

Pan-Clamp™ Heavy Duty Fixed Diameter Clamps

Part Number

Max. Bundle 
Size 

in. (mm)

Bundle 
Offset 

in. (mm)
Width 

in. (mm)

Panel  Hole 
Size Range 

in. (mm)

Panel Thickness 
Range 

in. (mm)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

PC038-H25D-D0 0.38 (9.6)

0.62 (15.7) 0.62 (15.7) 0.275 – 0.288 
(7.0 – 7.3)

0.055 – 0.140 
(1.4 – 3.6)

100

PC050-H25D-D0 0.5 (12.7)

PC062-H25D-D0 0.62 (15.8)

PC075-H25D-D0 075. (19.1)

PC125-H25D-C0 1.25 (31.8)

PC100-H25D-T0 1.00 (25.4)
500

PC112-H25D-T0 1.12 (28.5)

PC125-H25D-C0 1.25 (31.8) 25

PC075-H25D-D0
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Misc. Cable Tie Mounts

Part Number Material
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm) Environment

Mounting 
Method Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Push Rivet

KIMS-H500-M4 Nylon 6.6 0.74 (18.5) 0.49 (50.3) Indoor Cable Tie Mount,  
Push Rivet Yellow 1000

Screw-On

LPMS-S8-C Nylon 6.6 0.74 (18.5)
0.49 (50.3)

Indoor

Cable Tie Mount, 
Screw-On

Natural 100

MBMS-S10-MY Aluminum 0.14 (3.6) Indoor/Outdoor Natural 1000

TM2R6-C Nylon 6.6

0.63 (16) 0.43 (10.8)

Indoor

Natural 100

TM2S8-C186 Polypropylene Dark Blue 100

TM2S8-C71 PEEK Brown 100

TM3S10-C76 ETFE

0.86 (21.7) 0.61 (15.5)

Aqua 100

TM3S2510-M39 Heat-Stabliized  
Nylon 6.6 Natural 1000

TM3S8-C186 Polypropylene Dark Blue 100

TM3S8-C76 ETFE Aqua 100

TMWCS6-C350
Nylon 6.6

3.2 (81.3) 8 (20.3) Black 100

TP4H-D 3.08 (78.2) 0.62 (50.3) Natural 5000

Adhesive Tape

SMS-A-D15 ABS 2.06 (52.3) 0.49 (50.3) Indoor Cable Tie Mount,  
Adhesive Tape Ivory 500

Push-in Mount

TCM1X63-2S-D350
Nylon 6.6

7.4 (188)
0.75 (19.1) Indoor/Outdoor Cable Tie Mount,  

Push-in Mount Black 500
TCM1X63-D350 1.13 (28.6)

Harness Mount

THM1SC-M30 Heat-Stabliized  
Nylon 6.6 0.98 (24.8) 0.38 (9.7) Indoor Cable Tie Mount,  

Harness Mount Black 1000

Cable Tie Mount

TM2PWH25-M
Nylon 6.6 0.71 (18.1) 0.61 (15.4) Indoor Cable Tie Mount,  

Push Barb

Natural 1000

TM2S8-C76 Aqua 100

Antimicrobial Met-Det Cable Tie Mounts

Part Number

Used 
With 

Cable 
Ties

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Width 
in. 

(mm)

Height 
in. 

(mm)

Counterbore 
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Mounting 
Method

Resistance 
Properties

Bacteria  
Resistance– 
Antimicrobial 

Properties Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

TM2S8-C96A
Min., 
Int., 
Std.

0.422 
(10.7)

0.63 
(16.0)

0.375 
(7.0) 0.325  

(8.3)
#8 (M4) 
Screw Chemical 

Resistance Good Blue 100
TM3S8-C96A Std., 

Lt.  
Hvy

0.614 
(15.4)

8867 
(22.0)

0.373 
(9.8)

TM3S10-C96A 0.373 
(9.8)

0.385  
(9.8)

#10 (M5) 
Screw

KIMS-H500-M4

MBMS-S10-MY

TM2S8-C186

TM2S8-C71

TM3S10-C76

TM3S2510-M39

SMS-A-D15

TCM1X63-2S-D350

THM1SC-M30

TM2PWH25-M

TM2S8-C96A
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Identification

Turn-Tell® Label Cassettes

Part Number Description

Qty. of 
Labels 

per 
Cassette

Printer Compatibility

Width 
 in. 

(mm)

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Min 
Cable 
O.D. 
in. 

(mm)

Max 
Cable 
O.D 
in. 

(mm)

Wire/
Cable 
Size 

Range

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

MP75 MP100 MP200 MP300

R100X075V1M

PXE Cassette,  
TurnTell Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl,  
1.00 in. W x 0.75 in. H,  
0.25 in. Print On Area

175

N N N Y 1.00 
(25.4)

0.75 
(19.1)

0.12 
(3.1)

0.16 
(4.1)

Cat. 6 28 
AWG/ 

18 – 14 
AWG

1 5

R100X125V1M

PXE Cassette,  
TurnTell Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl, 
1.00 in. W x 1.25 in. H,  
0.38 in. Print On Area

125 1.25 
(31.8)

0.16 
(4.1)

0.22 
(5.6)

Cat. 3 
UTP/ 

12 – 10 
AWG

R100X150V1M

PXE Cassette,  
TurnTell Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl, 
1.00 in. W x 1.5 in. H,  
0.5 in. Print On Area

100 1.5 
(38.1)

0.22 
(5.6)

0.28 
(7.1)

Cat. 5e 
UTP/ Cat. 

6 UTP/ 
Cat. 6A 

UTP

R100X225V1M

PXE Cassette,  
TurnTell Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl, 
1.00 in. W x 2.25 in. H,  
0.75 in. Print On Area

75 2.25 
(57.2)

0.28 
(7.1)

0.39 
(9.9)

Cat. 6 
FTP/ Cat. 

6 UTP/ 
Cat. 6A 
FTP/8-4 

AWG

Continuous Self-Laminating Label Cassettes

Part Number Description

Qty. of 
Labels 

per 
Cassette

Printer Compatibility

Width 
 in. 

(mm)

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Min 
Cable 
O.D. 
in. 

(mm)

Max 
Cable 
O.D 
in. 

(mm)

Wire/
Cable 
Size 

Range

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

MP75 MP100 MP200 MP300

S000X100VAM

PXE Cassette,  
Continuous 

SelfLaminating  
Tape, Vinyl,  

1.0 in. W x 26 in. L

N

Y Y

Y

0.945 
(24.0)

26.2 
(8.0)

0.315 
(8.0)

0.10 
(2.5)

0.20 
(5.1)

12 – 10  
AWG

1 5

S000X150VAM

PXE Cassette,  
Continuous 

SelfLaminating  
Tape, Vinyl,  

1.0 in. W x 26 in. L,  
White

N N 1.417 
(36.0)

0.512 
(13.0)

0.16 
(4.0)

0.32 
(8.1)

Cat. 5e/ 
Cat. 6

R100X075V1M

S000X100VAM

PXE™ Label Cassettes
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Die-Cut Self-Laminating Label Cassettes

Part Number Description

Qty. of 
Labels 

per 
Cass-
ette

Printer Compatibility

Width 
 in. 

(mm)

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Print-
On 

Area 
Height 

in. 
(mm)

Min 
Cable 
O.D. 
in. 

(mm)

Max 
Cable 
O.D 
in. 

(mm)
Wire/Cable 
Size Range

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

MP75 MP100 MP200 MP300

S050X075VAM

PXE Cassette, 
Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl, 0.50 
in. W x 0.75 in. 
H, 0.25 in. Print 

On Area

425

N N N Y

0.50 
(12.7)

0.75 
(19.1)

0.25 
(6.4)

0.08 
(2.0)

0.16 
(4.0)

Cat. 6 
28 AWG/ 
18 – 14 
AWG

1 5

S050X125VAM

PXE Cassette, 
Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl, 
0.50 in. W x  

1.25 in H, 0.38 
in. Print On Area

200 1.25 
(31.8)

0.38 
(9.7)

0.12 
(3.1)

0.28 
(7.0)

Cat. 3 
UTP/ 

12 – 10 
AWG

S050X150VAM

PXE Cassette, 
Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl,  
0.50 in. W x 1.50 

in. H, 0.50 in. 
Print on Area

175 1.50 
(38.1)

0.50 
(12.7)

0.16 
(4.0)

0.32 
(8.1)

Cat. 5e UTP/ 
Cat. 6 

UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP/ 

Cat. 5e FTP/ 
10 – 6 AWG

S100X075VAM

PXE Cassette, 
Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl,  
0.50 in. W x 0.75 

in. H, 0.25 in. 
Print On Area

300

1.00 
(25.4)

0.75 
(19.1)

0.25 
(6.4)

0.08 
(2.0)

0.16 
(4.0)

Cat. 6 
28 AWG/ 
18 – 14 
AWG

S100X125VAM

PXE Cassette, 
Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl, 
0.50 in. W x 1.25 

in H, 0.38 in. 
Print On Area

200 1.25 
(31.8)

0.38 
(9.7)

0.12 
(3.1)

0.28 
(7.0)

Cat. 3 
UTP/ 

12 – 10 
AWG

S100X150VAM

PXE Cassette, 
Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl,  
0.50 in. W x 1.50 

in. H, 0.50 in. 
Print on Area

175 1.50 
(38.1)

0.50 
(12.7)

0.16 
(4.0)

0.32 
(8.1)

Cat. 5e 
UTP/Cat. 6 
UTP/Cat. 
6A UTP/ 

Cat. 5e FTP/ 
10 – 6 AWG

S100X225VAM

PXE Cassette, 
Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl,   
1.00 in. W x 2.25 

in. H, 0.75 in. 
Print On Area

125 2.25 
(57.2)

0.75 
(19.1)

0.24 
(6.1)

0.48 
(12.2)

Cat. 6 FTP/ 
Cat. 6A 
UTP/ 

Cat. 6A 
FTP/8 – 4 

AWG

S100X400VAM

PXE Cassette, 
Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl,  
1.00 in. W x 4.00 

in. H, 1.00 in. 
Print On Area

70 4.00 
(101.6)

1.00 
(25.4)

0.32 
(8.1)

0.95 
(24.3)

2 – 1 
AWG

S100X650VAM

PXE Cassette, 
Self-Laminating 

Label, Vinyl,  
1.00 in. W x 6.50 

in. H, 1.50 in. 
Print On Area

45 6.50 
(165.1)

1.50 
(38.1)

0.48 
(12.2)

1.59 
(40.4)

1/0-250 
MCM

S050X075VAM S100X400VAM
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Continuous Heat Shrink Label Cassettes

Part Number Description
Shrink 
Ratio

Mil 
Spec

Printer 
Compatibility

Width 
 in. 

(mm)

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Min 
Cable 
O.D. 
in. 

(mm)

Max 
Cable 
O.D 
in. 

(mm)

Wire/
Cable 
Size 

Range

Ribbon 
& 

Material 
Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

M75 MP 
100

MP 
200

MP 
300

H000X025H1M
PXE Cassette, 

Continuous Heat 
Shrink Tubing, 

Mil Grade 
Polyolefin,  

0.25 in. W x  
8.0 ft. L

3:1

Y Y

Y Y

Y

0.27 
(6.8)

8.2  
(2.5)

0.06 
(1.4)

0.16 
(4.1)

22 – 18 
AWG

Black on 
White

1

5

H000X025H2M Black on 
Yellow

5

H000X034H1M
PXE Cassette, 

Continuous Heat 
Shrink Tubing, 

Mil Grade 
Polyolefin,  

0.34 in. W x  
8.0 ft. L

0.37 
(9.3)

0.07 
(1.9)

0.22 
(5.7)

18 – 22 
AWG

Black on 
White

H000X034H2M Black on 
Yellow

5

H000X044H1M
PXE Cassette, 

ContinuousHeat 
Shrink Tubing, 

Mil Grade 
Polyolefin,  

0.44 in. W x  
8.0 ft. L

N N

0.48 
(12.3)

0.09 
(2.4)

0.30 
(7.6)

16 - 8 
AWG

Black on 
White

H000X044H2M Black on 
Yellow

5

H000X064HPM PXE Cassette, 
2:1 Continuous 

Heat Shrink 
Tubing, 

Polyolefin, 
0.64 in. W x  

8.0 ft. L

2:1

0.71 
(18)

0.21 
(5.3)

0.43 
(10.9)

8 – 2 
AWG

Black on 
White

H000X064HXM Black on 
Yellow

H000X084HPM PXE Cassette, 
2:1 Continuous 

Heat Shrink 
Tubing, 

Polyolefin, 
 0.84 in. W x  

8.0 ft. L

0.87 
(22.5)

0.32 
(8.1)

0.54 
(13.7)

4 – 1 
AWG

Black on 
White

H000X084HXM Black on 
Yellow

H000X134HPM PXE Cassette, 
2:1 Continuous 

Heat Shrink 
Tubing, 

Polyolefin, 
1.34 in. W x  

8.0 ft. L

N N 1.34 
(34)

0.43 
(10.9)

0.79 
(20.1)

1 – 250 
MCM 
AWG

Black on 
White

H000X134HXM Black on 
Yellow

H000X134HPMH000X025H1M
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Continuous Tape Label Cassettes

Part Number Description

Printer Compatibility
Width 

 in. (mm)
Length 
in. (mm)

Ribbon & 
Material 

Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.M75 MP100 MP200 MP300

T024X000BPM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Polyester, 0.24 in. W x 30 ft. L

Y

Y Y Y

0.229 
(5.8) 30 (9.1)

Black on 
White

1 5

T038X000VPM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, Vinyl, 
0.38 in. W x 23 ft. L

0.354 
(9.0)

23 (7.0)

T038X000BPM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Polyester, 0.38 in. W x 30 ft. L 30 (9.1)

T038X000VXM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, Vinyl, 
0.38 in. W x 23 ft. L 23 (7.0)

Black on 
Yellow

T038X000BXM-BK

PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Polyester, 0.38 in. W x 30 ft. L 30 (9.1)T038X000YKM-BK Black on 

Clear

T038X000BYM-WH White on 
Back

T050X000VPM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, Vinyl, 
 0.50 in. W x 23 ft. L

0.472 
(12.0)

23 (7.0)
Black on 

White
T050X000BPM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, 

Polyester, 0.50 in. W x 30 ft. L 30 (9.1)

T050X000VXM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, Vinyl, 
0.50 in. W x 23 ft. L 23 (7.0)

Black on 
Yellow

T050X000BXM-BK

PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Polyester, 0.50 in. W x 30 ft. L 30 (9.1)T050X000YKM-BK Black on 

Clear

T050X000BYM-WH White on 
Back

T075X000VPM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, Vinyl, 
 0.75 in. W x 23 ft. L

N 0.710 
(18.0)

23 (7.0)
Black on 

White
T075X000BPM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, 

Polyester,  0.75 in. W x 30 ft. L 30 (9.1)

T075X000VXM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, Vinyl, 
0.75 in. W x 23 ft. L 23 (7.0)

Black on 
Yellow

T075X000BXM-BK

PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Polyester,  0.75 in. W x 30 ft. L 30 (9.1)T075X000YKM-BK Black on 

Clear

T075X000BYM-WH White on 
Back

T100X000MPM-BK
PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Magnetic, 1.00 in. W x 4.9 ft. L 4.9 (1.5)

Black on 
White

T100X000MXM-BK Black on 
Yellow

Continued on next page.

T024X000BPM-BK
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Continuous Tape Label Cassettes, continued

Part Number Description

Printer Compatibility
Width 

 in. (mm)

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Ribbon & 
Material 

Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.M75 MP100 MP 200 MP300

T100X000VPM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, Vinyl, 
 1.00 in. W x 23 ft. L

N

Y Y

Y

0.945 
(24.0)

23 (7.0)
Black on 

White

1 5

T100X000BPM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Polyester,  1.00 in. W x 30 ft. L 4.9 (1.5)

T100X000VXM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, Vinyl, 
1.00 in. W x 23 ft. L 23 (7.0)

Black on 
Yellow

T100X000BXM-BK PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Polyester, 1.00 in. W x 30 ft. L 30 (9.1)

T100X000YKM-BK

PXE Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Polyester, 1.00 in. W x 30 ft. L

23 (7.0) Black on 
Clear

T100X000BQM-WH

30 (9.1)

White on 
Blue

T100X000BSM-WH White on 
Green

T100X000BUM-BK Black on 
Orange

T100X000BWM-WH White on 
Red

T100X000BYM-WH White on 
Back

T150X000MPM-BK
MP Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Magnetic, 1.50 in. W x 4.9 ft. L

N N 1.471 
(36.0)

4.9 (1.5)

Black on 
White

T150X000MXM-BK Black on 
Yellow

T150X000BPM-BK MP Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Polyester, 1.50 in. W x 30 ft.L 30 (9.1) Black on 

White

T150X000VXM-BK MP Cassette, Continuous Tape, Vinyl,  
1.50 in. W x 23 ft. L 23 (7.0)

Black on 
Yellow

T150X000BXM-BK

MP Cassette, Continuous Tape, 
Polyester, 1.50 in. W x 30 ft. L 30 (9.1)

T150X000YKM-BK Black on 
Clear

T150X000BQM-WH White on 
Blue

T150X000BSM-WH White on 
Green

T150X000BUM-BK Black on 
Orange

T150X000BWM-WH White on 
Red

T150X000BYM-WH White on 
Back

T150X000VPM-BK MP Cassette, Continuous Tape, Viynl,  
1.50 in. W x 25 ft. L 25 (7.6) Black on 

White

T100X000YKM-BK T150X000BYM-WH
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Nylon Cloth Tape Label Cassettes

Part Number Description

Printer Compatibility

Width 
 in. 

(mm)

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Min 
Cable 
O.D. 
in. 

(mm)

Max 
Cable 
O.D 
in. 

(mm)

Wire 
Range 
(AWG)

Labels 
per 

Cassette

Ribbon 
& 

Material 
Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

MP75 MP100 MP200 MP300

N050X075C1M

PXE Cassette, 
Comp Label, 

Adhesive  
Nylon Cloth

N N N Y

0.50 
(12.7)

0.75 
(19.1)

0.12 
(3.1)

0.16 
(4.1)

12-10 
AWG 275

Black on 
White 1 5N100X075C1M

PXE Cassette, 
Comp Label, 

Adhesive  
Nylon Cloth 1.00 

(25.4)

N100X125C1M

PXE Cassette, 
Comp Label, 

Adhesive  
Nylon Cloth

1.25 
(31.8)

0.2 
(5.1)

0.32 
(8.1)

10-6 
AWG 180

Marker Plate Label Cassettes

Part Number Description

Printer Compatibility

Width 
 in. 

(mm)

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Print 
-On 
Area 
Width 

in. 
(mm)

Recommended 
Cable Tie 
Vertical  & 
Horizontal

Labels 
per 

Cassette

Ribbon 
& 

Material 
Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.MP75 MP100 MP200 MP300

M300X050Y6M PXE 
Cassette, 
Marker  
Plate, 

Polyester

N N N Y 3.00 
(76.2)

0.50 
(12.7)

1.80 
(45.7) PLT2.5I-C 65

Black on 
Yellow

1 5

M300X050Y7M Black on 
White

Continuous Nylon Cloth Tape Label Cassettes

Part Number Description

Printer Compatibility
Width 

 in. (mm)
Length 
in. (mm)

Print -On 
Area Color

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. Ctn. 
Qty.M75 MP100 MP 200 MP300

T050X000C1M-BK

PXE Cassette, Continuous 
Tape, Nylon Cloth

Y
N Y Y

0.465 
(11.82)

19 (6.0) Black on 
White 1 5T075X000C1M-BK 0.702 

(17.82)

T100X000C1M-BK N 0.938 
(23.82)

M300X050Y6M

T050X000C1M-BK

N050X075C1M
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Non-Adhesive Polyester Component Labels

Part Number Description

Printer Compatibility Width 
 in. 

(mm)

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Labels 
per 

Cassette Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.MP75 MP100 MP200 MP300

C195X040Y1M
PXE Cassette,  

Comp Label, Non-
Adhesive Polyester

N N N Y

1.95 
(49.5)

0.4 
(10.2) 125

White 1 5

C261X035Y1M
PXE Cassette,  

Comp Label, Non-
Adhesive Polyester

2.61 
(66.3)

0.35 
(8.9) 100

Continuous Terminal Block Label Cassettes

Part Number Description

Printer Compatibility Width 
 in. 

(mm)

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Print-On 
Area 
Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.MP75 MP100 MP200 MP300

T024X000FJM-BK

PXE Cassette, 
Continuous Tape, 
Polyolefin, 0.24 in. 

W x 23 ft. L
Y Y Y Y

0.229 
(5.82)

23 (7) Black on 
White 1 5

T038X000FJM-BK

PXE Cassette, 
Continuous Tape, 
Polyolefin, 0.38 in. 

W x 23 ft. L

0.347 
(8.82)

T024X000FJM-BK

C195X040Y1M

TDP43ME Thermal Transfer Desktop Printers

Part Number Desription

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

TDP43ME

300 dpi printer; includes printer, Easy-Mark Plus™ Labeling 
Software, RMEH4BL black hybrid ribbon, AC power 

adapter with US power cord, USB cable, user manual, 
quick start card, and driver disk; for use in North America

1

TDP43ME-KIT

TDP43ME printer kit. Includes: printer, Easy-Mark Plus™ 
Labeling Software, RMEH4BL black hybrid ribbon, AC 
power adapter with US power cord, USB cable, user 
manual, quick start card, TDP43ME-RS Roll Stand, 
TDP43ME-CASE, one roll of S100X150VATY labels,  

and driver disk; for use in North America TDP43ME

Ribbons for Use with the TDP43ME Thermal Transfer Desktop Printer

Part Number Desription
Width 

in. (mm)
Length  
ft. (m)

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

RMEH4BL
Black hybrid thermal transfer ribbon.  
Use with heat shrink, self-laminating,  

Turn-Tell®, and vinyl cloth labels

4.25 
(108.0)

300.0 
(91.4) 1RMER4BL

Black resin thermal transfer ribbon. Use  
with polyester labels, continuous vinyl tape, 

marker plates, and raised panel labels"

RHEH1BL-PLA
WrapID™ Thermal Transfer Ribbon is for  
use with TDP4*HE printers and PLA-100  
Label Applicator self-laminating labels. 

RMEH4BL
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TDP43HET and TDP46HET Thermal Transfer Desktop Printers

Part Number Desription
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

TDP43HET
The TDP43HET Desktop Printer for North American usage has 300 dpi printer and 
includes Easy-Mark™ Plus Labeling Software, and RHEH4BL black hybrid ribbon, 

a USB cable, user manual, quick start card, driver disk, and a US power cord
1

TDP46HET
The TDP46HET Desktop Printer for North American usage has 600 dpi printer 

and includes Easy-Mark™ Plus Labeling Software, RHEH4BL black hybrid ribbon, 
a USB cable, user manual, quick start card, driver disk, and a US power cord

TDP43HET

Ribbons for use with the TDP43HET and TDP46HET  
Thermal Transfer Desktop Printers

Part Number Desription
Width 

in. (mm)
Length  
ft. (m)

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

RHEH4BL
Black hybrid thermal transfer ribbon. Use with heat shrink, 
self-laminating, Turn-Tell® Labels, and vinyl cloth and tan 

polymides labels 4.33 
(110.0)

1181.0 
(363.0) 1

RHER4BL
Black resin thermal transfer ribbon. Use with polyester  

labels, continuous vinyl tape, marker plates, and  
raised panel labels

Thermal Transfer Turn-Tell® Labels

Part Number

Width 
in. 

(mm)
Length  
ft. (m)

Print-On 
Area 

Height  
in. (mm)

Min. 
Cable 
O.D. 

in. (mm)

Max. 
Cable 
O.D. 

in. (mm) Wire Range AWG

Print-On 
Area 
Color

Labels 
Per 
Row

Labels 
Per 
Pkg.

R100X150V1T
1.00 
(25.4)

1.50 
(38.1)

0.50 
(12.7)

0.22  
(5.6)

0.28 
 (7.1)

Cat. 5e UTP/ 
Cat. 6 UTP/ 
Cat. 6A UTP

White 4

2500

R100X225V1T 2.25 
(57.2)

0.75 
(19.1)

0.28  
(7.1)

0.39  
(9.9)

Cat. 6 FTP/ 
Cat. 6 UTP/ 
Cat. 6A FTP

R150X150V1T

1.50 
(38.1)

1.5  
(38.1)

0.5  
(12.7)

Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 
6 UTP/Cat. 6A UTP/ 

Cat. 5e FTP

1000

R150X225V1T 2.25 
(57.2)

0.75 
(19.1)

8-4 AWG 
Cat. 6 UTP 

Cat. 6/6A FTP

R150X400V1T 4.0 
(101.6)

1.0  
(25.4)

0.39  
(9.9)

0.95 
(24.1) 2-1 AWG

R200X225V1T 2.0  
(50.8)

2.25 
(57.2)

0.75 
(19.1)

0.22  
(5.6)

0.28  
(7.1)

Cat. 6 FTP/ 
Cat. 6A UTP/ 
Cat. 6A FTP

R100X150V1T

RHEH4BL

Self-Extinguishing Self-Laminating Labels

Part Number
Width 

in. (mm)
Length  
ft. (m)

Print-On 
Area Height  

in. (mm)

Min. Cable 
O.D. 

in. (mm)

Max. Cable 
O.D. 

in. (mm)
Wire Range 

AWG
Print-On 

Area Color
Labels Per 

Row
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

S050X150TAT-A 0.5 (12.7) 1.50 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7) 0.16 (4.1) 0.32 (8.1) 10 – 6 White 8 5000
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Thermal Transfer Self-Laminating Labels

Part Number
Width 

in. (mm)
Length  
ft. (m)

Print-On 
Area  

Height  
in. (mm)

Min. Cable 
O.D. 

in. (mm)

Max. Cable 
O.D. 

in. (mm) Wire Range AWG

Print- 
On  

Area 
Color

Labels 
Per 
Row

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

S050X075VA1Y

0.5 (12.7)

0.75 (19.1) 0.25 (6.4) 0.08 (2.0) 0.16 (4.1)
Cat. 6 28 AWG/18 – 14 AWG

White

8

5000

S050X075VATY Cat. 6 28 AWG/18 – 14 AWG

S050X125VA1Y
1.25 (31.8) 0.38 (9.7) 0.12 (3.1) 0.28 (7.0)

Cat. 3 UTP/12 - 10 AWG

S050X125VATY Cat. 3 UTP/12 - 10 AWG

S050X150VA1Y
1.50 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7) 0.16 (4.1) 0.32 (8.1)

Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP/Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG

S050X150VATY Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP/Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG

S075X125VATY
0.75 (19.1)

1.25 (31.8) 0.8 (9.7) 0.12 (3.1) 0.28 (7.0) Cat. 3 UTP/12 -10 AWG
5

S075X150VATY 1.50 (38.1) — 0.16 (4.1) 0.32 (8.1) Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP/Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG

S100X125VA1Y

1.00 (25.4)

1.25 (31.8) 0.38 (9.7) 0.12 (3.1) 0.28 (7.0)
Cat. 3 UTP/12 – 10 AWG

4

2500

S100X125VATY Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP/Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG 5000

S100X150VA1Y

1.50 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7) 0.16  (4.1) 0.32 (8.1)

Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP/Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG 2500

S100X150VATY Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP/Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG

5000

S100X150VBTY Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP/Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG

S100X225VA1Y
2.25 (57.2) 0.75 (19.1) 0.24 (6.1)

0.48 (12.1)

Cat. 6 FTP/Cat. 6A UTP/Cat. 6A 
FTP/8 – 4 AWG

S100X225VATY Cat. 6 FTP/Cat. 6A UTP/Cat. 6A 
FTP/8 – 4 AWG

S100X250VATY 2.50 (63.5)

1.00 (25.4) 0.32 (8.1)

6 – 2 AWG

S100X400VA1Y
4.00 (101.6) 0.95 (24.3)

2 – 1 AWG 1000

S100X400VATY 2 – 1 AWG 2500

S100X650VATY 6.50 (165.1) 1.50 (38.1) 0.48 (12.1) 1.59 (40.4) 1/0 – 250 MCM 1000

S150X150VATY

1.50 (38.1)

1.50 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7) 0.16 (4.1) 0.32 (8.1) Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP/Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG

2

5000
S150X225VATY 2.25 (57.2) 0.75 (19.1) 0.24 (6.1) 0.48 (12.1) Cat. 6 FTP/Cat. 6A UTP/Cat. 6A 

FTP/8 – 4 AWG

S150X400VATY 4.00 (101.6) 1.00 (25.4) 0.32 (8.1) 0.95 (24.3) 2 – 1 AWG 2500

S200X150VATY

2.00 (50.8)

1.50 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7) 0.16 (4.1) 0.32 (8.1) Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP/Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG 5000

S200X225VA1Y
2.25 (57.2) 0.75 (19.1) 0.24 (6.1)

0.48 (12.1)

Cat. 6 FTP/Cat. 6A UTP/Cat. 6A 
FTP/8 – 4 AWG 500

S200X225VATY Cat. 6 FTP/Cat. 6A UTP/Cat. 6A 
FTP/8 – 4 AWG 1000

S200X250VATY 2.50 (63.5)

1.00 (25.4) 0.32 (8.1)

6 – 2 AWG

S200X400VA1Y
4.00 (101.6) 0.95 (24.3)

2 – 1 AWG 500

S200X400VATY 2 – 1 AWG 1000

S200X650VA1Y
6.50 (165.1) 1.50 (38.1) 0.48 (12.1) 1.59 (40.4)

1/0 – 250 MCM 250

S200X650VATY 1/0 – 250 MCM 1000

S050X075VA1Y S100X250VATY S200X250VATY
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Thermal Transfer, Military Grade, Single-Sided, Heat Shrink Labels

Part Number
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Length  
ft. (m)

Min. Cable 
O.D. 

in. (mm)

Max. Cable 
O.D. 

in. (mm)
Wire Range 

AWG

Labels 
Per 
Row

Labels 
Per  
Roll

Available 
in Bulk Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty. 

(Roll)

H050X025H1T
0.13 (3.1)

0.5 (12.7)

0.25 (6.4) 0.04 (1.0) 0.13 (3.3) 22 – 18

2

1000

N

White

1

H050X025H1T-B Y

H050X034H1T
0.19 (4.7) 0.34 (8.6) 0.06 (1.5) 0.19 (4.8) 18 – 12

N

H050X034H1T-B Y

H050X044H1T
0.25 (6.3) 0.44 (11.2) 0.08 (2.0) 0.25 (6.4) 16 – 10

N

H050X044H1T-B Y

H075X025H1T 0.13 (3.1)

0.75 (19.1)

0.25 (6.4) 0.04 (1.0) 0.13 (3.3) 22 – 18 N

H075X034H1T-B 0.19 (4.7) 0.34 (8.6) 0.06 (1.5) 0.19 (4.8) 18 – 12 Y

H075X044H1T
0.25 (6.3) 0.44 (11.2) 0.08 (2.0) 0.25 (6.4) 16 – 10

N

H075X044H1T-B Y

H100X025H1T
0.13 (3.1)

1.00 (25.4)

0.25 (6.4) 0.04 (1.0) 0.13 (3.3) 22 – 18
N

H100X025H1T-B Y

H100X034H1T

0.19 (4.7) 0.34 (8.6) 0.06 (1.5) 0.19 (4.8) 18 – 12

N

H100X034H1T-B Y

H100X034H2T
N

Yellow

H100X044H1T

0.25 (6.3) 0.44 (11.2) 0.08 (2.0) 0.25 (6.4) 16 – 10
White

H100X044H1T-B
Y

H100X044H2T-B Yellow

H100X064H1T 0.38 (9.7) 0.64 (16.3) 0.13 (3.3) 0.38 (9.7) 12 – 6

N

White

H100X084H1T 0.5 (12.7) 0.84 (21.3)
0.26 (6.6) 0.95 (24.1)

8 – 1

H100X165H1T 1.00 (25.4) 1.65 (41.9) 4-500 MCM

500

H150X034H1T
0.19 (4.7)

1.50 (38.1)

0.34 (8.6) 0.06 (1.5) 0.19 (4.8) 18 – 12
H150X034H1T-B Y

H150X044H1T
0.25 (6.3) 0.44 (11.2) 0.08 (2.0) 0.25 (6.4) 16 – 10

N

H150X044H1T-B Y

H200X025H1T
0.13 (3.1)

2.00 (50.8)

0.25 (6.4) 0.04 (1.0) 0.13 (3.3) 22 – 18
N

H200X025H1T-B Y

H200X034H1T
0.19 (4.7) 0.34 (8.6) 0.06 (1.5) 0.19 (4.8) 18 – 12

N

H200X034H1T-B Y

H200X044H1T

0.25 (6.3) 0.44 (11.2) 0.08 (2.0)
0.25 (6.4) 16 – 10

N

H200X044H1T-B Y

H200X044H2T

0.38 (9.7) 12 – 6
N

Yellow

H200X064H1T
0.38 (9.7) 0.64 (16.3) 0.13 (3.3)

White

H200X064H1T-B Y

H200X084H1T 0.5 (12.7) 0.84 (21.3) 0.26 (6.6) 0.95 (24.1) 8 – 1

NH200X165H1T 1.00 (25.4) 1.65 (41.9) 0.62 (12.1) 1.06 (48.2) 4-500 MCM

H200X240H1T 1.5 (38.1) 2.4 (61) 1.20 (24.2) 1.12 (116.4) 1-1000 MCM

H200X025H1T-B

H050X025H1T

Continued on next page
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Thermal Transfer, Military Grade, Double-Sided, Heat Shrink Labels, continued

Part Number
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. 

(mm)
Length  
ft. (m)

Min. 
Cable 
O.D. 
in. 

(mm)

Max. 
Cable 
O.D. 

in. (mm)

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Labels 
Per 
Row

Labels 
Per 
Roll

Available 
in Bulk Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty. 

(Roll)

H100X122H1T-2 0.5  
(12.7)

1.00  
(25.4)

0.84 
(21.3)

0.26 
(6.6)

0.95 
(24.1) 8 – 1

2

1000 N

White 1H200X044H1T-2-B 0.25  
(6.3) 2.00  

(50.8)

0.44 
(11.2)

0.08 
(2.0)

0.25 
(6.4) 16 – 10

500 Y

H200X084H1T-2-B 0.5  
(12.7)

0.84 
(21.3)

0.26 
(6.6)

0.95 
(24.1) 8 – 1

Thermal Transfer Continuous Tape

Part Number Material
Width 

in. (mm)
Length  
ft. (m) Color

Std. Pkg. 
Qty. (Roll)

T400X000YP1 Super-Tack Polyester 4.00 (101.6) 100.0 (30.5) White 1

Laser/Ink Jet Self-Laminating Labels

Part Number

Width 
in. 

(mm)
Length  
ft. (m)

Print-
On Area 
Height  

in. (mm)

Min. 
Cable 
O.D. 

in. (mm)

Max. 
Cable 
O.D. 

in. (mm) Wire Range AWG

Print-
On 

Area 
Color

Labels 
Per 
Pkg.

S050X075YAJ
0.5 

(12.7)

0.75 (19.1) 0.25 (6.4) 0.08 (2.0) 0.16 (4.1) 18 – 14 AWG

White

5000S050X125YAJ 1.25 (31.8 ) 0.38 (9.6) 0.12 (3.0) 0.28 (7.1) 12 – 10 AWG

S050X150YAJ 1.5 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7) 0.16 (4.1) 0.32 (8.1) 10 – 6 AWG

S075X125YAJ 0.75 
(19.0)

1.25 (31.8 ) 0.38 (9.6) 0.12 (3.0) 0.28 (7.1) 12 – 10 AWG
2500

S075X150YAJ 1.5 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7) 0.16 (4.1) 0.32 (8.1) 10 – 6 AWG

S100X075YAJ

1.00 
(25.4)

0.75 (19.1) 0.25 (6.4) 0.08 (2.0) 0.16 (4.1) 18 – 14 AWG

1000

S100X125YAJ 1.25 (31.8 ) 0.38 (9.6) 0.12 (3.0) 0.28 (7.1) Cat. 3 UTP/12 – 10 AWG

S100X150YAJ

1.5 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7) 0.16 (4.1)

0.32 (8.1)
Cat. 5e UTP/Cat.  

6 UTP/Cat. 6A UTP/ 
Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG

S100X150YBJ 0.32 (8.1)
Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/ 

Cat. 6A UTP /Cat. 5e FTP/ 
10 – 6 AWG

TIA 
Blue

S100X160YAJ 1.6 (40.6) 0.8 (20.3) 0.25 (6.4) 0.25 (6.4) Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP /Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG

White

2500

S100X220YAJ 2.2 (55.9) 1.1 (27.9) 0.35 (8.9) 0.35 (8.9) Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat. 6A 
UTP /Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG

S100X225YAJ 2.25 (57.2) 0.75 (19.1) 0.24 (6.1) 0.48 (12.1) Cat. 6 FTP/Cat. 6A UTP/Cat.  
6A FTP/8 – 4 AWG

S100X400YAJ 4.00 (101.6) 1.0 (25.4) 0.32 (8.1) 0.98 (24.3) 2 – 1 AWG

S100X650YAJ 6.50 (165.1) 1.5 (38.1) 0.48 (12.1) 1.59 (40.4) 1/0 – 350 MCM

S200X150YAJ

2.00 
(50.8)

1.5 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7) 0.16 (4.1) 0.32 (8.1) Cat. 5e UTP/Cat. 6 UTP/Cat.  
6A UTP /Cat. 5e FTP/10 – 6 AWG

500S200X225YAJ 2.25 (57.2) 0.75 (19.1) 0.24 (6.1) 0.48 (12.1) Cat. 6 FTP/Cat. 6A UTP/Cat.  
6A FTP/8 – 4 AWG

S200X400YAJ 4.00 (101.6) 1.0 (25.4) 0.32 (8.1) 0.98 (24.3) 2 – 1 AWG

S200X650YAJ 6.50 (165.1) 1.5 (38.1) 0.48 (12.1) 1.59 (40.4) 1/0 – 350 MCM

R100X150X1J 1.00 
(25.4) 1.5 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7) 0.5 (12.7) 0.22 (5.6) 0.28 (7.1) 1000

S050X075YAJ

T400X000YP1

H100X122H1T-2

R100X150X1J
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Stainless Steel Marker Plates

Part Number Material

Length/
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Width/
Diameter 
in. (mm)

Thickness 
in. (mm)

Used with 
Pan-Steel 
Cable Ties

For Use with MIM, 
PES197, PES400

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

MMP350-C316
316 Stainless Steel

3.5 (89.0)
0.75 (19.1)

0.010 (0.25)

MLT-S

Y

500 0

MMP350-M316

1000 4000
MMP350-M 304 Stainless Steel

MMP350H-MAL Aluminum MLT-H

MMP350W38-M316 316 Stainless Steel 0.38 (9.7) MLT-S

PES400 Embossing Systems

Part Number Desription
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

PES400 Panduit embossing system, 0.188" (5mm) and 0.118" (3mm) characters, 
35.8" x 23.6" x 16.5", 154lb. (75kg), 100 to 240 VAC, 50/60Hz 1

Indoor/Outdoor Embossing Tape System

Part Number Material
Width 

in. (mm)
Length 
in. (mm)

Thickness 
in. (mm) Color

METS3-X 316 Stainless Steel
0.5 (12.7) 252 (6401) 0.01 (0.1) Silver

METS4-X 304 Stainless Steel

Component Labels

Part Number Description
Width 

in. (mm)
Height 

in. (mm)
Labels 

Per Row
Std. Pkg. 

Qty. Color

C100X025KBT Polyimide Component Labels

1.00 (25.4)

0.25 (6.4)

3

10000

White

C100X050APT Raised Panel Component Labels
0.5 (12.7)

500

C100X050YJT Polyester Component Labels 10000

C300X100APT Raised Panel Component Labels
3.00 (76.2) 1.00 (25.4) 1 500

C300X100YJT Polyester Component Labels

C379X030YPT Super-Tack Polyester Component Labels 3.79 (96.3) 0.30 (7.6) — 2500

C400X100APT Raised Panel Component Labels 4.00 (101.6) 1.00 (25.4) 1 500

C379X030YPT

C100X050APT

METS3-X

PES400
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Halogen-Free Flame-Retardant Marker Plates

Part Number
Width 

in. (mm)
Height 

in. (mm)

Print-On  
Area Wdth  

in. (mm)
Labels 

Per Roll

Std. Pkg. 
Qty. 

(Roll) Color

M200X080UPT-B 2.0 (50.8) 0.42 (10.7) 1.30 (33.0) 2000 1 White

Standard Marker Plates

Part Number
Width 

in. (mm)
Height 

in. (mm)

Print-On Area 
Wdth  

in. (mm)

Labels 
Per 
Roll

Std. Pkg. 
Qty. 

(Roll) Color

M300X050Y6T

3.00 (76.2)

0.5 (12.7) 2.07 (52.6)

500 1
TIA Yellow

M300X100Y6T
1.00 (25.4) 1.80 (45.7)

M300X100Y7T White
M300X050Y6T

M200X080UPT-B

Non-Laminated Vinyl Cloth Labels

Part Number
Width 

in. (mm)
Length 
ft. (m)

Min. Cable 
O.D.  

 in. (mm)

Max. Cable 
O.D. 

 in. (mm)
Wire Range 

AWG Color
Labels 

Per Row
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

N050X075CBT 0.5 (12.7)
0.75 (19.1) 0.12 (3.1) 0.16 (4.1) 12 – 10 AWG White

7
10000

N100X075CBT 1.00 (25.4) 3

LabelCore™ Fiber Optic Cable Identification System

Part Number Desription Color
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

NWSLC-3Y
Orange cable identification sleeve for 3mm simplex cable, 1 in. long, use 

with labels: S100X150YAJ (Laser/Inkjet); S100X150VAM (MP300 Hand-held 
Printer); S100X150VA1Y or S100X150VATY (Thermal Transfer Printer).

Orange

100

NWSLC-7Y
White cable identification sleeve for 3mm duplex fiber cable, 1 in. long, use 
with labels: S100X225YAJ (Laser/Inkjet); S100X225VAM (MP300 Hand-held 

Printer); S100X225VATY or S200X225VATY (Thermal Transfer Printer).
White

SLCT-WH

NWSLC-3Y

N050X075CBT

Self-Laminating Cable Marker Holders for Large Cables or Cable Bundles

Part Number
Width 

in. (mm)
Length 
ft. (m)

Tags  
Per Pkg.

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. Ctn. 
Qty.

SLCT-WH 3.00 (76.2) 1.31 (33.3) 25 1 4
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Code Conductor, One-Hole, Standard Barrel with Window Lugs

Part Number

Copper 
Conductor 

Size

Stud 
Hole 
Size 
in. 

(AWG)

Figure Dimensions

Die 
Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B 
Die 

Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Tongue 
Width 

in.

Barrel 
Length 

in.

Tongue 
Thickness  

in.

Overall 
Length 

in.

LCA10-10-L 14 - 10 AWG  
STR (#10)

0.38 0.38 0.06 1.07 — — — 0.4375 —

50

LCA8-10-L

8 AWG

0.41

0.56

0.08 1.25

P21 49 21 0.6250 RedLCA8-14-L 0.25 0.48 0.07 1.34

LCA8-38-L 0.375 0.60 0.05 1.56

LCA6-10-L

6 AWG

(#10) 0.45

0.81

0.09 1.52

P24 7 24 0.8750 BlueLCA6-14-L 0.25 0.48 0.08 1.61

LCA6-38-L 0.375 0.62 0.06 1.83

LCA4-14-L

4 AWG

0.25
0.55 0.09

1.63

P29 8 29

0.9375

GrayLCA4-56-L 0.3125 1.75

LCA4-38-L 0.375 0.62 0.07 1.85

LCA2-14-Q 2 AWG 0.25 0.60

0.88

0.10
1.77

P33 10 33 Brown 25LCA2-38-Q 1 AWG 0.375 0.66 1.97

LCA2-12-Q 2 AWG 0.5 0.75 0.08 2.21

LCA1-14-E
1 AWG

0.25
0.70 0.11

1.79
P37 11 37 Green 20

LCA1-38-E 0.375 1.99

LCA1/0-14-X

1/0 AWG

0.25

0.76 0.94 0.12

1.95

P42 12 42 1.0000 Pink

10

LCA1/0-38-X 0.375 2.09

LCA1/0-56-X
0.3125

2.08

LCA2/0-56-X

2/0 AWG 0.85 0.98 0.13

2.09

P45 13

45

1.0625 BlackLCA2/0-38-X 0.375 2.15 54

LCA2/0-12-X
0.5

2.40 45

LCA4/0-12-X
4/0 AWG 1.06 1.19

0.14

2.45
P54 15 54 1.2500 Purple

LCA4/0-38-X 0.375 2.68

LCA250-12-X
250 kcmil

0.5
1.17 1.25

2.55
P62 16 62 1.3125 Yellow

LCA250-38-X 0.375 2.78

LCA350-12-X 350 kcmil

0.5

1.28 1.44 0.17 3.09 P71 18 71 1.5000 Red

LCA400-12-6 400 kcmil 1.39 1.50 0.18 3.22 P78 19 76 1.5625 Blue

6LCA500-12-6 500 kcmil 1.54
1.75

0.22 3.55 P87 20 87
1.8125

Brown

LCA600-12-6 600 kcmil 1.70 0.26 4.20 P94 22 94 Green

LCA10-10-L LCA4-14-L LCA1/0-56-X
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Code Conductor, One-Hole, Standard Barrel with Window, Narrow Tongue Lugs

Part Number

Copper 
Conductor 

Size

Stud 
Hole 
Size 
in.

Figure Dimensions
Die 

Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B 
Die 

Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Tongue 
Width 

in.

Barrel 
Length 

in.

Tongue 
Thickness  

in.

Overall 
Length 

in.

LCAN2/0-38-X 2/0 AWG
0.375

0.58 0.98 0.13 2.15 P45 13 45 1.0625 Black

10

LCAN250-38-X 350 kcmil 0.77 1.25 0.15 2.55 P62 16 62 1.3125 Yellow

LCAN3/0-56-X 3/0 AWG 0.3125 0.64 1.14 0.13 2.28 P50 14 50 1.1875 Orange

LCAN350-38-X 350 kcmil
0.375

0.88 1.44 0.17 2.98 P71 18 71 1.5000 Red

LCAN4/0-38-X 4/0 AWG 0.71 1.19 0.15 2.45 P54 15 54 1.2500 Purple

Flex Conductor, One-Hole, Standard Barrel with Window, Flared NEBS Lugs

Part Number

Copper 
Conductor 

Size

Stud 
Hole 
Size 
in.

Figure Dimensions
Die 

Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B 
Die 

Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Tongue 
Width 

in.

Barrel 
Length 

in.

Tongue 
Thickness  

in.

Overall 
Length 

in.

LCAF4/0-12-X 4/0 AWG 0.5 1.17 1.35 0.14 2.88 P62 16 62 1.4375 Yellow 10

Code Conductor, One-Hole, Long Barrel Lugs

Part Number

Copper 
Conductor 

Size

Stud 
Hole 
Size 
in.

Figure Dimensions
Die 

Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B 
Die 

Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Tongue 
Width 

in.

Barrel 
Length 

in.

Tongue 
Thickness  

in.

Overall 
Length 

in.

LCB4/0-12-X 4/0 AWG 0.5 1.06 1.56 0.14 3.22 P54 15 54 1.625 Purple 10

Code Conductor, Two-Hole, Standard Barrel with Window Lugs

Part Number
Copper  

Conductor Size

Stud 
Hole 
Size 
in. 

(mm)

Stud 
Hole 

Spacing 
in.

Figure Dimensions

Die 
Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B 
Die 

Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Tongue 
Width 

in.

Barrel 
Length 

in.

Tongue 
Thickness  

in.

Overall 
Length 

in.

LCD10-10A-L
#14 – #10 AWG  
STR, #12 – #10  

AWG SOL
(#10)

0.63

0.38 0.38 0.06 1.69

— — — 0.4375 —

50

LCD10-14A-L
#14 – #10 AWG  
STR, #12 – #10  

AWG SOL
0.25 0.42 0.38 0.05 1.78

LCD8-10A-L #8 AWG (#10) 0.41 0.56 0.08 1.88
P21 49 21 0.625 Red

LCD8-14A-L #8 AWG 0.25 0.48 0.56 0.07 1.97

LCD6-10A-L #6 AWG (#10) 0.46

0.81
0.08

2.15

P24 7 24

0.875

Blue
LCD6-14A-L #6 AWG

0.25

0.48

2.24

LCD6-14AF-L #6 AWG 1.66

LCD6-14D-L #6 AWG 1.00 2.61

LCD4-14AF-L #6 AWG

0.63
0.55

2.26
P29 8 29 Gray

LCD4-14A-L #4 – #3 AWG STR, 
 #2 AWG SOL 0.09 1.74

LCD2-14A-Q #2 AWG 0.6 0.88 0.1 2.4 P33 10 33 0.9375 Brown 25

LCD10-10A-L

LCB4/0-12-X

LCAF4/0-12-X

LCAN2/0-38-X
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Code Conductor, Two-Hole, Long Barrel Lugs

Part Number

Copper  
Conductor 

Size

Stud 
Hole 
Size 
in.

Stud 
Hole 

Spacing 
in.

Figure Dimensions
Die 

Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B 
Die 

Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Tongue 
Width 

in.

Barrel 
Length 

in.

Tongue 
Thickness  

in.

Overall 
Length 

in.

LCC6-14A-L #6 AWG 0.5 0.63 0.48
1.07

0.08 2.56
P24 7 24

1.125
Blue

50

LCC6-38D-L #6 AWG
0.375 1.00 0.62

0.06 3.15

LCC4-38D-L #4 AWG 1.05 0.08 3.17 P29 8 29 Green

LCC2-14A-Q #2 AWG 0.25 0.63 0.60 1.16 0.10 2.77 P33 10 33 1.25 Brown

LCC4/0-12-X 4/0 AWG

0.5 1.75

1.06 1.56 0.14 5.13 P54 15 54 1.625 Purple

LCC350-12-X 350 kcmil 1.28 2.24 0.17 5.99 P71 18 71 32.3125 Red

LCC400-12-6 400 kcmil 1.39 2.30 0.18 6.10 P86 19 76 2.375 Blue

LCC500-12-6 500 kcmil 1.54 2.50 0.22 6.36 P87 20 87 2.5625 Brown

LCC600-12-6 600 kcm 1.70 2.69
0.26

6.63 P94 22 94 2.75 Green

LCC750-12-6 750 kcmil 1.89 2.87 7.04 P106 24 106 2.9375 Black

Code Conductor, Two-Hole, Long Barrel with Window Lugs

Part Number
Fig 
No.

Copper 
Conductor 

Size

Stud 
Hole 
Size 
in. 

(mm)

Stud 
Hole 

Spacing 
in.

Figure Dimensions

Die 
Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B 
Die 

Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

W 
in.

B 
in.

T 
in.

L 
in.

LCC10-14AW-L

1

#14 – 10 
AWG STR, 
#12 – 10 

AWG SOL

0.25 0.63 0.42 0.53 0.05 1.93 — — — 0.5625 —

50LCC8-10AW-L #8 AWG (#10)
0.63

0.41 0.70

0.08

2.01 P21 49 2 0.75 Red

LCC6-14AW-L
#6 AWG

0.25
0.48 1.07 2.49 P24 7 24 1.125 Blue

LCC6-14JAW-L 2

0.5

0.50-0.63

LCC4/0-12W-X

1

4/0 AWG

1.75

1.06 1.56 0.14 4.95 P54 15 54 1.625 Purple

LCC250-12W-X 250 kcmil 1.17 1.61
0.17

5.03 P62 16 62 1.6875 Yellow
10

LCC350-12W-X 350 kcmil 1.28 2.24 5.76 P71 18 71 2.3125 Red

LCC500-12W-6 500 kcmil 1.54 2.50 0.22 6.12 P87 20 87 2.5625 Brown
6

LCC600-12W-6 600 kcmil 1.7 2.69 0.26 6.36 P94 22 94 2.75 Green

Code Conductor, Butt Splice

Part Number

Copper 
Conductor 

Size

Figure Dimensions Die  
Index  
No.

Burndy 
Die Index 

No.

T&B  
Die Index 

No.

Wire Strip 
Length  

in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Barrel 
O.D.

L 
in.

Standard Barrel

SCS6-L #6 AWG 0.27 1.5 P21 49 21 1.0625 Red 50

Long Barrel

SCL6-L #6 AWG 0.31 2.38 P24 7 24 1.125 Blue 50

SCS6-L

LCC10-
14AW-L

LCC6-
14A-L

SCL6-L
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Flex Conductor, One-Hole, Standard Barrel with Window Lugs

Part Number

Flex Conductor 
Size

Code 
Conductor 

Size

Stud 
Hole 
Size 
in.

Figure Dimensions

Die 
Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B 
Die 

Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Class 
G, H, 
I, K, 
M

Diesel 
Locomotive

Tongue 
Width 

in.

Barrel 
Length 

in.

Tongue 
Thickness  

in.

Overall 
Length 

in.

LCAX6-14-L #6 
AWG #6 AWG #6 AWG

0.25

0.48 0.48 0.08 1.28 P24 7 24 0.5625 Blue
50

LCAX4-14-L #4 
AWG

#5, #4, #3 
AWG #4 AWG 0.55 0.53 0.09 1.35 P29 8 29 0.625 Gray

LCAX2-14-E
#2 

AWG #2 AWG #2 AWG 0.7 0.59 0.11

1.5

P33 10 33 1.0625 Brown 20LCAX2-56-E 3.125 1.63

LCAX2-38-E 0.375 1.7

LCAX1/0-14-X
1/0 

AWG 1/0 AWG 1/0 AWG

0.25

0.85 0.72

0.13

1.82
P42 12 42 0.75 Pink

10

LCAX1/0-56-X 0.3125

LCAX1/0-38-X 0.375 1.89

LCAX2/0-38-X 2/0 
AWG 2/0 AWG 2/0 AWG

0.3125
0.96 0.83

1.97
P45 13 45 0.875 Black

LCAX2/0-56-X 0.375 2.03

LCAX3/0-38-X 3/0 
AWG 3/0 AWG 3/0 AWG 0.375 1.06 0.91 0.18 2.17 P50 14 50 1 Orange

LCAX4/0-14-X

4/0 
AWG 4/0 AWG 4/0 AWG

0.25

1.19

1.03

0.16

2.3

P54 15 54

1.0625

Purple
LCAX4/0-56-X 0.3125

2.53
LCAX4/0-38-X 0.375

LCAX4/0-12-X 0.5 2.64

LCAX250-38-X 250 
kcmil 262.6 kcmil

—

0.375
1.28 0.17

2.57
P62 16 62 Yellow

LCAX250-12-X 0.5 2.68

LCAX350-38-6 350 
kcmil

373.7 kcmil 0.375
1.54

1.26
0.22

2.93
P76 19

76H
1.375 Blue

6

LCAX350-12-6
444.4 kcmil

0.5

1.29 3.09 76H

LCAX450-12-6 450 
kcmil 1.7 1.4

0.26
3.6 P87 20 87H 1.4375 Brown

LCAX500-12-6 500 
kcmil 535.3 kcmil 1.89 1.48 3.64 P99 L99 99H 1.5625 Pink

LCAX750-12-3 750 
kcmil 777.7 kcmil 2.17 1.66 0.32 3.94 P115 L15 115H 1.75 Yellow 3

Flex Conductor, Two-Hole, Standard Barrel with Window Lugs

Part Number

Flex Conductor 
Size

Code 
Conductor 

Size

Stud 
Hole 
Size 
in.

Stud 
Hole 
Size 
in.

Figure Dimensions

Die 
Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B 
Die 

Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Class 
G, H, 
I, K, 
M

Diesel  
Loco- 
motive

Tongue 
Width 

in.

Barrel 
Length 

in.

Tongue 
Thick-
ness  
in.

Overall 
Length 

in.

LCDX8-14A-L #8 AWG #8 AWG #8 AWG

0.25 0.63

0.48
0.42 0.7 1.83

P24 7 24
1.125

Blue 50
LCDX6-14A-L #6 AWG #6 AWG #6 AWG 0.48 0.08 1.91 0.5625

LCDX2-14A-E #2 AWG #2 AWG #2 AWG 0.7 0.59 0.11 2.13 P33 10 33 0.6875 Brown 20

LCDX4/0- 
14A-X

4/0  
AWG 4/0 AWG 4/0 AWG 1.19 1.03 0.16 2.74 P54 15 54 1.0625 Purple 10

LCDX8-14A-L

LCAX6-14-L LCAX250-38-X
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Flex Conductor, Two-Hole, Long Barrel with Window Lugs

Part Number

Flex Conductor Size

Code 
Conductor 

Size

Stud 
Hole 
Size 
in.

Figure Dimensions

Die 
Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B 
Die 

Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Class 
G, H, 
I, K, 
M

Diesel 
Loco-
motive

Tongue 
Width 

in.

Barrel 
Length 

in.

Tongue 
Thick-
ness  
in.

Overall 
Length 

in.

LCCX6-14A-L #6 AWG #6 AWG #6 AWG

0.25

0.48 1.07 0.08 2.94 P24 7 24
1.125

Blue
50

LCCX4-14A-L #4 AWG #4 AWG #4 AWG 0.55 1.05 9 2.49 P29 8 29 Gray

LCCX2-14A-E #2 AWG #2 AWG #2 AWG 0.7 1.36 0.11 2.89 P33 10 33 1.4375 Brown 20

LCCX2/0-38D-X 2/0 AWG 2/0 AWG 2/0 AWG
0.375

0.96 1.5 0.13 3.7 P45 13 45 1.565 Black
10

LCCX4/0-38D-X
4/0 AWG 4/0 AWG

4/0 AWG
1.19 2.24 0.16

4.55
P54 15 54 2.3125 Purple

LCCX4/0-12-X

— 0.5

5.73

6

LCCX300-12-6 300 kcmil 313.1 
kcmil 1.39 2.3 0.18 5.85 P71 18 71H 2.375 Red

LCCX350-12-6 350 kcmil 373.7 
kcmil 1.54 2.5 0.22 6.13 P76 19 76H 2.565 Blue

LCCX450-12-6 450 kcmil 444.4 
kcmil 1.7 2.69

0.26
6.37 P87 20 87 2.75 Brown

LCCX500-12-6 500 kcmil 535.3 
kcmil 1.89 2.88 6.66 P99 L99 99H 2.9375 Pink

LCCX650-12-6 — 646.6 
kcmil 1.95 2.94 0.3 6.75 P106 24 106H 3 Black

Code Conductor, Two-Hole, Aluminum Lugs

Part Number

Aluminum 
or Copper 
Conductor 

Size

Stud 
Hole  
Size 
in.

Stud 
Hole 

Spacing 
in.

Figure Dimensions
Die 

Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B 
Die 

Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Tongue 
Width 

in.

Barrel 
Length 

in.

Tongue 
Thickness  

in.

Overall 
Length 

in.

LAB500-12-24R 500 kcmil

0.5 1.75

1.62
3

0.46 0.68 P99 300 99
3.0625

Pink
2

LAB600-12-24F 600 kcmil 1.73 0.5 0.5 P106 473 106 Black

LAB750-12-24R 750 kcmil 1.69 3.44 0.57 0.57 P125 301 125 3.4375 Red 20

One-Hole, Single-Piece, Straight Fixed Tongue Lugs

Part Number
Copper Conductor 

Size Range

Stud 
Hole Size 

in.

Figure Dimensions Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

L 
in.

W 
in.

H 
in.

T 
in.

M 
in.

CXS35-36-C 14 AWG - 6 AWG 0.1875 1.08 0.38 0.39 0.05 0.47
100

CXS70-14-C 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.25 1.28 0.5 0.5 0.06 0.53

Code Conductor, Two-Hole, Aluminum Lugs

Part Number
Conductor 
Size Range

Stud 
Hole Size 

in.

Hex Key 
Size 
in.

Figure Dimensions
Std Pkg. 

Qty.
L 
in.

W 
in.

H 
in.

T 
in.

P 
in.

M 
in.

LAM2A600-12-6Y #2 AWG – 600 kcmil 0.5 0.375 3.19 2 1.56 0.44 1.81 2.38 6

CXS35-36-C

LAB500-12-24R

LCCX300-12-6LCCX6-14A-L
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Tin-Plated Copper Compression Lug, One-hole, Standard Barrel

Part Number

Copper 
Conductor 

Size

Stud 
Hole Size 

in.

Figure Dimensions
Die 

Index 
No.

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No.

T&B Die 
Index 
No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length  
in. Color

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Tongue 
Width 

in.

Barrel 
Length 

in.

Tongue 
Thickness  

in.

Overall 
Length 

in.

LCA2-56-Q 2 AWG 0.3125 0.66 0.88 0.1 1.9 P33 10 10 0.3125 Brown 25

LCA3/0-38-X 3/0 AWG 0.375 0.96 1.14 0.13 2.34 P50 14 50 1.1875 Orange 10

LCAS6-14-L 6 AWG 0.25 0.48 0.48 0.08 1.28 P24 7 24 0.5625 Blue 50

Multi-Tap Connectors with Clear Insulation, Single-Sided

Part Number
Conductor 
Size Range

No. of 
Ports 

Hole Size 
in.

Figure Dimensions Hex 
Key 
Size 
in.

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

L 
in.

W 
in.

H 
in.

S 
in.

PCSB4-2S-12Y #4 – #14 AWG STR #10 – #14 AWG SOL 2 1.25
1.25 1.25 0.53 0.125 12

PCSB4-3S-12Y #4 – #14 AWG STR #10 – #14 AWG SOL 3 1.76

PCSB2/0-2S-6 2/0 – #14 AWG STR #10 – #14 AWG SOL 2 1.52
1.31 1.38 0.67 0.1875

6PCSB2/0-3S-6Y 2/0 – #14 AWG STR #10 – #14 AWG SOL 3 2.19

PCSB250-2S-6Y 250 kcmil – #10 AWG STR

2

2.03 2.0 2.13 0.94 0.3125

PCSB4-2-12Y #4 – #14 AWG STR #10 – #14 AWG SOL 1.23 1.5 1.25 0.53 0.125
12

PCSB2/0-2-12 2/0 – #14 AWG STR #10 – #14 AWG SOL 1.52 1.56 1.38 0.67 0.1875

PCSB250-2-6Y 250 kcmil – #10 AWG STR 2.03
2.63 2.13 0.94 0.3125 6

PCSB250-3-6Y 250 kcmil – #10 AWG STR 3 2.97

CD-2001 Crimp Dies

Part Number
Conductor 
Size Range Material

Die Index 
Number

Finishing/
Coating Color Code

Std Pkg. 
Qty.

CD-2001-1/0-SET 1/0 AWG Steel P42

Black Oxide

Pink

1

CD-2001-1-SET 1 AWG Steel P37 Green

CD-2001-2/0-SET 2/0 AWG Steel P45 Black

CD-2001-2-SET 2 AWG Steel P33 Brown

CD-2001-3/0-SET 3/0 AWG Steel P50 Orange

CD-2001-4-SET 4 AWG Steel P29 Gray

CD-2001-4/0-SET 4/0 AWG Steel P54 —

CD-2001-6-SET 6 AWG Steel P24 Blue

CD-2001-8-SET 8 AWG Steel P21 Red

CD-2001-250-SET 250 kcmil Steel P62 Yellow

CD-2001-300-SET 300 kcmil Steel P66 White

CD-2001-350-SET 350 kcmil Steel P71 Red

CD-2001-400-SET 400 kcmil Steel P76 Blue

CD-2001-500-SET 500 kcmil Steel P87 Brown

In-Line Splicer/Reducer with Clear Insulation

Part Number Copper Conductor Size Range

Figure Dimensions Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

L 
in.

W 
in.

H 
in.

PISR250-1 250 kcmil – #10 AWG STR, #8 AWG SOL – #10 AWG SOL 4 1.25 2.24 1

CD-2001-1/0-SET

PCSB4-2S-12Y

PISR250-1

LCA2-56-Q
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CD-22 Crimp Dies

Part Number
Conductor 
Size Range Material

Finishing/ 
Coating Color Code

Std Pkg. 
Qty.

CD22-2/0 2/0 AWG
Steel Black Oxide

Black
1

CD22-3/0 3/0 AWG Orange

Copper Code Hex Die

Part Number
Conductor 
Size Range Material Finishing/Coating Color Code

Std Pkg. 
Qty.

KC22-600B 600 kcmil Steel Black Oxide Green 1

Copper Mechanical Anti-Rotational Lug

Part Number Series
Height  

in. (mm)
Length  
in. (mm) Width in. (mm)

Finishing/
Coating

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

CLMAR2/0-14-Q UGB Series 0.87 (22.1) 1.2 (30.6) 0.6 (15.2) Tin-Plated 25

Access Floor Grounding Clamps

Part Number

Max - Min 
Conductor 
Size Range

No. of Ports 
Hole Size 

in.

Figure Dimensions Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Width 
in. (mm)

Height 
in. (mm)

Depth 
in. (mm)

GPQC10-1/0 1/0 - 6 3.38 (58.9) 3.19 (81) 4.19 (106.4) 1

CD-920 Crimp Dies

Part Number
Conductor 
Size Range Material

Die Index 
Number

Finishing/
Coating Color Code

Std 
Pkg. 
Qty.

CD-920-1 1 AWG

Steel

P37

Black Oxide

Green

1

CD-920-1/0 1/0 AWG P42 Pink

CD-920-2 2 AWG P33 Brown

CD-920-2/0 2/0 AWG P45 Black

CD-920-3/0 3/0 AWG P50 Orange

CD-920-4 4 AWG P29 Gray

CD-920-4/0 4/0 AWG P54 —

CD-920-6 6 AWG P24 Blue

CD-920-8 8 AWG P21 Red

CD-920-250 250 kcmil P62 Yellow

CD-920-300 300 kcmil P66 White

CD-920-350 350 kcmil P71 Red

CD-920-400
400 kcmil

P76 Blue

CD-920-500 P87 Brown

CD-920-500A 500 kcmil P99 Pink

CD-920-600 600 kcmil P94 Green

CD-920-750 750 kcmil P106 Black

GPQC10-1/0

CLMAR2/0-14-Q

KC22-600B

CD-920-1
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GB4B0612TPI-1

GB4N0016TPI-1

Telecommunications Grounding Busbars

Part Number
Bar Size 

in.

No. of Mounting Positions
Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

1/4 in. Stud Hole  
with Spacing

Change to 3/8 in.  
Stud Hole with 1 in. 

Hole Spacing

Telecommunications Grounding Busbars (TGB)

GB2B0304TPI-1 1/4 x 2 x 10 4

3
1

GB2B0306TPI-1 1/4 x 2 x 12 6

GB2B0312TPI-1 1/4 x 2 x 12 2

GB2B0514TPI-1 1/4 x 2 x 24 14 5

Telecommunications Main Grounding Busbars (TMGB)

GB4B0612TPI-1 1/4 x 4 x 12 12
6

1GB4B0624TPI-1 1/4 x 4 x 20 24

GB4B1028TPI-1 1/4 x 4 x 24 28 10

Universal Ground Bars

Part Number
Number 
of Ports

Wire 
Port 
Wire 

Range 
AWG 

of Ports

1/4-28 
Wire 
Port 

Screw 
Qty 

Range 
AWG 

of Ports

No. of Mounting Positions

Length 
in. (mm)

Width at 
Top 

in. (mm)

Width at 
Base 

in. (mm)
Height 

in. (mm)

Mounting 
Holes 

to Panel 
Width 

in.  
(mm)

UGB2/0-414-6 6 14-4 8 4.92 
(125.0)

0.62 
(15.7)

0.44 
(11.1)

0.48 
(12.2)

2.37  
(61.1)

UGB2/0-414-12 12 14-12 14 8.28 
(210.3)

0.62 
(15.7)

0.44 
(11.1)

0.48 
(12.2)

5.73 
(145.4)

UGB2/0-414-18 18 14-18 20 11.64 
(295.7)

0.62 
(15.7)

0.44 
(11.1)

0.48 
(12.2)

9.09 
(230.8)

NEMA Hole Pattern Grounding Busbar

Part Number
Bar Size 

in.

No. of Mounting Positions
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.
1/4 in. Stud Hole with 1 3/4 in.  

Hole Spacing

GB4N0016TPI-1 1/4 x 4 x 24 16 1

Universal Ground Bar Accessories

Part Number Description
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Height 
in. (mm)

UGB-B-SO Universal ground bar bonding stand-offs;  
includes two stand-offs and hardware 2.34 (59.3) 0.63 (15.9) 0.75 (19.1)

UGB-IN-SO Universal ground bar isolation stand-offs;  
includes two stand-offs and hardware 1.57 (40) 0.59 (15.0) 0.98 (25.0)

Grounding Busbar Kit for Threaded Rail Fasteners

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

RGRB19U

Grounding busbar; 19 in. (483mm) length; tin-plated; twenty holes 
arranged for flexibility in mounting with twenty #12-24 x 0.5 in. hex  
head screws installed; mounting hole sets have 0.625 in.(15.9mm) 

spacing; provided with two each #12-24 x 0.5 in., M6 x 12mm  
thread-forming screws, and two #12 flat washers for mounting

1

GB2B0304TPI-1

UGB2/0-414-6

UGB-B-SO

RGRB19U

GB4N0016TPI-1
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RGRB19Y

Grounding Busbar Kit

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

Grounding Busbar Kit for Threaded Rail Fasteners

RGRB19Y
Grounding busbar; 19  in.(483mm) length; tin-plated copper; fourteen  

holes arranged for flexibility in mounting; provided with two each  
#12-24 x 0.5 in. and M6 x 12mm thread-forming screws

1

Grounding Busbar Kit for Cage Nut Rail Fasteners

RGRB19CN

Grounding busbar; 19 in. (483mm) length; tin-plated copper;  
twenty holes arranged for flexibility in mounting with twenty  

#12-24 x 0.5 in. hex head screws installed; mounting hole sets  
have 0.625 in. (15.9mm) spacing; provided with two cage  

nut bonding studs and four #12-24 bonding nuts

1

Grounding Strip Kits

Part Number Description
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Height 
in. (mm)

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

RGS134-1Y

Grounding strip; 45 RU. Provided with  
0.16 oz. (5cc) of antioxidant, one grounding 

sticker and three each #12-24 x 1/2 in.  
and M6 x 12mm thread-forming screws

78.65 
(2.0)

0.67 
(17.0)

0.05 
(1.27) 1

RGS13451-1

Grounding strip; 51 RU. Provided with  
0.16 oz. (5cc) of antioxidant, one grounding 

sticker and three each #12-24 x 1/2 in.  
and M6 x 12mm thread-forming screws

89.15 
(2.3)

Grounding Strip Kits for Cage Nut Rail Fasteners

Part Number Description
Length 
in. (mm)

Width 
in. (mm)

Height 
in. (mm)

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

RGS134B-1
Grounding strip; 45 RU. Provided with  

0.16 oz. (5cc) of antioxidant, one grounding 
sticker, three cage nut bonding stu

78.65 
(2.0)

0.67 
(17.0)

0.05 
(1.27)

1

RGS134B48-1

Grounding strip; 48 RU. Provided with  
0.16 oz. (5cc) of antioxidant, one grounding 
sticker, three cage nut bonding studs, eight 
#12-24 bonding nuts and three strip clips

83.90 
(2.1)

0.03 
(0.76)

Equipment Jumper Kits

Part Number Description
Length 
in. (mm) Angle

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. Ctn. 
Qty.

RGEJ1024PFY

#10 AWG (6mm²) jumper; bent lug on 
grounding strip side to straight lug on 

equipment; provided with 0.16 oz. (5cc) of 
antioxidant and two each #12-24 x 1/2 in.  

M6 x 12mm, #10-32 x 1/2 in. and  
M5 x 12mm thread-forming screws

24 (0.61)

90°

1 10

RGEJ1024URT

#10 AWG (6mm²) jumper, 24 in. (609.6mm) 
L, pre-terminated with two #10 (5.3mm) 

stud hole ring terminals to provide a bolt-on 
solution for grounding network equipment

Straight

RGS134-1Y

RGS134B-1

RGEJ1024PFY



Grounding Connections

Copper Cabling 
Systems

Fiber Optics  
Systems

Stronghold  
Contractor  
Products

Industrial  
Networks

Audio Video  
Systems

NetKey Cabling 
Systems

Racks and Cabinet 
Systems

Power  
Management

Cable Routing  
Systems

Cable  
Management 
Accessories

Abrasion  
Protection

Cable Cleats

Cable Ties

Cable  
Accessories

Identification

Power  
Connectors

Grounding  
Connections

Safety  
Solutions

Terminals

Wiring Ducts

133For service and technical support, call 1-800-777-3300.

Armored Cable Grounding Kit

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

ACG24K

#6 AWG (16mm2) jumper for armored cable diameter up to 0.84 in. 
(21.3mm); 24 in.  (609.6mm) length; factory terminated on one end 

with LCC6 two-hole copper compression lug and the other end 
with grounding terminal; provided with two each #12-24 and M6 
threadforming screws and a black polypropylene terminal cover

1

Retrofit Rack Grounding Kit

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

RGRKCBNJY
Rack grounding kit to ground the rack; includes  
one RGRB19U busbar, one HTCT250-2-1 HTAP, 

and one RGREJ696Y grounding jumper 
1

 Auxiliary Cable Bracket

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.
Std. Ctn. 

Qty.

GACB-2
Auxiiliary cable bracket; 1.63 in. (41.4mm) W, 3.95 in. 

(100.3mm) H; 5.22 in. (132.6mm) D; provided with  
one mounting screw

1 10

Green Bonding Cage Nut Kit 

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

CNBK
Green bonding cage nut, includes 50 #12-24 bonding cage nuts  

0.06 in. – 0.11 in. thick panel) and 50 #12-24 x 0.5 in. bonding screws 
with #2 Phillips/slotted combo hex head (use 0.3125 in. or 8mm socket)

1

Green Bonding Cage Nut Kit 

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

Bonding Stud Kits for Threaded Rail Fasteners

TRBSK Bonding stud kit for threaded #12-24 rail fasteners;  
includes 25 bonding studs and 50 bonding nuts 1

StructuredGround™ Mounting Hardware for TEBC Kits

HDW1/4-A-KT

Stainless steel mounting hardware for busbar; two 1/4-20 hex bolts, 
two 1/4-20 hex nuts, four 1/4 flat washers and two 1/4 Belleville 

compressionwashers. Mounting hardware for rack or cabinet; two 
#10-32 thread-forming screws and two MS thread-forming screws

1

ACG24K

CNBK

TRBSK

HDW1/4-A-KT

GACB-2

RGRKCBNJY



Trade Agreements Act (TAA) Compliant 

Copper Cabling 
Systems

Fiber Optics  
Systems

Stronghold  
Contractor  
Products

Industrial  
Networks

Audio Video  
Systems

NetKey Cabling 
Systems

Racks and Cabinet 
Systems

Power  
Management

Cable Routing  
Systems

Cable  
Management 
Accessories

Abrasion  
Protection

Cable Cleats

Cable Ties

Cable   
Accessories

Identification

Power  
Connectors

Grounding  
Connections

Safety  
Solutions

Terminals

Wiring Ducts

134Visit www.panduit.com for additional product information.

Code/Flex Conductor HTAP

Part Number

Copper Conductor Size Range Figure Dimension Panduit 
Die 

Color 
and Die 

No.

Wire 
Strip 

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Wire Strand 
Type Run Tap 1 Tap 2 Tap 3

Length 
in. 

(mm)

Width  
in. 

(mm)

Height 
In. 

(mm)

HTCT2-2-1

Code
#2 – #6 AWG  

STR/SOL  
(25 – 16)

#2 – #6 AWG  
STR/SOL  
(25 – 16)

#8 – #14 
AWG 

(6 – 2.5)

#8 – #14 
AWG 

(6 – 2.5) 0.76 
(19.3)

0.61 
(15.5)

1.55 
(39.4)

Brown 
PH2

13/16 
(21) 1

Flex #2 – #8 AWG  
(25 – 10)

#2 – #8 AWG  
(25 – 10)

#8 – #14 
AWG 

(6 – 2.5)

#8 – #14 
AWG 

(6 – 2.5)

E-Style Grounding Connectors

Part Number Element

Copper 
Conductor 
Size Range 
AWG (mm²)

Ground 
Rod Size 
in. (mm)

Rebar Size 
in. (mm)

Figure Dimension Panduit 
Die 

Color 
and  

Die No.

Panduit 
Part 

and Die 
Index No.

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Length 
in.

Width  
in.

Height 
In.

GCE1/0-1/0-L
Main #6 SOL – 1/0  

STR (16 – 50) — — 0.94 
(23.9) 0.66 (16.8) 1.72 

(43.7) Red CD-930G- 
1/0 PG10

1

Tap

GCE250-1/0-Q
Main 1/0 STR – 250 

kcmil (70 – 120)
0.5 – 0.625  
(12.7 – 15.9)

0.375 – 0.5, 
#3 – #4  

(9.5 – 12.7), 
(#10 – #13)

1.00 
(25.4)

1.05 (26.7) 2.18 
(55.4)

Black CD-930G- 
250 PG25

Tap #6 SOL – 1/0  
STR (16 – 50) — —

GCE250-250-Q
Main

1/0 STR – 250 
kcmil (70 – 120)

1/0 STR – 250 
kcmil (70 – 120)

0.5 – 0.625 
(12.7 – 15.9)

0.375 – 0.5, 
#3 – #4  

(9.5 – 12.7),  
(#10 – #13)

1.08 
(27.4)

Tap

GCE500-1/0-X
Main 250 – 500 kcmil 

(150 – 240)
0.5 – 0.625  
(12.7 – 15.9)

0.625 – 0.75, 
#5 – #6  

(15.9 – 19.1), 
(#16 – #19) 1.36 (34.5) 2.64 

(67.1

Blue CD-930G- 
500 PG50

Tap #6 SOL – 1/0  
STR (16 – 50) — —

GCE500-250-X
Main 250 – 500 kcmil 

(150 – 240)
0.5 – 0.625  
(12.7 – 15.9)

0.625 – 0.75, 
#5 – #6  

(15.9 – 19.1), 
(#16 – #19) 1.32 (33.4) 2.85 

(72.4)

Tap 1/0 STR – 250 
kcmil (70 – 120) — —

Clear Covers for HTCT HTAPs

Part Number
Use with HTAP 
Part Number

Figure Dimension Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Length 
in.

Width  
in.

Height 
In.

CLRCVR2-1 HTCT2-2-1 5.1 1.66
1.4 1

CLRCVR3-1 HTCT250-2-1, 
HTCT250-250-1 5.35 2.16

HTCT2-2-1

CLRCVR2-1

GCE1/0-1/0-L
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Grounding Cross Connectors

Part Number Element

Copper 
Conductor 
Size Range 
AWG (mm²)

Ground 
Rod Size 
in. (mm)

Rebar Size 
in. (mm)

Figure Dimension
Panduit 

Die 
Color 
and  

Die No.

Panduit 
Part 

and Die 
Index No.

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Length 
in.

Width  
in.

Height 
In.

GCC6X6250-1/0
A #2 SOL – 250 

kcmil (35 – 120)
0.5 – 0.625 
(12.7 – 15.9)

0.375 – 0.5,  
#3 – #4 (9.5 – 12.7), 

(#10 – #13)

1.00 
(25.4)

1.06 
(26.9)

2.12 
(53.8)

Black

CD-930G- 
250 PG25

1

B #6 SOL – 1/0 
STR (16 – 50) — — 1.00 

(25.4)
1.06 
(26.9)

1.68 
(42.7)

CD-930G- 
250 PG25

GCC6X6500-250
A 250 – 500 kcmil 

(150 – 240)
0.5 – 0.625 
(12.7 – 15.9)

0.625 – 0.75,  
#5 – #6 (15.9 – 19.1), 

(#16 – #19)

1.00 
(25.4)

1.32 
(33.4)

2.48 
(63.0)

Blue

CD-930G- 
500 PG50

B #2 SOL – 250 
kcmil (35 – 120) — — 1.00 

(25.4)
1.16 
(29.5)

2.29 
(58.2)

CD-930G-5 
00 PG50

C-Style Grounding and Power Connectors B

Part Number Element

Copper Conductor 
Size Range 
AWG (mm²)

Ground 
Rod Size 
in. (mm)

Figure Dimension Panduit Part 
and Die 

Index No.

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Length 
in.

Width  
in.

Height 
In.

CTAPR250-250-L
Main

3/0 STR – 250 kcmil 
(95 – 120)

0.5 – 0.625 (12.8 – 14.2) 
Copper Clad

0.88 
(22.4)

0.94 
(23.9)

2.07 
(52.6) PG25 50

Tap N/A

CTAPR500-2/0-X
Main 300 kcmil – 500 kcmil 

(185 – 240)
0.75 (17.2) 

Copper Clad 1.23 
(31.2)

2.42 
(61.5)

P500 10

Tap 6 STR – 2/0 STR 
6 SOL – 3/0 SOL 

(16 – 50) 
(16 SOL – 70 SOL)

N/A

CTAPR500-250-X
Main

1.34 
(33.9)

2.69 
(68.2)

Tap 300 kcmil – 500 kcmil 
(185 – 240)

CTAPR500-500-X
Main

3/0 STR – 250 kcmil 
(95 – 120)

1.10 
(27.9)

1.36 
(34.5)

2.92 
(74.2)

Tap

GCC6X6250-1/0

CTAPR250-250-L
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Universal Beam Grounding Clamp

Part Number Material

Copper Conductor 
Size Range 
AWG (mm²)

Flange 
Thickness 
in. (mm)

Thread 
Size 

in. (mm)

Figure Dimensions

Hex 
Size

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

A 
in. (mm)

L 
in. (mm)

W 
in. (mm)

H 
in. (mm)

GUBC500-6 Copper #6 AWG – 500 kcmil 
(16 – 240)

0.250 – 0.675 
(6.3 – 17.1) 0.5 – 13 1.75 

(44.4)
3.15 
(80.0)

2.13 
(54.0)

2.50 
(63.5) 0.25 1

Code Conductor, Heavy Duty, CTAP

Part Number

Copper Conductor Size Figure Dimensions
Panduit 

Die 
Index 

No

Burndy 
Die 

Index 
No

Wire 
Strip 

Length 
in. (mm)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

AWG Run 
(mm2) AWG Tap (mm²)

L 
in. (mm)

T 
in. (mm)

V 
in. (mm)

CTAP2/0-2-X 1/0 – 2/0 
AWG STR #8 – #2 AWG SOL or STR 0.80 (20.3) 0.93 (23.6) 1.32 (8.1) PO O 1 1/16 

(27)

10

CTAP4/0-2-X
X 3/0 – 4/0 
AWG STR

#6 – #2 AWG SOL or STR 0.94 (23.9) 1.08 (27.4) 1.66 (42.2)

PD3 F 1.25  
(32)

CTAP4/0-4/0-X X 3/0 – 4/0 AWG STR 1.00 (25.4) 1.08 (27.4) 1.57 (39.9)

CTAP2-2-X #2 SOL OR 
STR #2 SOL OR STR 0.60 (15.3) 0.75 (19.1) 1.05 (26.7) PC C 7/8  

(22.2)

Bronze Service Post Connectors, Male Stud, Single Conductor

Part Number
Conductor Size 
Range (AWG)

Stud Size 
(UNC 

Threads)

Figure Dimensions

Nut Hex Size
Body Hex 

Size

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

L 
in. (mm)

Z 
in. (mm)

SP2-2-C
#10 STR – #2 STR 0.375 – 16

1.38 0.63
0.88 0.69 100

SP2-2L-C 1.28 1.13

SP2-2/0-Q #2 SOL – 2/0 STR 0.5 – 13 1.88 0.75 1.13 0.88
25

SP2-4/0-Q #1 SOL – 4/0 STR 0.625 – 11 2.25 1 1.38 1.13

GUBC500-6

CTAP2/0-2-X

SP2-2-C
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VeriSafe™ Absence of Voltage Testers

Part Number
For Use 

With
Description

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

VS-AVT-C08-L10
3-Phase AC 
Systems, up 

to 600 V

Includes three-phase battery powered 
indicator module, 8 ft. (2.4m) system cable, 

and 10 ft. (3.0m) sensor leads
1

VS-AVT-C02-L03
3-Phase AC 
Systems, up 

to 600 V

Includes three-phase battery powered 
indicator module, 2 ft. (0.6m) system cable, 

and 3 ft. (0.9m) sensor leads

VeriSafe™ 2.0 Network Module

Part Number Desription

VS2-NET Network Module accessory, for use with VS2-AVT models

VeriSafe™ Insulation Piercing Connectors

Part Number Desription

VS-CKP14-6 Insulation Piercing Connection Kit for tapping 14 to 6 AWG conductors. Rated  
for 600 V installations. Kit includes 3 connectors for installation of 1 AVT

VS-CKP4-000 Insulation Piercing Connection Kit for tapping 4 to 3/0 AWG conductors. Rated  
for 600 V installations. Kit includes 3 connectors for installation of 1 AVT

VS-CKP1K4/0-500 Insulation Piercing Connection Kit for tapping AWG 4/0 to 500MCM copper conductors. 
Rated for 1KV installations. Kit includes 3 connectors for installation of 1 AVT

Electrical Label in Dispenser

Part Number Desription
Diameter 

in.
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

PLD-57 300 labels/dispenser 0.75 1

VeriSafe™ 2.0

Part Number
For Use  

With Description
Std.Pkg. 

Qty.

VS2-AVT-1PB-02

1-Phase AC or DC 
Systems, up to 1kV

VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 1P, 2' (0.6m) system cable, Battery Indicator

1

VS2-AVT-1PB-08 VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 1P, 8' (2.4m) system cable, Battery Indicator

VS2-AVT-1PB-16 VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 1P, 16' (4.8m) system cable, Battery Indicator

VS2-AVT-1PF-02 VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 1P, 2' (0.6m) system cable, Batt-Free Indicator

VS2-AVT-1PF-08 VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 1P, 8' (2.4m) system cable, Batt-Free Indicator

VS2-AVT-1PF-16 VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 1P, 16' (4.8m) system cable, Batt-Free Indicator

VS2-AVT-3PB-02

3-Phase AC Systems,  
up to 1kV

VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 3P, 2' (0.6m) system cable, Battery Indicator

VS2-AVT-3PB-08 VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 3P, 4' (2.4m) system cable, Battery Indicator

VS2-AVT-3PB-16 VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 3P, 16' (4.8m) system cable, Battery Indicator

VS2-AVT-3PF-02 VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 3P, 2' (0.6m) system cable, Batt-Free Indicator

VS2-AVT-3PF-08 VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 3P, 4' (2.4m) system cable, Batt-Free Indicator

VS2-AVT-3PF-16 VeriSafe 2.0 AVT 3P, 16' (4.8m) system cable, Batt-Free Indicator

PLD-57

VS-CKP14-6

VS2-NETVeriSafe™ 2.0 Accessories

Part Number For Use With
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

VS2-AVT-1IB VeriSafe 2.0 AVT single-phase Battery Indicator Module

1
VS2-AVT-1IF VeriSafe 2.0 AVT single-phase Battery Free Indicator Module

VS2-AVT-3IB VeriSafe 2.0 AVT three-phase Battery Indicator Module

VS2-AVT-3IF VeriSafe 2.0 AVT three-phase Battery Free Indicator Module
VS2-AVT-1IB

VS2-AVT-1PB-02
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Self-Laminating Fiber Optic Cable Marker Tags

Part Number Legend
Color (Legend/ 
Background)

Width 
in. 

(mm)

Height 
in. 

(mm)

Tags 
Per 
Pkg.

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

PST-FO CAUTION: FIBER OPTIC CABLE 
TYPE_________ COUNT_______ Black/Yellow 3.50 

(89.0) 2 (51) 5 1 40

PST-FOBLNK BLANK Yellow

PowerLOK™ Circuit Breaker Lockout Device

Part Number Desription
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

PSL-PCBNT PowerLOK™ “No Tool circuit” breaker lockout 1

Miniature Circuit Breaker Lockout Devices

Part Number Desription
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

PSL-MCBNT
“No Tool” miniature circuit breaker lockout

1

PSL-MCBNT-V 5

Universal & I-LINE™ Circuit Breaker Lockout Devices

Part Number Desription
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

PSL-CB Universal circuit breaker lockout
1

PSL-CBNT
“No Tool” Universal circuit breaker lockout

PSL-CBNT-V 5

PSL-CBILNT “No Tool” circuit breaker lockout for use with Square D I-LINE™/ 
Federal Pacific (FPE) circuit breakers 1

Lockout Hasps

Part Number Desription
Max No. 
Locks

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

PSL-MLD Multiple lockout device; includes lockout hasp and 6.0' 
(1.8m) vinyl coated galvanized steel cable with loophole

6

1 20

PSL-MLDH-X Multiple lockout device (hasp only) 10 —

PSL-1 Hasp with 1.00" (25.40mm) diameter jaw  
and overlapping tabs 12 144

PSL-1A Hasp with 1.00" (25.40mm) diameter jaw

PSL-1

PSL-MLD

PSL-CBILNT

PSL-CB

PSL-PCBNT

PST-FO

Self-Laminating Safety Tag Carriers

Part Number Lamination Style
Tag Size 

in.
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

PST-1 Front Only 3 x 2 10

PST-1

Lockout Devices
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Corded AC Plug Cover Lockout Device

Part Number Desription
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.
Std. Ctn. 

Qty.

PSL-CL480 Lockout fits 240 – 480 VAC corded plug,  
3.25" x 3.25" x 6.50" inside dimensions 12 144

Identification Tape, Vinyl
Part 
Number Legend

Color (Legend/ 
Background)

Width 
in. (mm)

Height 
in. (mm)

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. Ctn. 
Qty.

PVT-15 FRONT AND BACK: DO NOT 
OPERATE (and blank write-on area) Black/White 3  

(76.2)
5.75 

(146. 05) 1 20

PVT-41 DO NOT OPERATE

Voltage Marker, Vinyl

Part Number Legend
Color (Legend/ 
Background)

Width 
in. (mm)

Height 
in. (mm)

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. Ctn. 
Qty.

PCV-480BY 480 Volts Black/Orange 1.125 (28.6) 4.5 (114.3) 5 50

Pre-Printed Conductor Earth (Ground) Symbol Label, Polyester

Part Number Legend
Color (Legend/ 
Background)

Width 
in. (mm)

Height 
in. (mm)

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. Ctn. 
Qty.

PESS-A-ES EARTH (GROUND) Black/White 6.75 (171.4) 1.5 (38.1) 10 100

Pre-Printed ISO Warning Symbol Card, Vinyl

Part Number Legend
Color (Legend/ 
Background)

Width 
in. (mm)

Height 
in. (mm)

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. Ctn. 
Qty.

PESW-B-1Y CAUTION - RISK OF 
ELECTRIC SHOCK Black/Yellow 0.9  

(22.86)
0.78 
(19.9) 10 200

PPS0204W2100A
WARNING Potential Arc 
Flash Hazard can shock, 

burn or cause death
Polyester Orange/ 

Black

4  
(101.6)

2.25  
(57.15)

5

PPS0305W2100
WARNING Potential Arc 
Flash Hazard can shock, 

burn or cause death

5  
(127)

3  
(76.2)

PPS0204W2100A

PESS-A-ES

PCV-480BY

PVT-15

PSL-CL480

PESW-B-1Y

Hazard Safety Tapes

Toggle Switch Cover Device

Part Number
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

PSL-WS 1

PSL-WS
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Solar Labels

Part Number Legend Material
Color (Legend/ 
Background)

Width 
in. (mm)

Height 
in. (mm)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

PPS0106CLSC-L CAUTION: SOLAR CIRCUIT
Polyester Adhesive

Black/Yellow 6 (152.4) 1 (25.4)

50

PPS0204BLASM-L Nominal Operating AC Volatge
White/Red

4 (101.6) 2 (50.8)

PPS0106BRDND-L Do Not Disconnect Under Load Reflective Polyester 
Adhesive 6 (152.4) 1 (25.4)

PPS0204WL3-L This Service Meter Is Also Served  
By A Photovoltaic System

Polyester Adhesive
White/Orange

4 (101.6)

2 (50.8)
PPS0204WLDNR-L Power Source Output Connection.  

Do Not Relocate this Overcurrent Device Black/Yellow

PPS0104BRAD2-L
Photovoltaic AC Disconnect,  

Maximum AC Operating Current,  
Nominal Operating AC Voltage

Reflective Polyester 
Adhesive White/Red 1 (25.4)

PPS0204WL2-L Turn Off Photovoltaic AC Disconnect 
Prior to Working Inside Panel

Polyester Adhesive White/Orange 2 (50.8)
PPS0204WL7-L WARNING - Electrical Shock Hazard  

Do Not Touch Terminals

PPS0106BRRS-L Rapid Shutdown for Solar PV System Reflective Polyester 
Adhesive White/Red

6 (152.4) 1 (25.4)

PPS0104BRSD-L PV System Disconnect

4 (101.6)

2 (50.8)
PPS0204WL6-L WARNING - Electrical Shock Hazard  

 If A Ground Fault Is Indicated

Polyester Adhesive

White/Orange

PPS0104WLDPS-L WARNING - Dual Power Source Second  
Source is Photovoltaic System Black/Orange 1 (25.4)

PPS0204WL5-L WARNING - Electrical Shock Hazard Black/White/Orange 2 (50.8)

PPS0106BRMSD-L Main Photovoltaic System Disconnect Reflective Polyester 
Adhesive White/Red 6 (152.4)

1 (25.4)

PPS0104WL1-L WARNING - PV Source Circuit Polyester Adhesive Black/White/Orange 4 (101.6)

PPS0106BRRSS-L Rapid Shutdown Switch for Solar  
PV System

Reflective Polyester 
Adhesive White/Red

6 (152.4)
PPS0106CRDNI-L Do Not Install Additional Loads in  

this Panel

PPS0104BRERS-L Photovoltaic System Equipped  
with Rapid Shutdown 4 (101.6)

PPS0204WL4-L WARNING - Dual Power Supply Polyester Adhesive White/Orange 2 (50.8)

PPS0106BRSDC-L Solar PV DC Circuit Reflective Polyester 
Adhesive

White/Red

6 (152.4)
1 (25.4)

PPS0104BRDD-L Photovoltaic DC Disconnect
4 (101.6)

PPS0204BLMRC-L Max Rated Output Current Polyester Adhesive 2 (50.8)

PPS0106BRDSC-L DC Photovoltaic Source Circuit
Reflective Polyester 

Adhesive

6 (152.4) 1 (25.4)

PPS0104BRMSAD-L Main Photovoltaic System  
AC Disconnect 4 (101.6)

1 (25.4)

PPS0204BLDD-L Photovoltaic System DC Disconnect Polyester Adhesive 2 (50.8)

PPS0106BRDOC-L DC Photovoltaic Output Circuit Reflective Polyester 
Adhesive

6 (152.4)
1 (25.4)

PPS0406BLERS-L Solar PV System Equipped  
with Rapid Shutdown

Polyester Adhesive

Black/White/Yellow 4 (101.6)

PPS0204BLPS-L Direct Current Photovoltaic  
Power Source

White/Red

4 (101.6)
2 (50.8)

PPS0204BLRAC-L Rated AC Operating Current

PPS0104BRAD-L Photovoltaic AC Disconnect Reflective Polyester 
Adhesive 1 (25.4)

PPS0106WRPS-L Photovoltaic Power Source 6 (152.4)

PPS0204BLPS2-L Rated Max Power-Point Current Polyester Adhesive 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8)

PPS0106CLSC-L

PPS0204BLASM-L
PPS0106BRDND-L

PPS0204WL3-L
PPS0104BRAD2-L PPS0204WL4-L
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Printable Labeling Tape, Vinyl

Part Number Part Number Color
Width 

in. (mm)
Height 

in. (mm)
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

T200X000VP1Y

Thermal Transfer

White
2

RL1 1

T200X000VX1Y Yellow

T400X000VP1Y White

4T400X000VW1Y Red

T400X000VX1Y Yellow

Electric Line Tape, Aluminum

Part Number Legend
Color (Legend/ 
Background)

Width 
in. (mm)

Length 
ft. (m)

Std. Ctn. 
Qty.

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

HTDU6R-E CAUTION ELECTRIC LINE  
BURIED BELOW Black/Red 6.27 (159.25) 1 (304.8) 1 0

T200X000VP1Y
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Ring Terminals, Insulated

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Stock 
Thick. 

in.

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.
Stud 
Size

Figure Dimensions Recommended 
Installation  

Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty. Color

L 
in.

W 
in.

C 
in.

Ring Terminals, Nylon Insulated

PN18-6R-C

22 – 18

0.03

0.145

#6 0.8 0.25 0.22

CT-100, 
CT-1550, 
CT-1551,  

CT-2300/ST, 
CT-2500/L. 
UP-14ZLW

100 500
RedPN18-8R-C #8 0.86 0.31

0.25

PN18-10R-C #10 0.88

0.31

PN14-6R-C

18 – 14 0.162

#6

0.85
Blue

PN14-6R-M #6 1000 0

PN14-8R-C #8 100 500

PN14-8R-M #8 1000 0

PN14-10R-C
#10

100 500

PN14-10R-M 1000 0

PN14-14R-C 1/4 in. 1.05 0.46 0.38 100

500PN10-8R-L

12 – 10 0.04 0.225

#8

1.06

0.37

0.31
50

Yellow

PN10-10R-L
#10 0.38

PN10-10R-D 500 0

PN10-14R-L
1/4 in. 1.21 0.52 0.38

50 500

PN10-14R-D 500 0

PN10-38R-L 3/8 1.29 0.58 0.43 50 500

Ring Terminals, Vinyl Insulated, Funnel Entry

PV18-6R-CY

22 – 18

0.03

0.15

#6 0.86 0.25 0.22

CT-100, 
CT-1550, 
CT-1551,  

CT-2300/ST, 
CT-2500/L. 
UP-14ZLW

100 500

Red

PV18-6R-MY 1000 0

PV18-8R-CY #8 0.91

0.31

0.26 100 500

PV18-10R-CY
#10 0.94 0.27

100 500

PV18-10R-MY 1000 0

PV14-6R-C

16 – 14 0.17

#6

0.92 0.25

100 500

Blue

PV14-6R-M 1000 0

PV14-8R-C
#8

100 500

PV14-8R-M 1000 0

PV14-10R-C

0.03

#10
100 500

PV14-10R-M 1000 0

PV14-14R-C

1/4 in. 1.12 0.46 0.38

100 500

PV14-14R-M 1000
0

PV10-14R-D

12 – 10 0.225

500

Yellow

PV10-8R-L

0.04

#8

1.05 0.31 0.31

50 500

PV10-8R-D 500 0

PV10-10R-L
#10

50 500

PV10-10R-D 500 0

PV10-14R-L 1/4 in.
1.23 0.52 0.38

50 500PV10-56R-L 5/6

PV10-38R-L 3/8 1.31 0.58 0.41

PV8-10R-TY

8 0.28
#10

1.53 0.47 0.31 200 0 RedPV8-10RX-TY

PV8-14R-TY 1/4 in.

Contined on next page

PV18-6R-CY

PN18-6R-C
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Ring Terminal, Large Wire, Vinyl Insulated

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Stock 
Thick.

in.

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.
Stud 
Size

Figure Dimensions
Recommended 
Installation Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty. Color

L 
in.

W 
in.

C 
in.

Ring Terminals, Large Wire, Vinyl Insulated

PV8-10R-QY
8 0.04 0.28

#10
1.53 0.47 0.43 CT-2600/LBT, 

CD-2600-PV8 25 250 Red
PV8-14R-QY 1/4 in.

Ring Terminal, Large Wire, Vinyl Expanded Insulation

PV6-14RX-X 6 0.05 0.146 1/4 in. 1.61 0.47 0.51 CT-2600/LBT, 
CD-2600-PV8 20 200 Blue

Ring Terminals, Non-Insulated

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Stock 
Thickness 

in.

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.
Stud 
Size

Figure
Recommended Installation 

Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

L 
in.

W 
in.

C 
in.

Ring Terminal, Non-Insulated

P18-10R-M 22 – 18 0.07 0.07

#10 0.71 0.31

0.31

CT-100, CT-200, CT-1550, 
CT-1551, CT-2300/ST, 
CT-2500/L. UP-14ZLW

1000 0

P14-10R-C

18 – 14 0.03 0.09
0.25

100 1000

P14-10R-M 1000 0

P14-14R-C #14 0.91 0.46 0.38 100 1000

P10-10R-L

14 – 10

0.04

0.13

#10 0.81 0.38 0.31
50 500

P10-10R-D 500 0

P10-14R-L

#14

0.96 0.52 0.38
50 500

P10-14R-D 500 0

P8-14R-Q
8 0.19 1.14

0.47

0.19 CT-1701, CT-2600 
(CD-2600-P8)

25 250

P8-14R-T 200 0

P6-14R-E
6 0.045 0.23 1.21 0.23 CT-1701, CT-2600 

(CD-2600-P6)

20 200

P6-14R-T

200 0P4-38R-T 4 0.05 0.29
3/8 1.46 0.68 0.29 CT-1701, CT-2600 

(CD-2600-P4)
P2-38R-T 2 0.06 0.37

Ring Terminal, Non-Insulated, High Temperature

P18-10RHT6-M 18 – 22 0.7 0.07
#10

0.71 0.31
0.31

CT-100, CT-200, CT-1550, 
CT-1551, CT-2300/ST, 
CT-2500/L. UP-14ZLW

1000 0

P10-10RHT6-L 14 – 10 0.04 0.13 0.81 0.38 50 500

P18-10R-M

PV8-10R-QY
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Fork Terminals, Insulated

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Stock 
Thickness 

in.

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.
Stud 
Size

Figure Dimensions
Recommended 
Installation Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty. Color

L 
in.

W 
in.

C 
in.

Fork Terminals, Nylon Insulated

PN18-8F-C 22 – 18

0.03

0.145 #8 0.85 0.32 0.23

CT-100,  
CT-1550, 
CT-1551, 

CT-2300/ST, 
CT-2500/L, 
UP-14ZLW

100

500

Red

PN14-6F-C

18 – 14 0.162

#6 0.79 0.28 0.19

BluePN14-8F-C #8 0.85 0.31 0.23

PN14-10F-C #10 0.87 0.34 0.24

PN10-8F-L
12 – 10 0.04 0.225

#8 1.03
0.37 0.22 50 Yellow

PN10-10F-L #10 1.04

Fork Terminals, Vinyl Insulated

PV18-6F-CY

22 – 16

0.03

0.15

#6 0.86 0.3 0.21

CT-100, CT-1550, 
CT-1551, 

CT-2300/ST, 
CT-2500/L, 
UP-14ZLW

100 500

RedPV18-8F-CY #8
0.93

0.32
0.25

PV18-10F-CY #10 0.35

PV14-6F-C

16 – 14 0.17

#6 0.84 0.28 0.19

Blue
PV14-8F-C #8

0.9 0.31 0.23
PV14-8F-M #8 1000 0

PV14-10F-C #10 0.92 0.34 0.24 100

500
PV10-6F-L

14 – 10 0.04 0.225

#6 1.01 0.31

0.25 50 YellowPV10-8F-L #8
1.04 0.37

PV10-10F-L #10

Locking Fork Terminals, Vinyl Insulated, Funnel Entry

PV14-6LF-C

18 – 14 0.03 0.17

#6 0.9 0.25 0.22
CT-100, CT-1550, 

CT-1551, 
CT-2300/ST, 
CT-2500/L, 
UP-14ZLW

100 500
BluePV14-8LF-C

#8
0.97 0.29 0.25

PV14-8LF-M 1000 0

PV10-8LF-L
12 – 10 0.04 0.225

1.05 0.3
0.23 50 500 Yellow

PV10-10LF-L #10 1.04 0.34

Lock Fork Terminals, Nylon Insulated

PN14-8LF-M 18 – 14 0.03 0.162 #8 0.92 0.29 0.23

CT-100, CT-1550, 
CT-1551, 

CT-2300/ST, 
CT-2500/L, 
UP-14ZLW

1000 0 Blue

Ring Terminals, Nylon Insulated, Non-Funnel Entry

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Stock 
Thickness 

in.

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.
Stud 
Size

Figure Dimensions
CA9 Series 
Crimp Die

CA-800/
EZ Series 
Crimp Die

Pieces 
Per 
Reel

Color 
Code

L 
in.

W 
in.

C 
in.

PN18-10R-3K 22 – 18
0.03

0.145
#10 0.86 0.31 0.25

CD9-1A CD-800-1
3000

Red

PN14-10R-3K 16 – 14 0.162 CD9-2A CD-800-2 Blue

PN18-8F-C

PV18-6F-CY

PV14-6LF-C

PN14-8LF-M

PN18-10R-3K
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Ring Terminals, Insulated, Funnel Entry

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Stock 
Thickness 

in.

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.
Stud 
Size

Figure Dimensions CA9 
Series 

Crimp Die

CA-800/
EZ Series 
Crimp Die

Pieces 
Per 
Reel

Color 
Code

L 
in.

W 
in.

C 
in.

Ring Terminals, Nylon Insulated, Funnel Entry

PNF18-10R-3K 22 – 18

0.03

0.145 #10 0.86

0.31

0.25 CD9-1A CD-800-1

3000

Red

PNF14-8LF-3K
16 – 14 0.162

#8
0.85 0.29 CD9-2A CD-800-2 Blue

PNF14-10R-3K
#10

PNF10-10R-2K
12 – 10 0.04 0.225

1.06 0.38 0.31
CD9-3B CD-800-3 2000 Yellow

PNF10-14R-2K 1/4 in. 1.21 0.52 0.38

Ring Terminals, Vinyl Insulated, Funnel Entry

PV18-6RB-3K

22 – 18

0.03

0.15

#6 78 0.25 0.2

CD9-1A
CD-800-1

3000
Red

PV18-8RB-3K #8
0.86 0.31 0.25

PV18-10RB-3K #10

PV18-14RB-3K 1/4 in. 1.06 0.45 0.38

PV18-38RB-2K 3/8 in. 1.15 0.53 0.43 CD9-1B 2000

PV14-8RB-3K

16 – 14 0.17

#8
0.86 0.31 0.25 CD9-2A

CD-800-2 3000
Blue

PV14-10RB-3K #10

PV14-14RB-3K 1/4 in. 1.05
0.45 0.38

CD9-2B

PV14-56RB-2K 5/6 in. 1.06

CD9-3B CD-800-3 2000

PV10-10RB-2K

12 – 10 0.04 0.225

#10
1.02 0.31 0.31

Yellow

PV10-14RB-2K 1/4 in.

PV10-8RB-2K #8
1.2 0.52 0.38

PV10-38RB-2K 3/8 in.

PV10-56RB-2K 5/6 in. 1.23 0.58 0.43

Locking Fork Terminals, Vinyl Insulated, Funnel Entry

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Stock 
Thickness 

in.

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.
Stud 
Size

Figure Dimensions CA9 
Series 

Crimp Die

CA-800/
EZ Series 
Crimp Die

Pieces 
Per 
Reel

Color 
Code

L 
in.

W 
in.

C 
in.

PV18-6LFB-3K
22 – 18 0.03 0.15

#6 0.8 0.27 0.19 CD9-1A
CD-800-1 3000 Red

PV18-8LFB-3K
#8

0.87 0.29 0.23 D9-1A

PV10-8LFB-2K 12 – 10 0.04 0.225 1.04 0.3 0.21 CD9-3B CD-800-3 2000 Yellow

PNF18-10R-3K

PV18-6RB-3K

PV18-6LFB-3K

Female Disconnects, Nylon Fully Insulated, Funnel Entry

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Max 
Wire 
Insul 
Dia.  
in.

Figure 
Dimensions

Tab Size 
in. (mm)

CA9 
Series 
Crimp 

Die

CA-800/EZ 
Series  

Crimp Die

Pieces 
Per 
Reel

Color 
Code

L 
in.

W 
in.

C 
in.

DNF10-250FIB-2K 12 – 10 0.22 0.96

0.35

0.23

0.250 x 0.032 
(6.3 x 0.8)

CD9-13B CD-800-13 2000 Yellow

DNF14-250FIB-3K

16 – 14 0.16 0.84 0.22 CD9-5A CD-800-5

3000

Blue
DNF14-250FIM-2K

DNF14-250FIMB-K

DPF14-250FIB-3K

DNF18-111FIB-3K

22 – 18

0.12 0.71 0.19 0.15 0.110 x 0.02 
(2.8 x 0.5) CD9-7A CD-800-7

Red

DNF18-188FIB-3K

0.136
0.78

0.29 0.16 0.187 x 0.02 
(4.8 x 0.5)

CD9-4A CD-800-4DNF18-206FIB-3K 0.31
0.22

0.187/0.205 x 
0.020  

(4.8/5.2 x 0.5)

DNF18-250FIB-3K 0.84 0.35 0.250 x 0.032 
(6.3 x 0.8)

DNF10-250FIB-2K
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Female Disconnects, Nylon Fully Insulated, Right Angle

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.

Figure Dimensions

Tab Size 
in. (mm)

CA9 
Series 
Crimp 

Die

CA-800/
EZ Series 
Crimp Die

Pieces 
Per 
Reel

Color 
Code

L 
in.

W 
in.

H 
in.

D 
in.

DNFR18205FIB-KD

22 – 18
0.178 0.57 0.37 0.21 0.6

0.187/0.205  
x 0.032 

(4.8/5.2 x 0.8)
CD9-9C CD-800-9 1500

RedDNFR18206FIB-KD

DNFR18250FIB-KD 0.250 x 0.032  
(6.3 x 0.8)DNFR14250FIB-KD 16 – 14 Blue

DNFR18205FIB-KD

Female Disconnects, Nylon Fully Insulated, Expanded Wire Entry

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.

Figure Dimensions

Tab Size 
in. (mm)

CA9 
Series 
Crimp  

Die

CA-800/
EZ Series 

Crimp  
Die

Pieces 
Per  
Reel

Color 
Code

L 
in.

W 
in.

C 
in.

DNF18206FIBX-2K

22 – 18 0.21

0.87 0.31

0.22

0.187/0.205  
x 0.032  

(4.8/5.2 x 0.8)
CD9-6B CD-800-6

2000

TAA
DNF18250FIBX-2K

0.93 0.35

DNF14250FIBX-2K 16 – 14 0.24 0.250 x 0.032 
(6.3 x 0.8) CD9-8B D-800-8 Blue

DNF18206FIBX-2K

Female Disconnects, Vinyl Barrel Insulated, Funnel Entry

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.

Figure 
Dimensions

Tab Size 
in. (mm)

CA9 Series 
Crimp Die

CA-800/
EZ Series 
Crimp Die

Pieces 
Per Reel

Color 
Code

L 
in.

W 
in.

H 
in.

DV10-250-2K 12 – 10 0.23 0.95

0.29 0.12 0.250 x 0.032 
(6.3 x 0.8)

CD9-3A CD-800-3 2000 Yellow

DV14-250B-3K 16 – 14 0.17
0.83

CD9-2A CD-800-2
3000

Blue

DV18-250B-3K 22 – 18 0.15 CD9-1A CD-800-1 Red
DV10-250-2K

Male Disconnects, Nylon Fully Insulated, Funnel Entry

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.

Figure 
Dimensions

Tab Size 
in. (mm)

CA9 
Series 
Crimp 

Die

CA-800/
EZ Series 
Crimp Die

Pieces 
Per 
Reel

Color 
Code

L 
in.

W 
in.

H 
in.

DNF18-250FIM-2K
22 – 18

0.133 0.9 0.42 0.3 0.250 x 0.032 
(6.3 x 0.8) CD9-4B CD-800-4

2000 Red

DNF18-250FIMB-K 0.135 0.91 0.45 0.34 1000

D-Ring Terminals, Funnel Entry

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG 

Figure Dimensions

Recommended Installation Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty. Color

L 
in. (mm)

W 
in. (mm)

PNF10-10R-D 12 – 10 1.06 (26.9) 0.37 (0.04)
CT-100, CT-1550, CT-1551, 

CT-2300/ST (CD-550), CT-2500/L 
(CT-2550CH), UP14ZLW (CD-550)

500 Yellow

DV10-250-2K

PNF10-10R-D
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Male/Female Couplers, Nylon Insulated, Funnel Entry

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
(AWG)

Max 
Wire 
Insul 
Dia.  
in.

Figure 
Dimensions

Tab 
Size 
in.

Recommended 
Installation Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty. Color

L 
in.

W 
in.

H 
in.

Male Disconnects, Nylon Fully Insulated, Funnel Entry

DNF18-250FIM-L

22 – 18

0.133 0.9 0.42 0.27

0.250 x 
0.032

CT-100, CT-1525, 
CT-2300/ST, CT-2500/L, 

UP-14ZLW

50 250

Red

DNF18-250FIM-M 
Male 1000 0

DNF18-250FIB-C 
Female

0.136

0.84

0.35

0.22

100 1000

DNF18-250FIB-M 
Female 1000 0

DNF14-250FIM-L 
Male

16 – 14

0.158 CT-1525, CT-2300/ST,  
CT-2500/L, UP-14ZLW

50 250

Blue

DNF14-250FIM-M 
Male 1000 0

DNF14-250FIB-C 
Female

0.16
CT-100, CT-1525, 

CT-2300/ST, CT-2500/L, 
UP-14ZLW

100 1000

DNF14-250FIB-M 
Female 1000 0

DNF10-250FIB-L 
Female

12 - 10 0.22 0.96 0.23

CT-1525, CT-2300/ST  
(CD-525), CT-2500/L 

(CT-2525CH), UP14ZLW 
(CD-525)

50 250
Yellow

DNF10-250FIB-D 
Female 500 0

Female Disconnects, Nylon Fully Insulated, Funnel Entry

DNF18-110FIB-C

22 – 18

0.12 0.71 0.19

0.16

0.110 x 
0.032

CT-100, CT-1525, 
CT-2300/ST, CT-2500/L, 

UP-14ZLW
100 1000

Red

DNF18-188FIB-M 0.14 0.78 0.29 0.187 x 
0.020"

CT-1525, CT-2300/ST 
(CD-525), CT-2500/L 

(CT-2525CH), UP14ZLW 
(CD-525)

1000 0

Female Disconnect, Nylon Fully Insulated, Funnel Entry, Metal Collar

DNF10-250FI-L
12 - 10 0.22 0.95 0.36 0.27 0.25 x 

0.032

CT-100, CT-1525, 
CT-2300/ST, CT-2500/L, 

UP-14ZLW

50 500
Yellow

DNF10-250FI-D 500 0

DNF18-250FIM-L

DNF18-110FIB-C

DNF10-250FI-L

DNFR18-250B-M

DV14-250B-C

DNF18-111-M

Female Disconnects, Nylon Barrel Insulated, Funnel Entry

DNF18-111-M 22 – 18 0.1 0.69 0.15 0.07 0.110 x 
0.020

CT-1525, CT-2300/ST  
(CD-525), CT-2500/L 

(CT-2525CH), UP14ZLW  
(CD-525)

1000 0 Red

DNF14-250-C
16 – 14 0.162 0.83 0.29 0.12 0.250 x 

0.032

CT-1550, CT-1551, 
CT-2300/ST, CT-2500/L, 

UP-14ZLW

100 500
Blue

DNF14-250-M 1000 0

Female Disconnects, Vinyl Barrel Insulated

DV14-250B-C 16 – 14 0.17 0.81 0.29 0.12

0.250 x 
0.032

CT-1525, CT-2300/ST  
(CD-525), CT-2500/L 100 500 Blue

DV10-250-L 12 - 10 0.119 1.03 0.3 0.13

CT-1550, CT-1551, 
CT-2300/ST (CD-525), 

CT-2500/L (CT-2525CH), 
UP14ZLW (CD-525)

50 500 Yellow

Right Angle Female Disconnect, Nylon Insulated, Funnel Entry

DNFR18-250B-M 22 – 18 0.13 0.62 0.62

0.2 0.250 x 
0.032

CT-300-1 1000 0 Red

DNFR14-250B-L
16 – 14 0.155 0.78 0.36 CT-1525, CT-2300/ST, 

CT-2500/L

50 100
Blue

DNFR14-250B-M 1000 0

Right Angle Female Disconnect, Nylon Fully Insulated, Funnel Entry

DNFR18-250FIB-M 22 – 18
0.18 0.6 0.6 0.21 0.250 x 

0.032

CT-300-1
1000

0 Red

DNFR14-250FIB-M 16 – 14 CT-300-1 0 Blue DNFR18-250FIB-M
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FSD77-8-3K2

PV18-P47-CY

PS12-L

JN218-216-C

Parallel Splice, Non-Insulated

Part Number
Wire Range 

(AWG)

Figure Dimension 
Length 

in.

Wire Strip 
Length 

in.
Recommended 
Installation Tool

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. Ctn. 
Qty.

PS12-L 14 – 12 0.38 7/16 CT-100, CT-200 50 500

Wire Joints, Nylon Insulated

Part Number
Wire Range 

(AWG)

Figure 
Dimension 

Length 
in.

Wire Strip 
Length 

in.
Recommended  
Installation Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty. Color

JN218-216-C (2) #22 – (2) #16 0.78

7/16

CT-1550, CT-1551, CT-2300/ST, 
CT-2500/L

100 1000 Clear

JN224-318-M (2) #24 – (2) #14 0.79 CT-1550, CT-1551, CT-2500/L 
(CT-2550CH)

JN218-216-M (2) #22 – (2) #14 0.78 CT-100, CT-1550, CT-1551, 
CT-2500/L (CT-2550CH)

JN314-412-C (3) #14 – (4) #12 0.97 5/8 CT-100, CT-1550, CT-1551, 
CT-2300/ST, CT-2500/L

JN418-212-C (4) #18 – (2) #12
0.93 1/2

CT-100, CT-260

JN418-212-D (4) #18 – (2) #10 CT-100, CT-1550, CT-1551, 
CT-2500/L (CT-2550CH)

Insulated Ferrules on Reels, Single Wire and Mini Reels

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG 
(mm2)

CP-881 
Inserts

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  
in. (mm)

Stud 
Size

Figure Dimensions Wire 
Strip 

Length 
in. (mm)

Color 
Code

L 
in. (mm)

P 
in. (mm)

ID 
in. (mm)

FSD77-8-3K2 – (1)

Red

0.11 (2.8)

Ferrules 0.57 
(14.5) 0.31 (8)

0.06 (1.5)
13/32 
(10.0)

Red

FSD78-8-2KD0 16 (1.5) 0.13 (3.2) 0.07 (1.8) Black

FSD77-8-K – (1) 0.11 (2.8) 0.06 (1.5) Red

Pin Terminals, Vinyl Insulated, Funnel Entry

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.

Figure Dimension
Recommended 
Installation Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty. Color

L 
in.

W 
in.

P 
in.

PV18-P47-CY 22 – 18 0.15
0.97 0.07 0.49

CT-100, CT-260, CT-1550, 
CT-1551, CT-2300/ST, 

CT-2500/L
100 1000

Red

PV14-P47-C 16 – 14 0.17 Blue
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BSN22-C

BSV18X-LY

Butt Splices, Insulated

Part 
Number

Wire 
Range 
(AWG)

Max Ins. 
in.

Figure 
Dimension 

Length 
in. Recommended Installation Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty. Color

Butt Splices, Nylon Insulated

BSN22-C 26 – 22 0.08 0.79 CT-1525, CT-2300/ST, CT-2500/L
100

1000 Yellow

BSN18-C
22 – 18

0.115 1.15

CT-100, CT1550, CT-1551, 
CT-2300/ST, CT-2500/L, 

UP-14ZLW

1000
Red

BSN18-M 1.15 9/32 1000 0

BSN14-C
16 – 14

0.148 1.15 100 1000
Blue

BSN14-M 1.15 9/32 1000 0

BSN10-L 12 – 10 0.21 1.14 50 50 Yellow

Butt Splices, Vinyl Insulated

BSV18X-LY
22 – 18

0.17 1.03

CT-100, CT1550, CT-1551, 
CT-2300/ST, CT-2500/L, 

UP-14ZLW

50 500
Red

BSV18X-MY 1.04 5/16 1000 0

BSV14X-L
16 – 14

0.2 1.04 50 500
Blue

BSV14X-M 1.04 5/16 1000 0

BSV10X-Q
12 – 10

0.25 1.18 25 250
Yellow

BSV10X-D 1.18 5/16 1000 0

BSN14-3K

Butt Splices, Nylon Insulated

Part Number
Wire Range 

AWG

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  

in.

Figure 
Dimensions 

Length 
in.

CA9 Series 
Crimp Die

CA-800/EZ 
Series 

Crimp Die Color Code

BSN14-3K 18 – 14 0.17
0.95

CD9-2A CD-800-2 Blue

BSN18-3K 22 – 16 0.15 CD9-1A D-800-1 Red

BSH18-Q

Heat Shrink, Butt Splices

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG

Max Ins. 
in.

Figure 
Dimension 

Length 
in.

Wire 
Strip 

Length 
in.

Recommended 
Installation Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty. Color

BSH18-Q 22 – 18 0.17
1.45

5/16 CT-310
25 125

Red

BSH14-Q 16 – 14 0.19 Blue

BSH10-E 12 – 10 0.24 1.64 20 100 Yellow

Non-Insulated, Butt Splices

Part Number
Wire Range 

(AWG)

Figure Dimensions
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.
Std. Ctn. 

Qty.
L 
in.

W 
in.

H 
in.

BS10-D 12 – 10 0.63 0.22 0.23 500 0

BS10-D



Trade Agreements Act (TAA) Compliant 

Copper Cabling 
Systems

Fiber Optics  
Systems

Stronghold  
Contractor  
Products

Industrial  
Networks

Audio Video  
Systems

NetKey Cabling 
Systems

Racks and Cabinet 
Systems

Power  
Management

Cable Routing  
Systems

Cable  
Management 
Accessories

Abrasion  
Protection

Cable Cleats

Cable Ties

Cable  
Accessories

Identification

Power  
Connectors

Grounding  
Connections

Safety  
Solutions

Terminals

Wiring Ducts

152Visit www.panduit.com for additional product information.

Insulated Ferrules, Single/Twin Wire DIN End Sleeve

Part Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG 
(mm2)

Max Wire 
Insul Dia.  
in. (mm)

Figure Dimensions
Wire Strip 

Length 
in. (mm)

Recom- 
mended 

Installation  
Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty. Color

L 
in. (mm)

P 
in. (mm)

ID 
in. (mm)

Insulated Ferrules, Single Wire DIN End Sleeve

FSD73-8-D 24 (0.25)
0.07 (2.0) 0.49 (12.5)

0.31 (8.0)
0.03 (0.8)

15/32 (11.9)

CT-1002, 
CT-1123, 

CT-2523CH

500

Yellow

FSD74-8-D 24 – 22 
(0.34) Turquoise

FSD75-8-D 22 – 20 
(0.5) 0.09 (2.5)

0.53 (13.5)
0.04 (1.1)

CT-1002, 
CT-1003, 
CT-1090, 
CT-1123, 
CT-1160, 
CT-1170,  
CP-991,  

CTFP-25,  
CTFP-40, 

CT-2300/ST  
(CD-090), 
CT-2500/L 

(CT-2523CH)

White
FSD75-10-D 0.61 (15.5) 0.39 (10.0) 17/32 (13.5)

FSD76-8-D
18 (0.75) 0.11 (2.8)

0.55 (14.0) 0.31 (8.0)
0.05 (1.3)

15/32 (11.9)
Gray

FSD76-10-D 0.63 (16.0) 0.39 (10.0) 17/32 (13.5)

FSD77-6-D

– (1.0)

0.12 (3.0)

0.49 (12.5) 0.24 (6.0)

0.06 (1.5)

3/8 (9.5)

Red
FSD77-8-D 0.57 (14.5) 0.31 (8.0) 15/32 (11.9)

FSD77-10-D 0.65 (16.5) 0.39 (10.0) 17/32 (13.5)

FSD77-12-D 0.73 (18.5) 0.47 (12.0)

0.07 (1.8)

5/8 (15.9)

FSD78-8-D

16 (1.5)

0.57 (14.5) 0.31 (8.0) 15/32 (11.9)

BlackFSD78-10-D 0.65 (16.5) 0.39 (10.0) 17/32 (13.5)

FSD78-12-D 0.73 (18.5)

Ferrules

0.07 (1.8) 5/8 (15.9)

FSD80-8-D
14 (2.4) 0.17 (4.2)

0.59 (15.0)
0.09 (2.3)

15/32 (11.9)
Blue

FSD80-12-D 0.75 (19.0) 17/32 (13.5)

FSD81-10-D
12 (4.0) 0.19 (4.8)

0.69 (17.5)
0.11 (2.9)

5/8 (15.9)

Gray
FSD81-12-C

0.79 (20.0)
100FSD82-12-C 10 (6.0) 0.24 (6.2)

0.14 (3.6)
Yellow

FSD83-12-C 8 (10.0) 0.30 (7.5) 0.83 (21.0) Red

Insulated Ferrules, Twin Wire DIN End Sleeve

FTD75-8-D 22 – 20 (0.5) 0.87 (2.2)
0.59 (15.0) 0.31 (8)

0.06 (1.5)
7/16 (11.2) CT-1002, 

CT-1003, 
CT-1090, 
CT-1123, 
CT-1160, 
CT-1170, 

CT-2300/ST 
WITH CD-090, 

CT-2500/L 
(CT-2523CH), 

CTFP-25,  
CTFP-40

500

White

FTD77-8-D
– (1.0) 0.11 (2.27) 0.08 (2.1) Red

FTD77-10-D 0.67 (17.0) 0.39 (10) 9/16 (14.0)

FTD78-8-D
16 (1.5) 0.12 (3.0)

0.63 (16.0) 0.31 (8)
0.09 (2.3)

7/16 (11.2)
Black

FTD78-12-D 0.79 (20.0) 0.47 (12) 21/23 (16.8)

FTD80-10-TL
14 (2.5) 0.15 (3.7)

0.73 (18.5) 0.39 (10)
0.11 (2.9)

9/16 (14.0)
250

Blue

FTD80-13-TL 0.85 (21.5) 0.51 (13) 23/32 (18.2) Blue

FTD81-12-C 12 (4.0) 0.17 (4.3) 0.91 (23.0) 0.47 (12) 0.15 (3.8) 21/23 (16.8)
100

Gray

FTD82-14-C 10 (6.0) 0.19 (4.8) 0.98 (25.0) 0.55 (14) 0.18 (4.6) 3/4 (19.0) Yellow

Insulated Ferrules on Strips, Single Wire

FSD78-8-DSL0 16 (1.5) 0.13 (3.2) 0.60 (15.2) 0.31 (8.0) 0.09 (2.3) 13/32 (10.0) CT-1000 500 Black

FSD73-8-D

FTD75-8-D

FSD78-8-DSL0

F82-10-M

Ferrules, Non-Insulated

Part 
Number

Wire 
Range 
AWG 
(mm2)

Figure Dimensions
Wire Strip 

Length  
in. (mm) Recommended Installation Tool

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

L 
in. (mm)

ID 
in. (mm)

OD 
in. (mm)

F82-10-M 10 (6) 0.39 (10) 0.14 (3.5) 0.15 (3.9) 13/32 (10)
CT-1002, CT-1003, CT-1123, CT-1090, 

CT-1160, CT-1170, CT-2300/ST (CD-090), 
CT-2500/L (CT-2523CH)

1000

F83-12-D 8 (10) 0.47 (12) 0.18 (4.5) 0.19 (4.9) 15/23 (12)
CD-090, CT-1003, CR-1004, CT-1090, 
CT-1104, CT-1123, CT-1160, CT-1170, 

CR-1504CH, CT-2523CH
500

F86-25-C 2 (35)
0.98 (25)

0.33 (8.3) 0.34 (8.7)
31/32 (25)

CT-1005 100

F89-25-L 2/0 (70) 0.49 (12.5) 0.52 (13.3) CD-920-F89, CD-2001-F89 50
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F.75X1.5LG6

Panduct® Type F Narrow Slot Wiring Duct

Part Number
Duct Size W x H 

in. (mm)
Slot Width 
in. (mm)

Cover Part 
number

Base 
Ctn. 
Qty.

Cover 
Ctn. 
 Qty. Color

F.75X1.5LG6

0.94 x 1.57 (23.6 x 39.9)

0.20 (5.0)

C.75LG6
120

120

Light Gray

F.75X1.5WH6 60 White

F1X1LG6 C1LG6

120

Light Gray

F1X1WH6 C1WH6 White

F1X1.5LG6
1.25 X 1.62 (32.0 X 41.1)

C1LG6 Light Gray

F1X1.5WH6 C1WH6 White

F1X2LG6
1.25 x 2.12 (32.0 X 53.8)

C1LG6 Light Gray

F1X2WH6 C1WH6 White

F1X3LG6
1.25 x 3.13 (32.0 X 79.4)

C1LG6 Light Gray

F1X3WH6 C1WH6 White

F1X4LG6
1.25 x 4.10 (32.0 x 104.1)

C1LG6
60

Light Gray

F1X4WH6 C1WH6 White

F1.5X1.5LG6 1.75 x 1.62 (44.5 x 41.1)
C1.5LG6

120

Light Gray
F1.5X2LG6

1.75 x 2.12 (45.5 x 53.8)
F1.5X2WH6 C1.5WH6 White

F1.5X3LG6
1.75 x 3.12 (44.5 x 79.2)

C1.5LG6 Light Gray

F1.5X3WH6 C1.5WH6 White

F1.5X4LG6
1.75 x 4.10 (44.5 x 104.1)

C1.5LG6
60

Light Gray

F1.5X4WH6 C1.5WH6 White

F2X2LG6
2.25 x 2.12 (57.2 x 53.8)

C2LG6
120

Light Gray

F2X2WH6 C2WH6 White

F2X3LG6
2.25 x 3.14 (57.2 x 79.8)

C2LG6

60

Light Gray

F2X3WH6

C2WH6

White

F2X4LG6
2.25 x 4.10 (57.2 x 104.1)

Light Gray

F2X4WH6 White

F2X5LG6
2.25 x 5.10 (57.2 x 129.5)

C2LG6 Light Gray

F2X5WH6 C2WH6 White

F2.5X3LG6 2.75 x 3.12 (69.9 x 79.2) C.52LG6
Light Gray

F3X2LG6
3.25 x 2.12 (82.6 x 53.8)

C2LG6

F3X2WH6 C2WH6 White

F3X3LG6
3.25 x 3.13 (82.6 x 78.7)

C2LG6 Light Gray

F3X3WH6 C2WH6 White

F3X4LG6
3.25 x 4.10 (82.6 x 104.1)

C2LG6 Light Gray

F3X4WH6

C2WH6
White

F3X5WH6
3.25 x 5.10 (82.6 x 129.5)

F3X5LG6
Light Gray

F4X3LG6
4.25 x 3.12 (108.0 x 79.2)

C2LG6

F4X3WH6 C2WH6 White

F4X4LG6
4.25 x 4.10 (108.0 x 104.1)

C2LG6 Light Gray

F4X4WH6
C2WH6 White

F4X5WH6
4.25 x 5.10 (108.0 x 129.5)

F4X5LG6 C2LG6
Light Gray

F6X4LG6 6.25 x 4.15 (158.8 x 105.4) C4LG6

F2X4WH6
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Panduct® Type G Wide Slot Wiring Duct

Part Number
Duct Size W x H 

in. (mm)
Slot Width 
in. (mm)

Cover Part 
number

Base Ctn. 
Qty.

Cover  Ctn. 
 Qty. Color

G.5X2LG6 0.69 x 2.03 (17.5 x 51.6)

0.31 (7.9)

C.5LG6

120

120

Light Gray

G.75X2LG6 0.94 x 2.03 (23.6 x 51.7) C.75LG6

G1X1LG6
1.25 x 1.12 (32.0 x 28.4)

C1LG6

G1X1LG6-A

G1X1.5LG6
1.25 X 1.62 (32.0 X 41.1)

G1X1.5WH6 White

G1X2LG6

1.25 x 2.12 (32.0 X 53.8)
Light Gray

G1X2LG6-A

G1X2WH6 C1WH6 White

G1X3LG6

1.25 x 3.12 (32.0 x 79.2)
C1LG6 Light Gray

G1X3LG6-A

G1X3WH6 C1WH6 White

G1X4LG6
1.25 x 4.10 (32.0 x 104.1)

C1LG6
60

Light Gray

G1X4WH6 C1WH6 White

G1.5X1.5LG6 1.75 x 1.62 (44.5 x 41.1)
C1.5LG6

120

Light Gray
G1.5X2LG6

1.75 x 2.12 (45.5 x 53.8)
G1.5X2WH6 C1.5WH6 White

G1.5X3LG6
1.75 x 3.12 (44.5 x 79.2)

C1.5LG6 Light Gray

G1.5X3WH6 C1.5WH6 White

G1.5X4LG6
1.74 x 4.10 (44.5 104.1)

C1.5LG6
60

Light Gray

G1.5X4WH6 C1.5WH6 White

G2X1.5LG6 2.25 x 1.62 (57.2 x 41.1) C2LG6

120

Light Gray
G2X2LG6

2.25 x 2.12 (57.2 x 53.8)

C2LG6

G2X2WH6 C2WH6 White

G2X2BL6 C2BL6 Black

G2X2LG6EMI

C2LG6 Light GrayG2X3LG6

2.25 x 3.12 (57.2 x 79.2)
G2X3LG6-A

G2X3WH6 C2WH6 White

G2X3BL6 C2BL6 Black

G2X4LG6
2.25 x 4.10 (57.2 x 104.1)

C2LG6 60

Light Gray

G2X4WH6 White

G2X5LG6 2.25 x 5.10 (57.2 X 129.5) 0.39 (9.7)

Light GrayG3X2LG6 3.25 x 2.12 (82.6 x 53.8)

0.31 (7.9)

C3LG6
120

G3X3LG6

3.25 x 3.12 (82.6 x 79.2)

60

G3X3WH6 C3WH6 White

G3X3BL6
C3LG6

Black

G3X4LG6
3.25 x 4.10 (82.6 x 104.1)

Light Gray

G3X4WH6 C3WH6 White

G3X5LG6 3.25 x 5.10 (82.6 x 129.5) 0.38 (9.7) C3LG6

Light GrayG4X3LG6 4.25 x 3.12 (108.0 x 79.2)

0.31 (7.9)

C4LG6
G4X4LG6

4.25 x 4.10 (108.0 x 104.1)G4X4WH6 C4WH6 White

G4X4BL6 C4BL6 Black

G4X5LG6
4.25 x 5.10 (108.0 x 129.5)

0.38 (9.7) C4LG6
Light Gray

G6X4LG6
0.31 (7.9)

C6LG6

G6X4WH6 6.23 x 4.15 (158.8 x 105.4) C6WH6 White

G.5X2LG6

G1.5X3WH6
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Panduct® Flush Cover Type D Round Hole Wiring Duct

Part Number
Duct Size W x H 

in. (mm)
Slot Width 
in. (mm)

Cover Part 
Number

Base 
Ctn. 
Qty.

Cover 
Ctn. 
 Qty. Color

D1.5X4LG6 1.75 x 4.10 (44.5 x 104.1)
— C2LG6 60 120 Light Gray

D2X4LG6 2.25 x 4.10 (57.2 x 104.1)

Panduct® Type H Hinged Cover Wide Slot Wiring Duct

Part Number
Duct Size W x H 

in. (mm)
Slot Width 
in. (mm)

Cover Part 
Number

Base 
Ctn. 
Qty.

Cover 
Ctn. 
 Qty. Color

H1.5X2LG6
1.75 x 1.98 (44.5 x 50.3)

0.31 (7.9)
H1.5LG6 120

120

Light Gray

H1.5X2BL6 Black

H2X4LG6 2.17 x 4.10 (55.1 x 104.1) H2LG6 60 Light Gray

Panduct® Type FS Solid Wall Wiring Duct

Part Number
Duct Size W x H 

in. (mm)
Slot Width 
in. (mm)

Cover Part 
Number

Base 
Ctn. 
Qty.

Cover 
Ctn. 
 Qty. Color

FS2X2LG6NM 2.25 x 2.14 (57.2 x 54.4) — C2LG6 120 120 Light Gray

Panduct® Type NNC Halogen-Free Metric Wiring Duct

Part Number
Duct Size W x H 

in. (mm)
Slot Width 
in. (mm)

Cover Part 
Number

Base 
Ctn. 
Qty.

Cover 
Ctn. 
 Qty. Color

NNC50X75LG2 1.95 x 2.85 (49.5 x 72.4)
0.39 (9.7) — 10 10

Light Gray

NNC75X75WH2 2.97 x 2.85 (75.4 x 72.4) White

Panduct® Type MC Metric Narrow Slot Wiring Duct

Part Number
Duct Size W x H 

in. (mm)
Slot Width 
in. (mm)

Cover Part 
Number

Base 
Ctn. 
Qty.

Cover 
Ctn. 
 Qty. Color

MC50X75IG2 1.95 x 2.85 (49.5 x 72.4) 0.20 (5.0) — 10 10 International 
Gray

Panduct® Type NE Halogen-Free Wiring Duct

Part Number
Duct Size W x H 

in. (mm)
Slot Width 
in. (mm)

Cover Part 
Number

Base 
Ctn. 
Qty.

Cover 
Ctn. 
 Qty. Color

NE1X1WH6 1.14 x 1.06 (29.0 x 26.9)

0.31 (7.9)

NE1WH6
120

120 White

NE1X2WH6 1.14 x 2.06 (29.0 x 52.3)

NE1X3WH6 1.14 x 3.06 (29.0 x 77.7)

NE1X4WH6 1.14 x 4.06 (29.0 x 103.1) 60

NE2X1WH6 2.14 x 1.08 (54.4 x 27.7)

NE2WH6

120NE2X2WH6
2.14 x 2.08 (54.4 x 52.8)

NE2X2WH6-A

NE2X3WH6 2.14 x 3.08 (54.4 x 77.7)

60

NE2X4WH6 2.14 x 4.08 (54.4 x 103.1)

NE3X4WH6 3.14 x 4.06 (79.8 x 103.1)
NE3WH6

NE3X5WH6 3.14 x 5.06 (79.8 x 128.5) 0.38 (9.7)

NE4X3WH6 4.14 x 3.06 (105.2 x 77.7)
0.31 (7.9) NE4WH6

NE4X4WH6 4.14 x 4.06 (105.2 x 103.1)

D1.5X4LG6

FS2X2LG6NM

NE1X1WH6

NNC50X75LG2

MC50X75IG2

H1.5X2LG6
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Panduct® PanelMax™ Corner Wiring Duct

Part Number
Duct Size W x H 

in. (mm)
Slot Width 
in. (mm)

Cover Part 
Number

Base 
Ctn. 
Qty.

Cover 
Ctn. 
 Qty. Color

CWD3LG6 4.40 x 3.57 (111.8 x 90.7)
0.20 (5.0) C2LG6 24 120 Light Gray

CWD4LG6 5.33 x 4.58 (135.3 x 115.7)

Panduct® PanelMax™ DIN Rail Wiring Duct

Part Number Description Color

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

DRD22LG6
2 in. height PanelMax™ DIN Rail Wiring Duct with dual wiring channels.  

6.25 in. W x 2.12 in. H (158.7mm x 54.0mm).  
Base, covers and DIN rail fasteners included.

Light 
Gray 6 ft.DRD33LG6

3 in. height PanelMax™ DIN Rail Wiring Duct with dual wiring channels.  
7.25 in. W x 3.14 in. H (184.1mm x 79.9mm).  
Base, covers and DIN rail fasteners included

DRD44LG6 4 in. height PanelMax™ DIN Rail Wiring Duct with dual wiring channels.  
8.23 in. W x 4.12 in. H (209.0mm x 104.8mm).  
Base, covers and DIN rail fasteners included.DRD44WH6 White

Panduct® Type FL Flexible Wiring Duct

Part Number
Duct Size W x H 

in. (mm)
Length 
in. (mm)

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

FL12X12LG
0.47 x 0.47 (12 x 12)

19.7 (500)

112
FL12X12LG-AV

FL25X25LG
0.98 x 0.98 (25 x 25) 70

FL25X25LG-AV

FL50X50LG
1.97 x 1.97 (50 x 50) 32

FL50X50LG-AV

Panduct® Type G and H Wiring Duct Wire Retainer

Part Number
For Nominal Duct Width 

in. (mm)
For Nominal Duct Height 

in. (mm)
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.
Std. Ctn. 

Qty.

WR2-C 2.00 (50.8) 2.00 – 4.00 (50.8 – 101.6) 100 100

Panduct® Divider Wall (Mounting Base)

Part Number Used with Anchors
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.
Std. Ctn. 

Qty.

DB-C Panduit NR1 or #8, #10, M4 or M5 screw 100 100

CWD3LG6

DRD22LG6

FL12X12LG

WR2-C

DB-C

Panduct® Divider Wall (Slotted Divider Wall)

Part Number
For Nominal Duct Width 

in. (mm)
Length 

ft.
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.
Std. Ctn. 

Qty. Color

SD2H6 2.0 (50)

6 6 120 Light Gray

SD3H6
3.0 (75)

SD3EMI

SD4EMI
4.0 (100)

SD4H6

SD2H6
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Heavy Duty Electrical PVC Vinyl Tape Offering

Part Number
Cast 
Qty.

Min. Order 
Qty.

Thickness 
in. (mm) Dimension Color

ST88-075-66BK 100

20

0.0085 (0.21) 0.75 in. x 0.0085 in. x 66 ft.

Black
ST88-100-108BK 80

Electrical Tape

1.0 in. x 0.0085 in. x 66 ft.

ST88-150-66BK 100 1.5 in. x 0.0085 in. x 66 ft.

ST88-200-66BK 40 2.0 in. x 0.0085 in. x 66 ft.

Professional Grade Electrical PVC Vinyl Tape Offering

ST35-075-66BU

20 20 0.007 (0.18) 0.75 in. x 0.007 in. x 66 ft.

Blue

ST35-075-66BR Brown

ST35-075-66GY Gray

ST35-075-66GR Green

ST35-075-66VI Violet

ST35-075-66OR Orange

ST35-075-66WH White

ST35-075-66RD Red

ST35-075-66VI Violet

ST35-075-66YL Yellow

ST43-075-66BK Black

StrongHold Electrical Tape

ST88-075-66BK ST35-075-66BU
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High Voltage Electrical PVC Vinyl Tape Offering

Part Number
Part 

Description

Width 
in. 

(mm)
Length 
ft. (m)

Thickness 
in. (mm)  Voltage

Temp-
erature

Moisture 
Resistant

UV  
Resis-

tant

Min. 
Order 
Qty. Color

ST130-075-30BK

Linerless  
High Voltage 
Rubber Tape

0.75 
(19)

30 (9.1) 0.3 (0.76) 600V - 
69KV

90°C 
Max Y Y

20
BlackST130-100-30BK 1.0 

(25)

ST130-150-30BK 1.5 
(38) 10

ST23 Series High Voltage, Rubber Tape with Liner

ST23-075-30BK
High Voltage 
Rubber Tape 

with Liner

0.75 
(19) 30 (9.1) 0.3 (0.76) 600V - 

69KV
90°C 
Max y y 20 Black

ST2155 Series Mid-Grade Rubber, Splicing Tape with Liner, Rubber Splicing Tape, Splicing Tape with Liner

ST2155-075-22BK

Mid Grade 
Rubber 
Splicing 
Linered

0.75 
(19) 22 (6.7) 0.3 (0.76) 600V 

Max

80°C 
Conti-
nuous

N N 100 Black

ST2242 Series Linerless Mid-Grade, Rubber Splicing Tape, Splicing Tape with Liner, Rubber Splicing Tape
Splicing Tape with Liner

ST2242-075-15BK Linerless Mid 
Grade Rubber 
Splicing Tape

0.75 
(19) 15 (4.6)

0.3 (0.76) 600V - 
69KV

90°C 
Max Y Y 35 Black

ST2242-150-15BK 1.5 
(38)

Electrical  
Tape

ST2210 Series Vinyl Mastic Tape, Rubber Splicing Tape, Splicing Tape with Liner, Rubber Splicing Tape, 
Splicing Tape with Liner

ST2210-400-10BK Vinyl Mastic 4.0 
(102) 10 (3) 0.05 (1.2) 600V 

Max
90°C 
Max Y Y 10 Black

ST2210 Series Vinyl Mastic Tape, Rubber Splicing Tape, Splicing Tape with Liner, Rubber Splicing Tape, 
Splicing Tape with Liner

ST2200-650-400P Vinyl Mastic 6.05  
(165) 4.0 (102) 0.13 (3.3) 600V 

Max
90°C 
Max Y Y 50* Black

ST2226 Series Insulating Mastic Tape	

ST2226-375-10BK Insulating 
Mastic

3.75 
(95) 10 (3) 0.125 (3.2) 600V 

Max
90°C 
Max Y Y 10 Black

ST2228 Series Rubber Mastic Tape

ST2228-100-10BK
Rubber  
Mastic

1.0 
(25)

10 (3) 0.065 (1.7) 2KV  
Max

90°C 
Max Y Y

20
Black

ST2228-200-10BK 2.0 
(52) 10

ST2229 Series Insulating Mastic Pad Tape

ST2229-375P Insulating 
Mastic Pad

3.75 
(95)

0.312  
(0.095) 0.125 (3.2) 600V 

Max
90°C 
Max Y Y 30 Black

ST1755 Series Friction Tape

ST1755-075-60BK Friction Tape 0.75 
(19) 60 (18) 0.015 

(0.38) N/A
80°C  
Conti-
nuous

N N 100 Black

ST130-075-30BK

ST23-075-30BK

ST2242-075-15BK

ST2210-400-10BK

ST2200-650-400P

ST2226-375-10BK

ST2228-200-10BK

ST2229-375P

ST1755-075-60BK

StrongHold Electrical Tape, continued
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EV10-10RB-Q

EDV10-250-Q

EDV10-250M-Q

StrongHold Terminals

Ring Terminal

Part Number
Wire Range  

AWG Stud/Tab Size Color
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

EV10-10RB-Q

12 – 10

#10

Yellow

25

EV10-8RB-Q #8

EV10-14RB-Q 1/4 in.

EV10-6RB-Q #6

EV14-10RB-Q #10

Blue
EV14-14RB-Q

16 – 14

1/4 in.

EV14-6RB-Q #6

EV14-8RB-Q #8

EV18-10RB-Q

22 – 18

#10

Red
EV18-14RB-Q 1/4 in.

EV18-6RB-Q #6

EV18-8RB-Q #8

Fork Terminal

EV10-10FB-Q

12 – 10

#10

Yellow

25

EV10-8FB-Q #8

EV10-14FB-Q 1/4 in.

EV10-6FB-Q #6

EV14-10FB-Q

16 – 14

#10

Blue
EV14-14FB-Q 1/4 in.

EV14-6FB-Q #6

EV14-8FB-Q #8

EV18-10FB-Q
22 – 18

#10

RedEV18-6FB-Q #6

EV18-14FB-Q 22 – 16 1/4 in.

Female Disconnect Terminals

EDV10-250-Q 12 – 10 0.25 in. x 0.032 in. Yellow 25

Male Disconnect Terminals

EDV10-250M-Q 12 – 10 0.25 in. x 0.032 in. Yellow 25
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Butt Splices

Part Number
Wire Range  

AWG Color
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

ESV10BX-Q 12 – 10 Yellow 25

ESV14BX-Q 16 – 14 Blue 5

ESV18BX-Q 22 – 18 Red 25

Step Down Splices

ESV10-ESV14-Q #12-10 to 16-14, Yellow with Blue Color Ring
Yellow

25

ESV10-ESV18-Q #12-10 to 22-18, Yellow with Red Color Ring

ESV14-ESV18-Q #16-14 to 22-18, Blue with Red Color Ring
Blue

ESV6-ESV8-Q #6 to 8, Blue with Red Color Ring

ESV8-ESV10-Q #8 to 12-10, Red with Yellow Color Ring
Red

ESV8-ESV14-Q #8 to 16-14, Red with Blue Color Ring

ESV10BX-Q

ESV10-ESV14-Q

PCMB-1

StrongHold Wire Marker Books
Pre-Printed Marker Books

Part Number  Legend
Total Markers  
Each Legend

Std. Ctn. 
Qty.

Min Order 
Qty. 

Book(s)

PCMB-1 0 thru 0 45

10 10

PCMB-2 A thru Z, 0 thru 15, +, -, / 10

PCMB-3 1 thru 45 –

PCMB-4 1, 2, 3 150

PCMB-5 A , B, C,

–PCMB-6 T1, T2, T3

PCMB-7 L1, L2, L3

PCMB-8
1 thru 15 
16 thru 90 

A thru Z, +, -, /, 0

6 
4 
2

PCMB-9 1, 2, 3, A, B, C 
L1, L2, L3, T1, T2, T3

45 
30

PCMB-11 1 thru 30 15

PCMB-12

A thru Z 
+ 
- 

Blank (write-on)

15 
8 
7 
21

PCMB-13
+, -, AC, DC 

 POS, NEG, GND NEUT 
 SPARE, Blank (write-on)

45 
21 
21 
21

PCMB-14 46 thru 90 10

PCMB-15 0, +, - 
1 thru 45

15 
10

PCMB-16 0 thru 33, A, B, C, +, -, 
L1, L2, L3, T1, T2, T3 10

PCMB-25 5 0 thru 9 – L1, L2, L3, T1, T2, T3 45 
15
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PSCB-3Y

PCM-1

S100X225VARY

PH4

PTSGB16

StrongHold Supports and Fasteners		

Blank Self-Laminating Write-On Cable Marker Books

Part Number

Print-on 
Area 
in.

Width 
in. (mm)

Length 
in. (mm)

Markers Per 
Book

Std. 
Pkg. 

Books(s)

Std. 
Qty. 

Book(s)

PSCB-3Y 0.75

1.0 (25.4)

3.0 (76.2) 60

1 10

PSCB-5Y
1.0

5.0 (127.0)
30

PSCB-6Y 6.0 (152.4)

PSCB-12Y 0.62 0.50 (12.7) 1.5 (38.1) 180

PSCB-13Y 0.75
1.5 (38.1)

3.0 (76.2) 40

PSCB-16Y 1.0 6.0 (152.4) 20

Pre-Printed Marker Cards- PCM Types

Part Number Legend
Width 

in. (mm)
Length 
in. (mm)

Markers  
per Card

Std. 
Pkg. 

Cards(s)

Std. 
Qty. 

Cards(s)

PCM-1 1

0.25 (6.35)
1.5 (38.1)

36
25 100

PCM-2 2

PCM-3 3

PCM-4 4

PCM-5 5

PCM-1-33 1 thru 33 0.27 (6.91) 33

Cable Marker Dispensers

Part number Description Material Color

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

S100X225VARY Self-Laminating Label Kit

Vinyl

White
1 roll 
200 

lables

S100X125VARY Blank Self-Laminating Write-On Cable  
Marker Tape Dispenser Kit 

S100X225VAFY Blank Self-Laminating Write-On Cable Marker Label Roll White/
ClearS100X125VAFY Blank Self-Laminating Write-On Cable Marker Label Roll 

Electrical Box Mounting Support Brackets

Part Number
St. Depth 

in.
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

PH4 2 1/2, 3 1/2, and 4

100PH6 6

PH23 2 1/2 and 3 1/2

Stud Wall Adjustable Screw Gun Box Mounting Brackets

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

PTSGB16 Mount box between studs spaced 11 in. – 18 in. 50
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J-Pro Hook with Drop Wires and Rod Clips

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

J-Pro™ JP131 Series

JP131DW-L20 Drop wire and threaded rod clip mount

50

JP131HBC25RBL20 Hammer-on beam clamp mount – 1/8 in. – 1/4 in. flange. Rotates 360°

JP131SBC50RBL20 Screw-on beam clamp mount – up to 1/2 in. flange. Rotates 360°

JP131CMB-L20 Ceiling mount – 3/16 in., 1/4 in., and 3/8 in. mounting holes

JP131HBC50RBL20 Hammer-on beam clamp mount – 5/16 in. – 1/2 in. flange. Rotates 360°

JP131W-L20 Wall mount – one 1/4 in. mounting hole

JP4CMB-X20 Ceiling mount – 3/16 in., 1/4 in., and 3/8 in. mounting holes

JP4HBC50RB-X20 Hammer-on beam clamp mount – 5/16 in. – 1/2 in. flange. Rotates 360°

JP4SBC50RB-X20 Screw-on beam clamp mount – up to 1/2 in. flange. Rotates 360°

JP4HBC25RB-X20 Hammer-on beam clamp mount – 1/8 in. – 1/4 in. flange. Rotates 360°

J-Pro™ JP2 Series

JP2HBC50RB-L20 Hammer-on beam clamp mount – 5/16" – 1/2" flange. Rotates 360°

50

JP2HBC25RB-L20 Hammer-on beam clamp mount – 1/8" – 1/4" flange. Rotates 360°

JP2CMB-L20 Ceiling mount – 3/16 in., 1/4 in., and 3/8 in. mounting holes

JP2DW-L20 Drop wire and threaded rod clip mount

JP2SBC50RB-L20 Screw-on beam clamp mount – up to 1/2 in. flange. Rotates 360°

JP2W-L20 Wall mount – one 1/4 in. mounting hole

JP4DW-X20 Drop Wire and Rod Clip

J-Pro™ JP75 Series

JP75DW-L20 Drop wire and threaded rod clip moun

50

JP75HBC25RB-L20 Hammer-on beam clamp mount – 1/8 in. - 1/4 in. flange. Rotates 360°

JP75CMB-L20 Ceiling mount – 3/16 in., 1/4 in., and 3/8 in. mounting holes

JP75SBC50RB-L20 Screw-on beam clamp mount – up to 1/2" flange. Rotates 360°

JP75HBC50RB-L20 Hammer-on beam clamp mount – 5/16 in. – 1/2 in. flange. Rotates 360°

JP75W-L20 Wall mount – one 1/4 in. mounting hole

J-Pro™ JP4 Series

JP4W-X20 Wall mount – one 1/4 in. mounting hole 50

JP131DW-L20

JP2HBC50RB-L20

JP75DW-L20

JP4W-X20

P512

WL32Y

Acoustical Box to T-Bar Fasteners

Part Number Description
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.

P512 Box to T-bar fastener for flush or 3/4 in. offset mount 50

P512A Box to T-bar fastener allows up to 8 in. of height adjustment 25

StrongHold ISO Risk of Electrical Shock Labels

Part 
Number Legend

Color 
(Legend/ 

Background)
Width 

in. (mm)
Height 

in. (mm)

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.

Std. 
Ctn. 
Qty.

WL32Y RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK SYMBOL

Black/Yellow

1.5 (38.1) 1.5 (38.1)

1 10
WL33Y RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK SYMBOL 4.5 (114.3) 4.5 (114.3)

WL35Y CAUTION - HOT SURFACE WARNING
2 (50.8) 2 (50.8)

WL36Y WARNING - HOT SURFACE WARNING
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